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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Area
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmm e m———— RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE -—--—--—---  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED --—--—=--—=-—=———~ MIN- ——-—--——=—= ————m——m

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 120 58 62 120 - - - 40 14 66 43 53 24 105 13 29 91 21 99
24 24 24 100 23 25 25 25 26 21 24 21 23 25 19 26
NE 175 86 89 - 175 - - 61 19 95 61 74 34 154 18 41 132 49 124
35 36 34 100 35 33 36 36 36 30 36 29 32 36 44 32
Suffolk 40 19 21 - - 40 - 22 3 15 17 15 8 24 16 9 31 7 33
8 8 8 100 13 5 6 10 7 7 6 26 7 8 6 9
SE Mass/Cape 165 79 86 - - - 165 53 21 91 48 64 47 150 15 49 116 35 128

33 33 33 100 30 37 34 28 31 42 35 24 38 31 31 33



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Gender

Total

Male

Female
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6/6 - 6/9
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
242 242 - 58 86 19 79 81 26 135 74 113 49 202 36 69 173 59 183
48 100 48 49 48 48 46 46 51 44 55 43 47 58 54 47 53 48
258 - 258 62 89 21 86 95 31 132 95 93 64 231 26 59 197 53 201
52 100 52 51 53 52 54 54 49 56 45 57 53 42 46 53 47 52



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,
somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?

Total

Very likely

Somewhat likely
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
——————————————————————— PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- mmmmmmmmmmmeee - RACE UNION SCHOOL

----------- CES- SE UNEN- AGE ------—-----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=========ooon MIN- —----mmmmmm mmmmmmmmo-

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
428 213 215 104 151 35 138 153 50 225 143 174 99 364 59 103 323 104 320
86 88 83 87 86 88 84 87 88 84 85 84 88 84 95 80 87 93 83
72 29 43 16 24 5 27 23 7 42 26 32 14 69 3 25 47 8 64
14 12 17 13 14 13 16 13 12 16 15 16 12 16 5 20 13 7 17
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

June 25th 215 105 110 53 80 15 67 69 35 111 69 95 43 190 25 45 168 55 156
43 43 43 44 46 38 41 39 61 42 41 46 38 44 40 35 45 49 41
End of June 91 37 54 21 30 10 30 36 9 46 27 36 24 79 10 14 77 21 70
18 15 21 18 17 25 18 20 16 17 16 17 21 18 16 11 21 19 18
June 113 65 48 29 35 11 38 42 5 66 38 43 32 94 16 32 81 17 96
23 27 19 24 20 28 23 24 9 25 22 21 28 22 26 25 22 15 25

Later in the month 81 35 46 17 30 4 30 29 8 44 35 32 14 70 11 37 44 19 62
16 14 18 14 17 10 18 16 14 16 21 16 12 16 18 29 12 17 16
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 176 81 95 40 61 22 53 176 - - 59 68 42 149 23 38 136 37 137
35 33 37 33 35 55 32 100 35 33 37 34 37 30 37 33 36
Republican 57 26 31 14 19 3 21 - 57 - 21 18 16 52 5 6 51 12 45
11 11 12 12 11 8 13 100 12 9 14 12 8 5 14 11 12
Unenrolled/Independent 263 133 130 66 93 15 89 - - 263 85 120 55 230 32 82 181 61 200
53 55 50 55 53 38 54 99 50 58 49 53 52 64 49 54 52
Other 4 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - 4 4 - - 2 2 2 2 2 2

1 1 1 1 1 1 2 * 3 2 1 2 1



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

S3. What is your age category?

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

75+ yrs

Refused
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
25 12 13 7 7 6 5 8 1 16 25 - - 6 19 14 11 8 17
5 5 5 6 4 15 3 5 2 6 15 1 31 11 3 7 4
43 21 22 19 11 6 7 15 5 23 43 - - 26 15 16 27 15 28
9 9 9 16 6 15 4 9 9 9 25 6 24 13 7 13 7
101 41 60 17 43 5 36 36 15 50 101 - - 94 6 24 77 27 74
20 17 23 14 25 13 22 20 26 19 60 22 10 19 21 24 19
100 60 40 19 30 7 44 28 12 60 - 100 - 91 9 34 66 41 59
20 25 16 16 17 18 27 16 21 22 49 21 15 27 18 37 15
106 53 53 34 44 8 20 40 6 60 - 106 - 98 8 26 80 17 88
21 22 21 28 25 20 12 23 11 22 51 23 13 20 22 15 23
70 30 40 12 24 4 30 26 9 35 - - 70 68 2 10 60 2 67
14 12 16 10 14 10 18 15 16 13 62 16 3 8 16 2 17
43 19 24 12 10 4 17 16 7 20 - - 43 42 1 4 39 2 41
9 8 9 10 6 10 10 9 12 7 38 10 2 3 11 2 11
12 6 6 - 6 - 6 7 2 3 - - - 8 2 - 10 - 10
2 2 2 3 4 4 4 1 2 3 3 3
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 433 202 231 105 154 24 150 149 52 232 126 189 110 433 - 106 325 88 341
87 83 920 88 88 60 91 85 91 87 75 92 97 100 83 88 79 89
Black/African-American 27 16 11 2 4 16 5 15 - 12 13 10 2 - 27 6 21 10 17
5 7 4 2 2 40 3 9 4 8 5 2 44 5 6 9 4
American Indian and 5 5 - 1 - - 4 1 - 4 5 - - - 5 3 2 2 3
Alaska Native 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 8 2 1 2 1
Asian 7 3 4 2 3 - 2 2 1 4 4 3 - - 7 2 5 4 3
1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 11 2 1 4 1
Hispanic/Latino 23 12 11 8 11 - 4 5 4 14 18 4 1 - 23 10 13 8 15
5 5 4 7 6 2 3 7 5 11 2 1 37 8 4 7 4
Refused/Don't know 5 4 1 2 3 - - 4 - 1 3 - - - - 1 4 - 5
1 2 * 2 2 2 * 2 1 1 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —--—m-—o oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 3 1 2 - - - 3 3 - - 1 2 - 2 1 - 3 3 -
1 * 1 2 2 1 1 * 2 1 3

Favorable 323 136 187 87 110 31 95 146 34 143 108 120 85 285 36 62 259 62 259

65 56 72 73 63 78 58 83 60 54 64 58 75 66 58 48 70 55 67

Unfavorable 146 89 57 27 59 7 53 23 20 103 50 75 19 123 20 56 90 39 105

29 37 22 23 34 18 32 13 35 39 30 36 17 28 32 44 24 35 27

Heard of undecided 28 16 12 6 6 2 14 4 3 21 10 9 9 23 5 10 18 8 20
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —--————- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 312 153 159 69 120 32 91 115 21 176 100 140 68 260 47 20 220 62 248
62 63 62 58 69 80 55 65 37 66 59 68 60 60 76 70 59 55 65
Favorable 15 7 8 5 4 - 6 3 2 10 4 4 5 15 - 2 13 2 13
3 3 3 4 2 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 3 2 4 2 3
Unfavorable 25 11 14 11 8 2 4 7 6 12 11 8 4 22 3 2 23 6 19
5 5 5 9 5 5 2 4 11 4 7 4 4 5 5 2 6 5 5
Heard of undecided 148 71 77 35 43 6 64 51 28 69 54 54 36 136 12 34 114 42 104

30 29 30 29 25 15 39 29 49 26 32 26 32 31 19 27 31 38 27
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 17 12 5 2 3 5 7 7 2 8 7 7 3 16 1 2 15 3 14
3 5 2 2 2 13 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 2 4 3 4
Favorable 219 91 128 56 85 23 55 111 12 96 64 97 54 191 26 39 180 35 182
44 38 50 47 49 58 33 63 21 36 38 47 48 44 42 30 49 31 47
Unfavorable 186 110 76 40 64 10 72 35 36 115 60 77 45 160 23 57 129 40 146
37 45 29 33 37 25 44 20 63 43 36 37 40 37 37 45 35 36 38
Heard of undecided 78 29 49 22 23 2 31 23 7 48 38 25 11 66 12 30 46 34 42

16 12 19 18 13 5 19 13 12 18 22 12 10 15 19 23 12 30 11
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 25 10 15 - 7 3 15 16 - 9 8 14 3 21 4 - 25 8 17
5 4 6 4 8 9 9 3 5 7 3 5 6 7 7 4
Favorable 192 92 100 53 60 19 60 37 33 122 63 83 40 166 23 66 126 47 143
38 38 39 44 34 48 36 21 58 46 37 40 35 38 37 52 34 42 37
Unfavorable 165 81 84 32 71 12 50 80 11 74 55 67 41 149 16 33 132 39 126
33 33 33 27 41 30 30 45 19 28 33 33 36 34 26 26 36 35 33
Heard of undecided 118 59 59 35 37 6 40 43 13 62 43 42 29 97 19 29 87 18 98

24 24 23 29 21 15 24 24 23 23 25 20 26 22 31 23 24 16 26



Page 12

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 302 130 172 73 108 26 95 149 15 138 109 118 67 262 38 69 231 62 236
60 54 67 61 62 65 58 85 26 52 64 57 59 61 61 54 62 55 61
Unfavorable 175 104 71 38 62 12 63 22 40 113 52 80 39 151 21 54 121 43 132
35 43 28 32 35 30 38 13 70 42 31 39 35 35 34 42 33 38 34
Heard of undecided 23 8 15 9 5 2 7 5 2 16 8 8 7 20 3 5 18 7 16

5 3 6 8 3 5 4 3 4 6 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 6 4
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q6. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 3 - 3 3 - - - 3 - - 1 - 2 3 - - 3 - 3
1 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 1

Favorable 320 158 162 67 105 29 119 79 48 193 113 131 70 275 42 94 226 80 238
64 65 63 56 60 73 72 45 84 72 67 64 62 64 68 73 61 71 62

Unfavorable 148 68 80 42 62 9 35 79 6 63 49 64 31 129 17 28 118 32 114
30 28 31 35 35 23 21 45 11 24 29 31 27 30 27 22 32 29 30

Heard of undecided 29 16 13 8 8 2 11 15 3 11 6 11 10 26 3 6 23 - 29
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 7 5 2 - 2 - 5 5 2 - 2 4 1 6 1 2 5 5 2
1 2 1 1 3 3 4 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 4 1

Favorable 280 109 171 72 101 28 79 137 16 127 101 109 62 242 36 62 216 55 223
56 45 66 60 58 70 48 78 28 48 60 53 55 56 58 48 58 49 58

Unfavorable 173 103 70 37 67 8 61 20 37 116 49 81 39 157 13 52 121 44 129
35 43 27 31 38 20 37 11 65 43 29 39 35 36 21 41 33 39 34

Heard of undecided 40 25 15 11 5 4 20 14 2 24 17 12 11 28 12 12 28 8 30
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q8. Is your opinion of Eric Holder generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 111 43 68 37 24 4 46 40 12 59 38 53 18 94 15 31 80 27 84
22 18 26 31 14 10 28 23 21 22 22 26 16 22 24 24 22 24 22
Favorable 134 76 58 29 57 14 34 62 8 64 36 67 29 118 16 21 113 26 106
27 31 22 24 33 35 21 35 14 24 21 33 26 27 26 16 31 23 28
Unfavorable 145 86 59 24 62 15 44 32 21 92 50 55 38 126 16 47 98 26 119
29 36 23 20 35 38 27 18 37 34 30 27 34 29 26 37 26 23 31
Heard of undecided 110 37 73 30 32 7 41 42 16 52 45 31 28 95 15 29 79 33 75

22 15 28 25 18 18 25 24 28 19 27 15 25 22 24 23 21 29 20



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q9. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held.

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT,

Markey, or Heos?

Total

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT
Richard Heos - TWELVE

VISIONS PARTY

Undecided

Refused

and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY.
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The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,

For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
——————————————————————— PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmmm o RACE UNION SCHOOL

----------- CES- SE UNEN- AGE ------—-----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED --———==-====——=——~ MIN- —————mmmmmm —mmm

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
182 103 79 52 65 10 55 21 38 123 66 70 44 161 18 61 121 49 133
36 43 31 43 37 25 33 12 67 46 39 34 39 37 29 48 33 44 35
222 101 121 54 88 17 63 118 7 97 78 93 47 193 27 43 179 46 176
44 42 47 45 50 43 38 67 12 36 46 45 42 45 44 34 48 41 46
2 - 2 2 - - - - - 2 1 1 - 2 - 2 - - 2
* 1 2 1 1 * * 2 1
88 34 54 12 20 13 43 35 10 43 23 39 20 73 15 20 66 17 67
18 14 21 10 11 33 26 20 18 16 14 19 18 17 24 16 18 15 17
6 4 2 - 2 - 4 2 2 2 1 3 2 4 2 2 4 - 6
1 2 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 2



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q10. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
94 38 56 12 22 13 47 37 12 45 24 42 22 77 17 22 70 17 73
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
22 5 17 2 - - 20 10 5 7 4 11 3 19 3 4 18 5 17
23 13 30 17 43 27 42 16 17 26 14 25 18 18 26 29 23
17 7 10 6 3 3 5 6 - 11 7 7 3 11 6 9 8 3 14
18 18 18 50 14 23 11 16 24 29 17 14 14 35 41 11 18 19
48 22 26 4 19 8 17 16 7 25 10 23 13 40 8 5 41 9 35
51 58 46 33 86 62 36 43 58 56 42 55 59 52 47 23 59 53 48
7 4 3 - - 2 5 5 - 2 3 1 3 7 - 4 3 - 7
7 11 5 15 11 14 4 13 2 14 9 18 4 10



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Qll. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 284 124 160 63 105 28 88 141 13 130 98 113 65 244 38 54 228 58 222
57 51 62 53 60 70 53 80 23 49 58 55 58 56 61 42 62 52 58
Disapprove 184 100 84 46 61 11 66 26 42 116 59 78 43 168 13 56 128 36 148
37 41 33 38 35 28 40 15 74 43 35 38 38 39 21 44 35 32 39
Undecided 32 18 14 11 9 1 11 9 2 21 12 15 5 21 11 18 14 18 14
6 7 5 9 5 3 7 5 4 8 7 7 4 5 18 14 4 16 4



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 330 141 189 79 109 34 108 141 30 159 111 123 90 290 38 72 256 64 264
66 58 73 66 62 85 65 80 53 60 66 60 80 67 61 56 69 57 69
Disapprove 137 88 49 27 56 6 48 24 22 91 46 69 20 114 22 48 89 42 93
27 36 19 23 32 15 29 14 39 34 27 33 18 26 35 38 24 38 24
Undecided 33 13 20 14 10 - 9 11 5 17 12 14 3 29 2 8 25 6 27
7 5 8 12 6 5 6 9 6 7 7 3 7 3 6 7 5 7
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q13. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 281 121 160 63 104 22 92 127 24 130 97 118 60 251 28 57 222 53 224
56 50 62 53 59 55 56 72 42 49 57 57 53 58 45 45 60 47 58
Wrong track 149 84 65 30 49 13 57 28 26 95 47 70 28 128 20 47 102 35 114
30 35 25 25 28 33 35 16 46 36 28 34 25 30 32 37 28 31 30
Undecided 70 37 33 27 22 5 16 21 7 42 25 18 25 54 14 24 46 24 46



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Page 21

Ql4. Is the recession over in Massachusetts?
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmm e m———— RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—------  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—-—-=-—-——————— MIN- -—-——-—-—-- ——mm oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 124 62 62 23 56 3 42 47 11 66 40 52 28 107 17 19 105 25 97
25 26 24 19 32 8 25 27 19 25 24 25 25 25 27 15 28 22 25
No 334 153 181 83 107 35 109 96 46 192 114 137 77 292 39 99 233 80 252
67 63 70 69 61 88 66 55 81 72 67 67 68 67 63 77 63 71 66
Undecided 42 27 15 14 12 2 14 33 - 9 15 17 8 34 6 10 32 7 35
8 11 6 12 7 5 8 19 3 9 8 7 8 10 8 9 6 9
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q15. Both party candidates have begun to make statements about the other. Do you believe Ed Markey is pond scum?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 65 35 30 13 14 6 32 10 8 47 17 31 17 56 9 21 44 11 52
13 14 12 11 8 15 19 6 14 18 10 15 15 13 15 16 12 10 14
No 391 185 206 98 149 30 114 144 43 204 138 163 80 336 50 97 292 96 293
78 76 80 82 85 75 69 82 75 76 82 79 71 78 81 76 79 86 76
Undecided 33 13 20 9 8 2 14 15 6 12 9 8 14 30 3 8 25 3 30
7 5 8 8 5 5 8 9 11 4 5 4 12 7 5 6 7 3 8
Refused 11 9 2 - 4 2 5 7 - 4 5 4 2 11 - 2 9 2 9
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql6. Is Gabriel Gomez a tool for the extreme right wing agenda?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 929 41 58 21 43 11 24 63 11 25 29 29 35 87 12 14 85 14 85
20 17 22 18 25 28 15 36 19 9 17 14 31 20 19 11 23 13 22

No 334 176 158 77 113 21 123 87 40 207 116 150 64 285 44 100 234 87 245
67 73 61 64 65 53 75 49 70 78 69 73 57 66 71 78 63 78 64

Undecided 60 21 39 19 17 8 16 26 5 29 23 24 11 54 6 12 46 9 49
12 9 15 16 10 20 10 15 9 11 14 12 10 12 10 9 12 8 13

Refused 7 4 3 3 2 - 2 - 1 6 1 3 3 7 - 2 5 2 5
1 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q17. Did you watch the first debate on Wednesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 104 47 57 27 38 2 37 37 22 45 32 31 35 98 6 24 80 18 84
21 19 22 23 22 5 22 21 39 17 19 15 31 23 10 19 22 16 22
No 390 191 199 90 137 35 128 139 34 217 133 175 76 329 56 101 287 94 294
78 79 77 75 78 88 78 79 60 81 79 85 67 76 920 79 78 84 77
Undecided 3 3 - - - 3 - - 1 2 1 - 2 3 - - 3 - 3
1 1 8 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
Refused 3 1 2 3 - - - - - 3 3 - - 3 - 3 - - 3
1 * 1 3 1 2 1 2 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q18. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 104 47 57 27 38 2 37 37 22 45 32 31 35 98 6 24 80 18 84
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Markey 45 21 24 7 20 - 18 26 3 16 14 15 14 42 3 10 35 4 41

43 45 42 26 53 49 70 14 36 44 48 40 43 50 42 44 22 49
Gomez 24 14 10 9 8 - 7 2 11 11 9 6 7 22 2 8 16 10 14

23 30 18 33 21 19 5 50 24 28 19 20 22 33 33 20 56 17
Undecided 35 12 23 11 10 2 12 9 8 18 9 10 14 34 1 6 29 4 29

34 26 40 41 26 100 32 24 36 40 28 32 40 35 17 25 36 22 35



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q19. Gabriel Gomez stated that he could potentially support a 24 hour waiting period before a woman could get an abortion. Does this
make you more or less likely to support Gomez in the general election, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED

THE DEBATE

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
——————————————————————— PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

----------- CES- SE UNEN- AGE ------—-----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==-----———=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
104 47 57 27 38 2 37 37 22 45 32 31 35 98 6 24 80 18 84
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 2 4 - 2 - 4 2 3 1 1 2 3 6 - 2 4 2 4
6 4 7 5 11 5 14 2 3 6 9 6 8 5 11 5
33 12 21 7 15 - 11 23 3 7 12 10 11 31 2 12 21 4 29
32 26 37 26 39 30 62 14 16 38 32 31 32 33 50 26 22 35
61 31 30 20 21 2 18 12 14 35 19 18 20 57 4 10 51 12 47
59 66 53 74 55 100 49 32 64 78 59 58 57 58 67 42 64 67 56
4 2 2 - - - 4 - 2 2 - 1 1 4 - - 4 - 4
4 4 4 11 9 4 3 3 4 5 5



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q20. Do you believe that Ed Markey has politicized the Sandy Hook Elementary School shooting for political gain?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED

THE DEBATE

Yes

No

Undecided

6/6 - 6/9
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
104 47 57 27 38 2 37 37 22 45 32 31 35 98 6 24 80 18 84
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
38 23 15 9 12 - 17 7 12 19 11 10 15 37 1 14 24 14 24
37 49 26 33 32 46 19 55 42 34 32 43 38 17 58 30 78 29
57 24 33 13 24 2 18 28 6 23 19 19 17 52 5 10 47 4 51
55 51 58 48 63 100 49 76 27 51 59 61 49 53 83 42 59 22 61
9 - 9 5 2 - 2 2 4 3 2 2 3 9 - - 9 - 9
9 16 19 5 5 5 18 7 6 6 9 9 11 11



Page 28

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q20A. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate who are certified for the ballot in June, even though only two were asked to debate.
Do you think the third party candidate, Richard Heos, should have been included in the debate?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—=-=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ------=----= —-—-—-—— e

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 336 149 187 88 111 31 106 125 31 180 113 152 65 292 44 96 240 79 257
67 62 72 73 63 78 64 71 54 67 67 74 58 67 71 75 65 71 67
No 102 61 41 24 45 - 33 28 13 61 35 36 25 88 10 16 84 24 74
20 25 16 20 26 20 16 23 23 21 17 22 20 16 13 23 21 19
Undecided 57 27 30 8 19 7 23 18 13 26 17 18 22 48 8 14 43 9 48
11 11 12 7 11 18 14 10 23 10 10 9 19 11 13 11 12 8 13

Refused

LS )]
N O
|
|
|
N
N W
(8}
|
|
=Y
|
[ary
(6}
|
N
w
I
(6}
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Healthcare 19 8 11 - 6 3 10 3 6 10 9 8 - 17 2 6 13 2 17
4 3 4 3 8 6 2 11 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 2 4
Economy/Jobs 198 99 99 40 84 12 62 60 26 112 67 91 34 169 28 56 140 56 140
40 41 38 33 48 30 38 34 46 42 40 44 30 39 45 44 38 50 36
Taxes 2 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 2 -
* 1 1 1 1 * 1 2
War 7 5 2 5 2 - - 4 1 2 1 4 2 6 1 - 7 - 7
1 2 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2
Education 6 3 3 3 3 - - - - 6 6 - - 4 2 6 - 6 -
1 1 1 3 2 2 4 1 3 5 5
Spending/Budget 25 19 6 5 6 - 14 - 3 22 9 7 9 23 2 10 15 6 19
5 8 2 4 3 8 5 8 5 3 8 5 3 8 4 5 5
National Security/ 6 2 4 - 4 2 - 3 - 3 1 4 1 4 2 - 6 2 4
Terrorism 1 1 2 2 5 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 1
Gun Control 19 7 12 3 5 - 11 7 5 7 6 6 7 19 - 5 14 - 19
4 3 5 3 3 7 4 9 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 5
Immigration 27 13 14 4 7 6 10 11 - 16 5 16 6 26 1 14 13 5 22
5 5 5 3 4 15 6 6 6 3 8 5 6 2 11 4 4 6
Social security 11 2 9 9 - - 2 - 1 10 2 3 6 11 - - 11 - 11
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(Continued)
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - RACE UNION SCHOOL
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—------  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—-—-=-—-——————— MIN- -—-——-—-—-- ——mm oo
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Environment/Climate 2 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
control * 1 2 1 1 * 2 2
Foreign policy 4 2 2 - - 2 2 2 1 1 2 - 2 4 - 2 2 - 4
1 1 1 5 1 1 2 * 1 2 1 2 1 1
Represent/help people/ 11 11 - 3 4 - 4 4 - 7 4 2 3 8 1 - 11 2 9
doing the right thing 2 5 3 2 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 2
Fixing congress/ 47 25 22 11 26 - 10 15 5 27 13 24 10 42 5 15 32 6 39
government issues/work 9 10 9 9 15 6 9 9 10 8 12 9 10 8 12 9 5 10
together
Stability of country/ 5 - 5 - 3 - 2 2 - 3 2 - 3 5 - - 5 - 5
back on track 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1
Protection of middle 4 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - 4 1 2 1 4 - - 4 - 4
class 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Choosing future Supreme 4 2 2 - 4 - - 2 - 2 - 2 2 4 - - 4 2 2
court justices 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
Women's rights 9 6 3 3 - - 6 9 - - 5 3 1 8 1 - 9 3 6
2 2 1 3 4 5 3 1 1 2 2 2 3 2
Infrastructure/ 3 3 - - - - 3 3 - - 2 - 1 3 - - 3 - 3
transportation 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
Other 18 10 8 9 4 - 5 10 1 7 6 8 4 14 4 3 15 5 13
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(Continued)
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmm—mm———— - RACE UNION SCHOOL
——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—------  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—-—-=-—-——————— MIN- -—-——-—-—-- ——mm oo
TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Don't know 67 19 48 23 13 13 18 39 7 21 26 24 15 52 13 9 58 13 54
13 8 19 19 7 33 11 22 12 8 15 12 13 12 21 7 16 12 14
Refused 6 - 6 - 2 2 2 2 1 3 - - 6 6 - - 6 - 6
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q22. It has been reported that the IRS deliberately targeted some conservative groups applying for tax exempt status, especially ones

whose applications included terms like "Tea Party" or "Patriot" in their names. Are you familiar with this story?
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
——————————————————————— PARTY IN
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— RACE UNION SCHOOL
----------- CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—--------  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----============= MIN- =—=----=---- —meemeeeeee

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 228 212 101 16l 33 145 145 45 250 145 183 102 385 50 113 325 95 341
88 94 82 84 92 83 88 82 79 94 86 89 920 89 81 88 88 85 89
No 56 14 42 19 12 7 18 27 12 17 21 22 11 46 10 11 45 17 39
11 6 16 16 7 18 11 15 21 6 12 11 10 11 16 9 12 15 10
Undecided 4 - 4 - 2 - 2 4 - - 3 1 - 2 2 4 - - 4



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q23. Do you think this targeting was initiated by

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS
STORY

Higher-level Obama
administration more
responsible

IRS lower-level
bureaucrats more

responsible

Undecided

Refused

higher-level Obama administration officials or IRS lower-level bureaucrats?
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
440 228 212 101 161 33 145 145 45 250 145 183 102 385 50 113 325 95 341
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
135 94 41 30 51 5 49 10 25 100 48 55 30 120 12 51 84 37 98
31 41 19 30 32 15 34 7 56 40 33 30 29 31 24 45 26 39 29
201 101 100 40 83 18 60 920 10 101 70 78 47 180 19 38 163 43 158
46 44 47 40 52 55 41 62 22 40 48 43 46 47 38 34 50 45 46
99 31 68 28 27 10 34 45 10 44 27 48 22 80 19 22 75 15 80
23 14 32 28 17 30 23 31 22 18 19 26 22 21 38 19 23 16 23
5 2 3 3 - - 2 - - 5 - 2 3 5 - 2 3 - 5
1 1 1 3 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 1



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q24. Do you think President Obama is or is not being truthful when he says that he didn't have prior knowledge of the extra scrutiny the
IRS gave to conservative groups and that he learned about it through the news media?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS
STORY

Truthful

Not truthful

Undecided
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
——————————————————————— PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- mmmmmmmmmmmeee - RACE UNION SCHOOL

----------- CES- SE UNEN- AGE ------—-----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=========ooon MIN- —----mmmmmm mmmmmmmmo-

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
440 228 212 101 161 33 145 145 45 250 145 183 102 385 50 113 325 95 341
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
221 116 105 43 91 17 70 93 16 112 77 93 45 192 27 56 165 50 171
50 51 50 43 57 52 48 64 36 45 53 51 44 50 54 50 51 53 50
170 97 73 44 58 11 57 28 26 116 56 72 40 153 14 51 119 36 134
39 43 34 44 36 33 39 19 58 46 39 39 39 40 28 45 37 38 39
49 15 34 14 12 5 18 24 3 22 12 18 17 40 9 6 41 9 36
11 7 16 14 7 15 12 17 7 9 8 10 17 10 18 5 13 9 11
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q25. On September 11, 2012, four embassy personnel, including the US ambassador to Libya, were killed in Benghazi. Subsequently,

Obama administration officials released information on the attack that was later revealed to be speculative or inaccurate. Are you familiar
with this story?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmmm— e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=========-=-= MIN- —--—--o--me —mm—mm—m oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 219 221 100 166 31 143 148 49 243 149 184 97 385 50 111 327 96 340
88 90 86 83 95 78 87 84 86 91 88 89 86 89 81 87 88 86 89
No 49 16 33 20 7 6 16 26 6 17 16 20 11 37 12 15 34 16 33
10 7 13 17 4 15 10 15 11 6 9 10 10 9 19 12 9 14 9
Undecided 11 7 4 - 2 3 6 2 2 7 4 2 5 11 - 2 9 - 11
2 3 2 1 8 4 1 4 3 2 1 4 3 2 2 3
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q26. Do you believe the Obama administration deliberately misled the public about the nature of the attack on the embassy?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 219 221 100 166 31 143 148 49 243 149 184 97 385 50 111 327 96 340
FAMILIAR WITH THE US 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
AMBASSADOR STORY

Yes 189 117 72 46 66 12 65 32 30 127 65 77 45 166 20 58 131 47 142
43 53 33 46 40 39 45 22 61 52 44 42 46 43 40 52 40 49 42

No 221 87 134 41 920 19 71 929 17 105 76 93 46 192 27 44 177 45 176
50 40 61 41 54 61 50 67 35 43 51 51 47 50 54 40 54 47 52

Undecided 30 15 15 13 10 - 7 17 2 11 8 14 6 27 3 9 19 4 22
7 7 7 13 6 5 11 4 5 5 8 6 7 6 8 6 4 6
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q27. Are you aware of the recent controversy involving the Justice Department acquiring phone records of Associated Press reporters and
their family members in the course of investigating a leak of highly classified information?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—=-=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ------=----= —-—-—-—— e

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 399 208 191 92 149 27 131 144 46 209 129 169 91 347 47 102 295 82 313
80 86 74 77 85 68 79 82 81 78 76 82 81 80 76 80 80 73 82
No 93 32 61 28 24 11 30 30 7 56 37 35 21 80 13 24 69 30 63
19 13 24 23 14 28 18 17 12 21 22 17 19 18 21 19 19 27 16
Undecided 6 2 4 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 4 2 2 4 - 6
1 1 2 1 5 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 2
Refused 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 2 - - 2 - 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q28. The federal government used a subpoena { suh-PEENA} to acquire the phone records of the AP reporters and others who were suspected
to be part of the leak. Do you think there should be stricter limits on the federal government's power to investigate journalists?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—=-=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ------=----= —-—-—-—— e

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 399 208 191 92 149 27 131 144 46 209 129 169 91 347 47 102 295 82 313
FAMILIAR WITH THE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CONTROVERSY INVOLVING
THE JUSTICE DEPARTMENT

Yes 245 137 108 67 92 12 74 78 32 135 84 99 58 217 24 68 177 48 195
61 66 57 73 62 44 56 54 70 65 65 59 64 63 51 67 60 59 62
No 100 47 53 17 40 7 36 39 11 50 31 40 25 86 14 20 80 18 82
25 23 28 18 27 26 27 27 24 24 24 24 27 25 30 20 27 22 26
Undecided 50 22 28 8 13 8 21 25 3 22 14 28 8 40 9 14 36 16 34
13 11 15 9 9 30 16 17 7 11 11 17 9 12 19 14 12 20 11
Refused 4 2 2 - 4 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 4 - - 2 - 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q29. In Massachusetts, the State Auditor released a report stating that 1,164 people continued to receive welfare benefits for periods

of six months to up to 27 months after they died, totaling nearly $2.4 million in payments. Are you very concerned
about the report, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmmm— e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----===========—= MIN- —--—--o--me —mm—mm—m oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very concerned 311 151 160 63 111 29 108 86 44 181 105 123 77 274 34 99 212 67 242
62 62 62 53 63 73 65 49 77 68 62 60 68 63 55 77 57 60 63

Somewhat concerned 137 65 72 48 43 7 39 55 8 74 51 55 27 116 19 22 115 32 105
27 27 28 40 25 18 24 31 14 28 30 27 24 27 31 17 31 29 27

Not very concerned 28 14 14 4 9 4 11 18 3 7 9 15 4 23 5 5 23 6 22
6 6 5 3 5 10 7 10 5 3 5 7 4 5 8 4 6 5 6

Not at all concerned 22 12 10 5 10 - 7 15 2 5 4 11 5 18 4 2 18 7 13
4 5 4 4 6 4 9 4 2 2 5 4 4 6 2 5 6 3

Undecided 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30. Jury selection has begun in the trial of James "Whitey" Bulger for alleged crimes spanning decades. How interested in this trial
are you - very interested, somewhat interested, not very interested, not at all interested?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—=-=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ------=----= —-—-—-—— e

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very interested 115 59 56 9 40 16 50 44 9 62 36 48 29 104 11 48 67 23 92
23 24 22 8 23 40 30 25 16 23 21 23 26 24 18 38 18 21 24
Somewhat interested 223 108 115 56 83 13 71 80 17 126 71 94 52 194 26 51 172 51 170
45 45 45 47 47 33 43 45 30 47 42 46 46 45 42 40 46 46 44
Not very interested 92 40 52 36 28 3 25 25 20 47 35 35 22 81 9 17 75 17 75
18 17 20 30 16 8 15 14 35 18 21 17 19 19 15 13 20 15 20
Not at all interested 60 32 28 16 22 8 14 22 11 27 21 25 10 47 13 10 48 18 40
12 13 11 13 13 20 8 13 19 10 12 12 9 11 21 8 13 16 10
Undecided 10 3 7 3 2 - 5 5 - 5 6 4 - 7 3 2 8 3 7
2 1 3 3 1 3 3 2 4 2 2 5 2 2 3 2



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q30A. Do you know why Whitey Bulger is on trial?

Total

Killing/allegedly

killing 19 people/a lot

of people

Mob/crime/drug boss/mob

activities

Extortion

Racketeering

Fraud

Other

No

Undecided/Don't know

Refused
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE ---=--------  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -------—===—————— MIN- ———————mmmm —mmmmmmm

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
355 179 176 85 131 23 116 121 37 197 123 147 77 310 40 90 265 82 273
71 74 68 71 75 58 70 69 65 74 73 71 68 72 65 70 72 73 71
83 43 40 19 39 6 19 38 15 30 28 35 20 74 9 14 69 23 60
17 18 16 16 22 15 12 22 26 11 17 17 18 17 15 11 19 21 16
13 9 4 1 10 - 2 2 2 9 6 5 2 9 4 2 11 3 10
3 4 2 1 6 1 1 4 3 4 2 2 2 6 2 3 3 3
38 23 15 16 5 3 14 3 6 29 13 21 4 31 7 16 22 5 33
8 10 6 13 3 8 8 2 11 11 8 10 4 7 11 13 6 4 9
6 4 2 6 - - - - - 6 2 2 2 6 - 3 3 3 3
1 2 1 5 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1
3 - 3 - - 3 - 3 - - 1 2 - - 3 - 3 3 -

1 1 8 2 1 1 5 1 3

4 4 - 2 2 - - 4 - - - 4 - 4 - - 4 - 4
1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1
61 18 43 19 15 4 23 23 8 30 23 24 10 55 6 16 43 13 44
12 7 17 16 9 10 14 13 14 11 14 12 9 13 10 13 12 12 11
11 5 6 - 2 7 2 5 1 5 1 4 6 6 5 - 11 - 11
2 2 2 1 18 1 3 2 2 1 2 5 1 8 3 3



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q30B. Do you think Whitey Bulger can get a fair trial in Massachusetts?
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BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 301 163 138 59 123 22 97 92 41 168 96 126 71 268 29 71 230 64 237
60 67 53 49 70 55 59 52 72 63 57 61 63 62 47 55 62 57 62
No 120 48 72 42 35 9 34 44 14 62 50 47 21 106 14 35 85 33 87
24 20 28 35 20 23 21 25 25 23 30 23 19 24 23 27 23 29 23
Undecided 79 31 48 19 17 9 34 40 2 37 23 33 21 59 19 22 55 15 60
16 13 19 16 10 23 21 23 4 14 14 16 19 14 31 17 15 13 16
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q31. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 112 59 53 21 49 7 35 37 12 63 50 58 4 88 24 34 78 112 -
22 24 21 18 28 18 21 21 21 24 30 28 4 20 39 27 21 100

No 384 183 201 929 124 33 128 137 45 202 119 147 108 341 38 94 290 - 384
77 76 78 83 71 83 78 78 79 76 70 71 96 79 61 73 78 100

Undecided 4 - 4 - 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 1 1 4 - - 2 - -

1 2 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q32. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 128 69 59 29 41 9 49 38 6 84 54 60 14 106 21 128 - 34 94
26 29 23 24 23 23 30 22 11 31 32 29 12 24 34 100 30 24
No 370 173 197 91 132 31 116 136 51 183 115 146 99 325 41 - 370 78 290
74 71 76 76 75 78 70 77 89 69 68 71 88 75 66 100 70 76
Undecided 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - - -
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

List
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmm e m———— RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE -—-—-—-----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED —----====—=—=—==== MIN- -—-—=—-—mmm —mmmmmmm oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 500 242 258 120 175 40 165 176 57 267 169 206 113 433 62 128 370 112 384
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 362 174 188 84 123 33 122 121 44 197 124 148 85 324 35 88 273 76 284
72 72 73 70 70 83 74 69 77 74 73 72 75 75 56 69 74 68 74
Cell 138 68 70 36 52 7 43 55 13 70 45 58 28 109 27 40 97 36 100

28 28 27 30 30 18 26 31 23 26 27 28 25 25 44 31 26 32 26
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Area
BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ
Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 120 58 62 - - - - - - 16 24 8 6 34 32 118 38 14 66
24 100 100 20 25 31 19 25 24 25 24 25 26
NE 175 - - 86 89 - - - - 33 28 8 11 45 50 168 61 19 88
35 100 100 41 29 31 35 33 38 36 39 35 35
Suffolk 40 - - - - 19 21 - - 11 11 1 2 7 8 32 17 2 13
8 100 100 14 12 4 6 5 6 7 11 4 5
SE Mass/Cape 165 - - - - - - 79 86 21 32 9 12 49 42 148 40 20 88

33 100 100 26 34 35 39 36 32 32 26 36 35
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Gender
BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ
Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 242 58 - 86 - 19 - 79 - 81 - 26 - 135 - 225 75 25 125
48 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 48 48 45 49
Female 258 - 62 - 89 - 21 - 86 - 95 - 31 - 132 241 81 30 130

52 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 52 52 55 51



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,

somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?
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BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ
Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 428 57 47 70 81 15 20 71 67 74 79 23 27 116 109 406 140 48 218
86 98 76 81 91 79 95 90 78 91 83 88 87 86 83 87 90 87 85
Somewhat likely 72 1 15 16 8 4 1 8 19 7 16 3 4 19 23 60 16 7 37
14 2 24 19 9 21 5 10 22 9 17 12 13 14 17 13 10 13 15



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

BANNER 2

Page 49

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/ SE MASS/
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

June 25th 215 27 26 42 38 8 7 28 39
43 47 42 49 43 42 33 35 45

End of June 91 9 12 12 18 5 5 11 19
18 16 19 14 20 26 24 14 22

June 113 15 14 22 13 6 5 22 16
23 26 23 26 15 32 24 28 19

Later in the month 81 7 10 10 20 - 4 18 12
16 12 16 12 22 19 23 14

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

81
100

30

12

15

25
31

14
17

FE-

95
100

39
41

24
25

17
18

15
16

REPUBLICAN

26
100

19

[y

FE-

31
100

/OTHER

135
100

56

24

18

39
29

16
12

FE-

132
100

55

22

17

27
20

28
21

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

466
100

198

78

17

109
23

81
17

156
100

60

27

17

40
26

29
19

255
100

105

42

16

64
25

44
17



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Unenrolled/Independent

Other

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 2
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57
11

263
53

[y

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

58 62 86 89 19 21
100 100 100 100 100 100

8 6 8 11 1 2
14 10 9 12 5 10
34 32 45 48 7 8
59 52 52 54 37 38

- - - 2 - -

2

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

FE-

86
100

32
37

12
14

42
49

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

81
100

81
100

FE-

95
100

95
100

REPUBLICAN

26
100

26
100

FE-

31
100

31
100

135
100

133
99

N

FE-

132
100

130
98

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

466
100

156

55

12

251
54

156
100

156
100

55
100

55
100

255
100

251
98



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

S3. What is your age category?

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

75+ yrs

Refused

BANNER 2
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101
20

100
20

106

70
14

WORCESTER/

10
17

18

©o um

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

86
100

16
19

20
23

26

10
12

27
30

10
11

18

14
16

[

SE MASS/

CAPE

16
20

27
34

o U

14
18

~

FE-

86
100

20
23

17
20

15
17

16
19

10
12

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

81
100

4
5

7
9

14
17

16
20

16
20

11
14

o U

FE-

95
100

[

<]

22
23

12
13

24
25

15
16

REPUBLICAN

26
100

FE-

31
100

/OTHER

135
100

22
16

36
27

33
24

17
13

FE-

13
10

28
21

24
18

27
20

18
14

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

93
20

89
19

101

68
15

156
100

33
21

21
13

36

26
17

55
100

14
25

12
22

46
18

56
22

59

34
13
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 433 47 58 76 78 11 13 68 82 66 83 23 29 113 119 403 133 50 220
87 81 94 88 88 58 62 86 95 81 87 88 94 84 90 86 85 91 86

Black/African-American 27 1 1 4 - 8 8 3 2 7 8 - - 9 3 23 11 - 12
5 2 2 5 42 38 4 2 9 8 7 2 5 7 5

American Indian and 5 1 - - - - - 4 - 1 - - - 4 - 5 1 - 4
Alaska Native 1 2 5 1 3 1 1 2
Asian 7 1 1 2 1 - - - 2 - 2 1 - 2 2 7 2 1 4
1 2 2 2 1 2 2 4 1 2 2 1 2 2

Hispanic/Latino 23 6 2 2 9 - - 4 - 3 2 2 2 7 7 23 5 4 14
5 10 3 2 10 5 4 2 8 6 5 5 5 3 7 5

Refused/Don't know 5 2 - 2 1 - - - - 4 - - - - 1 5 4 - 1
1 3 2 1 5 1 1 3 *
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 3 - - - - - - 1 2 1 2 - - - - - - - -
1 1 2 1 2

Favorable 323 39 48 48 62 16 15 33 62 70 76 9 25 57 86 298 131 32 135

65 67 77 56 70 84 71 42 72 86 80 35 81 42 65 64 84 58 53

Unfavorable 146 15 12 36 23 3 4 35 18 10 13 14 6 65 38 142 23 20 99

29 26 19 42 26 16 19 44 21 12 14 54 19 48 29 30 15 36 39

Heard of undecided 28 4 2 2 4 - 2 10 4 - 4 3 - 13 8 26 2 3 21

6 7 3 2 4 10 13 5 4 12 10 6 6 1 5 8
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 312 29 40 58 62 18 14 48 43 56 59 4 17 93 83 282 99 19 164
62 50 65 67 70 95 67 61 50 69 62 15 55 69 63 61 63 35 64

Favorable 15 3 2 - 4 - - 4 2 - 3 - 2 7 3 15 3 2 10
3 5 3 4 5 2 3 6 5 2 3 2 4 4

Unfavorable 25 7 4 4 4 - 2 - 4 1 6 5 1 5 7 25 7 6 12
5 12 6 5 4 10 5 1 6 19 3 4 5 5 4 11 5

Heard of undecided 148 19 16 24 19 1 5 27 37 24 27 17 11 30 39 144 47 28 69

30 33 26 28 21 5 24 34 43 30 28 65 35 22 30 31 30 51 27
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 17 2 - 2 1 5 - 3 4 5 2 1 1 6 2 - - - -
3 3 2 1 26 4 5 6 2 4 3 4 2
Favorable 219 23 33 42 43 10 13 16 39 51 60 1 11 39 57 208 104 12 92
44 40 53 49 48 53 62 20 45 63 63 4 35 29 43 45 67 22 36
Unfavorable 186 23 17 36 28 4 6 47 25 21 14 20 16 69 46 186 35 36 115
37 40 27 42 31 21 29 59 29 26 15 77 52 51 35 40 22 65 45
Heard of undecided 78 10 12 6 17 - 2 13 18 4 19 4 3 21 27 72 17 7 48

16 17 19 7 19 10 16 21 5 20 15 10 16 20 15 11 13 19
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 25 - - 6 1 - 3 4 11 2 14 - - 8 1 - - - -
5 7 1 14 5 13 2 15 6 1
Favorable 192 23 30 26 34 12 7 31 29 22 15 10 23 60 62 188 33 33 122
38 40 48 30 38 63 33 39 34 27 16 38 74 44 47 40 21 60 48
Unfavorable 165 15 17 38 33 5 7 23 27 39 41 8 3 34 40 162 80 10 72
33 26 27 44 37 26 33 29 31 48 43 31 10 25 30 35 51 18 28
Heard of undecided 118 20 15 16 21 2 4 21 19 18 25 8 5 33 29 116 43 12 61

24 34 24 19 24 11 19 27 22 22 26 31 16 24 22 25 28 22 24
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 302 36 37 50 58 14 12 30 65 71 78 3 12 56 82 2717 134 13 130
60 62 60 58 65 74 57 38 76 88 82 12 39 41 62 59 86 24 51

Unfavorable 175 20 18 34 28 5 7 45 18 10 12 23 17 71 42 169 20 40 109
35 34 29 40 31 26 33 57 21 12 13 88 55 53 32 36 13 73 43

Heard of undecided 23 2 7 2 3 - 2 4 3 - 5 - 2 8 8 20 2 2 16
5 3 11 2 3 10 5 3 5 6 6 6 4 1 4 6



Page 58

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q6. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 3 - 3 - - - - - - - 3 - - - - 3 3 - -
1 5 3 1 2

Favorable 320 31 36 56 49 14 15 57 62 41 38 21 27 96 97 297 67 47 183

64 53 58 65 55 74 71 72 72 51 40 81 87 71 73 64 43 85 72

Unfavorable 148 22 20 26 36 5 4 15 20 35 44 3 3 30 33 143 77 5 61

30 38 32 30 40 26 19 19 23 43 46 12 10 22 25 31 49 9 24

Heard of undecided 29 5 3 4 4 - 2 7 4 5 10 2 1 9 2 23 9 3 11
9 6 11 8 3 7 2 5 6 5 4
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 7 - - 2 - - - 3 2 3 2 2 - - - 4 2 2 -
1 2 4 2 4 2 8 1 1 4

Favorable 280 25 47 48 53 14 14 22 57 58 79 4 12 47 80 258 125 14 119

56 43 76 56 60 74 67 28 66 72 83 15 39 35 61 55 80 25 47

Unfavorable 173 22 15 36 31 3 5 42 19 12 8 19 18 72 44 169 20 37 112

35 38 24 42 35 16 24 53 22 15 8 73 58 53 33 36 13 67 44

Heard of undecided 40 11 - - 5 2 2 12 8 8 6 1 1 16 8 35 9 2 24

8 19 6 11 10 15 9 10 6 4 3 12 6 8 6 4 9
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q8. Is your opinion of Eric Holder generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 111 11 26 10 14 2 2 20 26 12 28 6 6 25 34 93 28 11 54
22 19 42 12 16 11 10 25 30 15 29 23 19 19 26 20 18 20 21
Favorable 134 20 9 34 23 9 5 13 21 34 28 5 3 37 27 123 57 7 59
27 34 15 40 26 47 24 16 24 42 29 19 10 27 20 26 37 13 23
Unfavorable 145 14 10 32 30 7 8 33 11 16 16 11 10 59 33 142 29 21 92
29 24 16 37 34 37 38 42 13 20 17 42 32 44 25 30 19 38 36
Heard of undecided 110 13 17 10 22 1 6 13 28 19 23 4 12 14 38 108 42 16 50

22 22 27 12 25 5 29 16 33 23 24 15 39 10 29 23 27 29 20



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q9. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held.

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT,

Markey, or Heos?

Total

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT
Richard Heos - TWELVE

VISIONS PARTY

Undecided

Refused

and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY.

Page 61

The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,

BANNER 2

For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,

182
36

222
44

2
*

88
18

o

27
47

26

WEST

25
40

28
45

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

86
100

34
40

46
53

89
100

31
35

42
47

16
18

19

21
100

5
24

11

SE MASS/

CAPE

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

79
100

37
47

23
29

17
22

86
100

18
21

40
47

26
30

81
100

15
19

54
67

10
12

95
100

6
6

64

25
26

26
100

18
69

2
8

31
100

20
65

5
16

135
100

70
52

45

18
13

132
100

53
40

25
19

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
/GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

466
100

180
39

156
100

21
13

110

23
15

55
100

37
67

=N

255
100

122
48



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q10. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT

Undecided

Refused

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 2
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17
18

48
51

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

6
100

100

16
100

81

5
100

100

SE MASS/

CAPE

19
100

58

FE-

28
100

15
54

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

FE-

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

77
100

19

17

22

39
51

25
100

11
100

11
27

21
51
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Qll. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 284 33 30 48 57 14 14 29 59 69 72 3 10 52 78 261 126 11 124
57 57 48 56 64 74 67 37 69 85 76 12 32 39 59 56 81 20 49

Disapprove 184 22 24 30 31 5 6 43 23 8 18 23 19 69 47 175 21 42 112
37 38 39 35 35 26 29 54 27 10 19 88 61 51 36 38 13 76 44

Undecided 32 3 8 8 1 - 1 7 4 4 5 - 2 14 7 30 9 2 19
6 5 13 9 1 5 9 5 5 5 6 10 5 6 6 4 7



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 2
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Total 500
100

Approve 330
66

Disapprove 137
27

Undecided 33
7

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

58
100

34

20
34

62
100

10
16

86
100

44

36
42

89
100

65
73

20
22

19
100

17
89

21
100

SE MASS/

CAPE

FE-

86
100

62
72

18
21

6
7

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

81
100

63
78

13
16

5
6

FE-

95
100

78
82

11
12

6
6

REPUBLICAN

26
100

8
31

FE-

31
100

135
100

70

58
43

FE-

132
100

89

33
25

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

466
100

305

131
28

156
100

126
81

22
14

8
5

55
100

28
51

22
40

5
9

255
100

151

87
34



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q13. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the

wrong track?

BANNER 2
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WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58
100 100
Right direction 281 31
56 53
Wrong track 149 15
30 26
Undecided 70 12
14 21

62
100

32

15

24

15
24

89
100

60
67

19
100

21
100

SE MASS/
CAPE
FE-
MALE MALE
79 86
100 100
34 58
43 67
36 21
46 24
9 7
11 8

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

95
100

69

14

15

12
13

REPUBLICAN

FE-

31
100

18

10
32

135
100

57
42

54
40

24
18

FE-

132
100

73
55

41
31

18
14

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

466
100

256
55

145
31

65
14

156
100

110
71

28
18

18
12

55
100

22
40

26
47

7
13



Page 66

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql4. Is the recession over in Massachusetts?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 124 10 13 34 22 - 3 18 24 21 26 2 9 39 27 120 43 11 66
25 17 21 40 25 14 23 28 26 27 8 29 29 20 26 28 20 26

No 334 34 49 46 61 17 18 56 53 39 57 24 22 20 102 312 88 44 180
67 59 79 53 69 89 86 71 62 48 60 92 71 67 77 67 56 80 71

Undecided 42 14 - 6 6 2 - 5 9 21 12 - - 6 3 34 25 - 9
8 24 7 7 11 6 10 26 13 4 2 7 16 4



Page 67

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q15. Both party candidates have begun to make statements about the other. Do you believe Ed Markey is pond scum?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 65 4 9 6 8 2 4 23 9 2 8 4 4 29 18 65 10 8 47

13 7 15 7 9 11 19 29 10 2 8 15 13 21 14 14 6 15 18

No 391 50 48 72 77 15 15 48 66 68 76 22 21 95 109 368 131 41 196

78 86 77 84 87 79 71 61 77 84 80 85 68 70 83 79 84 75 77

Undecided 33 4 5 4 4 - 2 5 9 6 9 - 6 7 5 30 12 6 12

7 7 8 5 4 10 6 10 7 9 19 5 4 6 8 11 5

Refused 11 - - 4 - 2 - 3 2 5 2 - - 4 - 3 3 - -
2 5 11 4 2 6 2 3 1 2



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Ql6. Is Gabriel Gomez a tool for the extreme right wing agenda?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 2
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334
67

60
12

~

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

45
78

10
17

62
100

18

32
52

SE MASS/
CAPE
FE-
MALE MALE
79 86
100 100
9 15
11 17
63 60
80 70
5 11
6 13
2 -
3

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

81
100

28
35

47
58

6
7

FE-

95
100

35
37

40
42

20
21

REPUBLICAN

26
100

3
12

19
73

FE-

31
100

8
26

21

o N

135
100

FE-

132
100

15
11

97
73

17
13

3
2

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

466
100

156
100

58
37

77
49

21
13

55
100

10
18

39
71

[y

201
79

27
11



Page 69

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q17. Did you watch the first debate on Wednesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 104 13 14 18 20 2 - 14 23 18 19 10 12 19 26 104 37 22 45

21 22 23 21 22 11 18 27 22 20 38 39 14 20 22 24 40 18

No 390 44 46 68 69 14 21 65 63 63 76 15 19 113 104 359 119 33 207

78 76 74 79 78 74 100 82 73 78 80 58 61 84 79 77 76 60 81

Undecided 3 - - - - 3 - - - - - 1 - 2 - - - - -
1 16 4 1

Refused 3 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 3 - - 3

1 2 3 1 2 1 1



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q18. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE
Markey

Gomez

Undecided

BANNER 2
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24
23

35
34

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

20
100

100

SE MASS/
CAPE
FE-
MALE MALE
14 23
100 100
11 7
79 30
1 6
7 26
2 10
14 43

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

18
100

14

FE-

19
100

REPUBLICAN

10
100

FE-

FE-

13
50

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

104
100

45
43

24
23

35
34

45
100

16

11

24

18
40



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q19. Gabriel Gomez stated that he could potentially support a 24 hour waiting period before a woman could get an abortion.
make you more or less likely to support Gomez in the general election, or no difference?

Does this

Page 71

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 104 13 14 18 20 2 - 14 23 18 19 10 12 19 26 104
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 6 - - - 2 - - 2 2 - 2 1 2 1 - 6
6 10 14 9 11 10 17 5 6

Less likely 33 2 5 6 9 - - 4 7 10 13 - 3 2 5 33
32 15 36 33 45 29 30 56 68 25 11 19 32

No difference 61 11 9 12 9 2 - 6 12 8 4 9 5 14 21 61
59 85 64 67 45 100 43 52 44 21 90 42 74 81 59

Undecided 4 - - - - - - 2 2 - - - 2 2 - 4

23
62

12
32

14
64

©o N

35
78



Page 72

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q20. Do you believe that Ed Markey has politicized the Sandy Hook Elementary School shooting for political gain?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 104 13 14 18 20 2 - 14 23 18 19 10 12 19 26 104 37 22 45
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 38 9 - 8 4 - - 6 11 2 5 8 4 13 6 38 7 12 19
37 69 44 20 43 48 11 26 80 33 68 23 37 19 55 42
No 57 4 9 10 14 2 - 8 10 16 12 2 4 6 17 57 28 6 23
55 31 64 56 70 100 57 43 89 63 20 33 32 65 55 76 27 51

Undecided 9 - 5 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 4 - 3 9 2 4 3
9



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q20A. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate who are certified for the ballot in June, even though only two were asked to debate.

Do you think the third party candidate, Richard Heos,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

should have been included in the debate?

BANNER 2
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336
67

102
20

57
11

Ll 6]

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

58
100

36
62

19
33

62
100

52
84

o U

86
100

52
60

24
28

10
12

89
100

59
66

21
24

19
100

14
74

21
100

17
81

SE MASS/

CAPE

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

FE-

KNOW
MARKEY

DEMS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY
MARKEY

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

79
100

47
59

18
23

11
14

3
4

86
100

59
69

15
17

12
14

81
100

58
72

15
19

3
4

95
100

67
71

13
14

15
16

26
100

11
42

31
100

20
65

135
100

80
59

38
28

17
13

132
100

100
76

23
17

466
100

314
67

102
22

47
10

156
100

110
71

28
18

15
10

3
2

55
100

30
55

13
24

12
22

255
100

174
68

61
24
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Healthcare 19 - - 2 4 - 3 6 4 - 3 4 2 4 6 19 3 6 10
4 2 4 14 8 5 3 15 6 3 5 4 2 11 4

Economy/Jobs 198 20 20 40 44 8 4 31 31 33 27 14 12 52 60 183 55 25 103
40 34 32 47 49 42 19 39 36 41 28 54 39 39 45 39 35 45 40

Taxes 2 - - - - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 - - 2
* 3 1 * 1

War 7 3 2 2 - - - - - 2 2 1 - 2 - 7 4 1 2
1 5 3 2 2 2 4 1 2 3 2 1

Education 6 3 - - 3 - - - - - - - - 3 3 6 - - 6
1 5 3 2 2 1 2

Spending/Budget 25 5 - 4 2 - - 10 4 - - 3 - 16 6 25 - 3 22
5 9 5 2 13 5 12 12 5 5 5 9

National Security/ 6 - - - 4 2 - - - - 3 - - 2 1 6 3 - 3
Terrorism 1 4 11 3 1 1 1 2 1
Gun Control 19 - 3 2 3 - - 5 6 3 4 2 3 2 5 19 7 5 7
4 5 2 3 6 7 4 4 8 10 1 4 4 4 9 3

Immigration 27 2 2 2 5 3 3 6 4 7 4 - - 6 10 25 11 - 14
5 3 3 2 6 16 14 8 5 9 4 4 8 5 7 5

Social security 11 - 9 - - - - 2 - - - - 1 2 8 11 - 1 10



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Total
Environment/Climate
control

Foreign policy
Represent/help people/
doing the right thing
Fixing congress/
government issues/work

together

Stability of country/
back on track

Protection of middle
class

Choosing future Supreme
court justices

Women's rights

Infrastructure/

Page 75

(Continued)
6/6 - 6/9
Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?
BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY

FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ
500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - - 2
* 3 1 * 1
4 - - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 1
1 11 2 2 3 1 * 2 *
11 3 - 4 - - - 4 - 4 - - - 7 - 11 4 - 7
2 5 5 5 5 5 2 3 3
47 6 5 18 8 - - 1 9 8 7 1 4 16 11 47 15 5 27
9 10 8 21 9 1 10 10 7 4 13 12 8 10 10 9 11
5 - - - 3 - - - 2 - 2 - - - 3 5 2 - 3
1 3 2 2 2 1 1 1
4 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - - - 2 2 4 - - 4
1 2 2 1 2 1 2
4 - - 2 2 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 4 2 - 2
1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 3 - - - - - 3 3 6 3 - - - - 9 9 - -

2 5 4 3 7 3 2 6
3 - - - - - - 3 - 3 - - - - - 3 3 - -

1 4 4 1 2

transportation
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(Continued)
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?
BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86

Other 18 3 6 4 - - - 3 2
4 5 10 5 4 2
Don't know 67 8 15 4 9 4 9 3 15
13 14 24 5 10 21 43 4 17
Refused 6 - - - 2 - 2 - 2

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

95
100

6
6

26
100

[y

31
100

135
100

132
100

55
100

255
100
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q22. It has been reported that the IRS deliberately targeted some conservative groups applying for tax exempt status, especially ones

whose applications included terms like "Tea Party" or "Patriot" in their names. Are you familiar with this story?
BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 58 43 82 79 15 18 73 72 75 70 21 24 132 118 416 133 43 240
88 100 69 95 89 79 86 92 84 93 74 81 77 98 89 89 85 78 94

No 56 - 19 4 8 4 3 6 12 6 21 5 7 3 14 46 19 12 15
11 31 5 9 21 14 8 14 7 22 19 23 2 11 10 12 22 6

Undecided 4 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 4 - - - - 4 4 - -

1 2 2 4 1 3
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q23. Do you think this targeting was initiated by higher-level Obama administration officials or IRS lower-level bureaucrats?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 58 43 82 79 15 18 73 72 75 70 21 24 132 118 416 133 43 240

FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

STORY

Higher-level Obama 135 18 12 32 19 5 - 39 10 10 - 12 13 72 28 128 10 25 93

administration more 31 31 28 39 24 33 53 14 13 57 54 55 24 31 8 58 39

responsible

IRS lower-level 201 29 11 40 43 10 8 22 38 51 39 6 4 44 57 191 85 8 98

bureaucrats more 46 50 26 49 54 67 44 30 53 68 56 29 17 33 48 46 64 19 41

responsible

Undecided 99 11 17 10 17 - 10 10 24 14 31 3 7 14 30 92 38 10 44
23 19 40 12 22 56 14 33 19 44 14 29 11 25 22 29 23 18

Refused 5 - 3 - - - - 2 - - - - - 2 3 5 - - 5
1 7



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q24. Do you think President Obama is or is not being truthful when he says that he didn't have prior knowledge of the extra scrutiny the
IRS gave to conservative groups and that he learned about it through the news media?

BANNER 2

Page 79

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 58 43 82 79 15 18
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STORY

Truthful 221 30 13 46 45 10 7

50 52 30 56 57 67 39

Not truthful 170 21 23 34 24 5 6

Undecided 49 7 7 2 10 - 5
11 12 16 2 13 28

SE MASS/

CAPE

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

/OTHER

FE-

KNOW
MARKEY

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ

73
100

30
41

37

o0

72
100

40

56

20

12
17

75
100

53
71

70
100

40

57

14

16
23

21
100

11
52

10

24
100

132
100

52
39

73

~

118
100

60

51

43

15
13

416
100

216

52

156

44
11

DEMS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY
MARKEY

/GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

133
100

93

70

21

19
14

43
100

14
33

26

N W

240
100

109
45



Page 80
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q25. On September 11, 2012, four embassy personnel, including the US ambassador to Libya, were killed in Benghazi. Subsequently,

Obama administration officials released information on the attack that was later revealed to be speculative or inaccurate. Are you familiar
with this story?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 55 45 82 84 13 18 69 74 74 74 22 27 123 120 421 136 48 237
88 95 73 95 94 68 86 87 86 91 78 85 87 91 91 920 87 87 93

No 49 3 17 4 3 3 3 6 10 7 19 3 3 6 11 39 18 6 15
10 5 27 5 3 16 14 8 12 9 20 12 10 4 8 8 12 11 6

Undecided 11 - - - 2 3 - 4 2 - 2 1 1 6 1 6 2 1 3

2 2 16 5 2 2 4 3 4 1 1 1 2 1



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q26. Do you believe the Obama administration deliberately misled the public about the nature of the attack on the embassy?

BANNER 2

Page 81

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 55 45 82 84 13 18
FAMILIAR WITH THE US 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
AMBASSADOR STORY

Yes 189 27 19 40 26 5 7
43 49 42 49 31 38 39

No 221 19 22 36 54 8 11
50 35 49 44 64 62 61

'
o
'
|
|

Undecided 30 9

SE MASS/

CAPE

69
100

45

65

24
35

FE-

74
100

20

27

47
64

~

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

74
100

21

28

43
58

10
14

FE-

74
100

11

15

56
76

REPUBLICAN

22
100

15
68

FE-

27
100

15

56

12
44

/OTHER

123
100

81

66

39
32

w

FE-

120
100

46

38

66
55

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

421
100

182

43

209
50

136
100

27

20

92
68

17
13

48
100

30

63

16
33

N

237
100

125

53

101
43



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q27. Are you aware of the recent controversy involving the Justice Department acquiring phone records of Associated Press reporters and
their family members in the course of investigating a leak of highly classified information?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 2

Page 82

399
80

93
19

o

N

AREA BY GENDER

PARTY BY GENDER

WORCESTER/

WEST

45
78

13
22

FE-

FE-

FE-

SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER
FE- FE- FE- FE-

KNOW
MARKEY

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ

62
100

47
76

15
24

86
100

78
91

8
9

89
100

71
80

16
18

2
2

19
100

11
58

21
100

16
76

5
24

79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

74 57 64 80 25 21 119 90
94 66 79 84 96 68 88 68

5 25 17 13 1 6 14 42

6 29 21 14 4 19 10 32

- 2 - 2 - 2 2 -
2 2 6 1

- 2 - - - 2 - -

466
100

383
82

75
16

o

DEMS
ONLY

MARKEY
/GOMEZ

156
100

136
87

18
12

2
1

REPS
ONLY

MARKEY
/GOMEZ

55
100

45
82

6
11

N

[ ]

INDEPS
ONLY



Page 83

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q28. The federal government used a subpoena { suh-PEENA} to acquire the phone records of the AP reporters and others who were suspected
to be part of the leak. Do you think there should be stricter limits on the federal government's power to investigate journalists?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 399 45 47 78 71 11 16 74 57 64 80 25 21 119 90 383 136 45 202
FAMILIAR WITH THE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CONTROVERSY INVOLVING
THE JUSTICE DEPARTMENT

Yes 245 33 34 52 40 10 2 42 32 40 38 16 16 81 54 235 76 31 128
61 73 72 67 56 91 13 57 56 63 48 64 76 68 60 61 56 69 63
No 100 9 8 16 24 1 6 21 15 14 25 7 4 26 24 100 39 11 50
25 20 17 21 34 9 38 28 26 22 31 28 19 22 27 26 29 24 25
Undecided 50 3 5 8 5 - 8 11 10 10 15 2 1 10 12 44 19 3 22
13 7 11 10 7 50 15 18 16 19 8 5 8 13 11 14 7 11
Refused 4 - - 2 2 - - - - - 2 - - 2 - 4 2 - 2



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q29. In Massachusetts, the State Auditor released a report stating that 1,164 people continued to receive welfare benefits for periods
of six months to up to 27 months after they died, totaling nearly $2.4 million in payments.

about the report,

Total

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Undecided

somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned?

BANNER 2

Are you very concerned

Page 84

33
57

20

WEST

30
48

28
45

[

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE

86
100

50
58

28
33

89
100

61
69

15
17

o U

19
100

14
74

21
100

15
71

5

SE MASS/

CAPE

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

/OTHER

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

79
100

54
68

15
19

~

86
100

54
63

24
28

81
100

37
46

25
31

12
15

7
9

95
100

49
52

30
32

26
100

21
81

31
100

23
74

135
100

93
69

35
26

N

132
100

88
67

39
30

5
4

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
/GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

466
100

288
62

156
100

75
48

49
31

18
12

55
100

42
76

255
100

171
67



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30. Jury selection has begun in the trial of James "Whitey" Bulger for alleged crimes spanning decades.

are you - very interested, somewhat interested, not very interested, not at all interested?

BANNER 2

Page 85

How interested in this trial

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very interested 115 6 3 22 18 7 9
23 10 5 26 20 37 43
Somewhat interested 223 25 31 46 37 7 6

45 43 50 53 42 37 29

Not very interested 92 13 23 8 20 2 1
18 22 37 9 22 11 5
Not at all interested 60 14 2 10 12 3 5
12 24 3 12 13 16 24
Undecided 10 - 3 - 2 - -

2 5 2

SE MASS/

CAPE

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

/OTHER

FE-

KNOW
MARKEY

DEMS
ONLY
MARKEY

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

79
100

24
30

30
38

17
22

5
6

86
100

26
30

41
48

81
100

23
28

35
43

14
17

95
100

21
22

45
47

11
12

14
15

4
4

26
100

31
100

135
100

34
25

64
47

18
13

17
13

132
100

28
21

62
47

29
22

N W

466
100

107
23

207
44

92
20

53
11

7
2

156
100

41
26

71
46

25
16

17
11

2
1

REPS INDEPS
ONLY ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY
/GOMEZ /GOMEZ

55 255
100 100
8 58
15 23
16 120
29 47
20 47
36 18
11 25
20 10
- 5
2



Page 86

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30A. Do you know why Whitey Bulger is on trial?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Killing/allegedly 355 43 42 64 67 11 12 61 55 60 61 19 18 100 97 344 113 37 194
killing 19 people/a lot 71 74 68 74 75 58 57 77 64 74 64 73 58 74 73 74 72 67 76
of people
Mob/crime/drug boss/mob 83 11 8 22 17 2 4 8 11 18 20 8 7 17 13 76 35 14 27
activities 17 19 13 26 19 11 19 10 13 22 21 31 23 13 10 16 22 25 11
Extortion 13 1 - 8 2 - - - 2 2 - 1 1 6 3 6 2 1 3
3 2 9 2 2 2 4 3 4 2 1 1 2 1
Racketeering 38 12 4 2 3 1 2 8 6 1 2 4 2 18 11 38 3 6 29
8 21 6 2 3 5 10 10 7 1 2 15 6 13 8 8 2 11 11
Fraud 6 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - 4 2 6 - - 6
1 7 3 3 2 1 2
Other 3 - - - - - 3 - - - 3 - - - - - - - -
1 14 3
No 4 2 - 2 - - - - - 4 - - - - - 2 2 - -
1 3 2 5 * 1
Undecided/Don't know 61 2 17 6 9 3 1 7 16 3 20 5 3 10 20 47 16 7 24
12 3 27 7 10 16 5 9 19 4 21 19 10 7 15 10 10 13 9
Refused 11 - - - 2 5 2 - 2 3 2 - 1 2 3 11 5 1 5
2 2 26 10 2 4 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30B. Do you think Whitey Bulger can get a fair trial in Massachusetts?

BANNER 2
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AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/ SE MASS/
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 301 37 22 66 57 9 13 51 46

No 120 12 30 12 23 5 4 19 15

24 21 48 14 26 26 19 24 17

Undecided 79 9 10 8 9 5 4 9 25
16 16 16 9 10 26 19 11 29

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

81
100

52

17

21

12
15

FE-

95
100

40
42

27
28

28
29

REPUBLICAN

26
100

FE-

31
100

19
61

10
32

2
6

/OTHER

135
100

89
66

27
20

19
14

FE-

132
100

79
60

35
27

18
14

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

466
100

288

106

23

72
15

156
100

86

37

24

33
21

55
100

39

14
25

255
100

163

55

22

37
15



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q31. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 2

Page 88

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 112 11 10 28 21 1 6
22 19 16 33 24 5 29
No 384 47 52 58 66 18 15

77 81 84 67 74 95 71

Undecided 4 - - - 2 - -

SE MASS/
CAPE

FE-

MALE MALE
79 86
100 100
19 16
24 19
60 68
76 79
- 2
2

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

81
100

17

64
79

FE-

95
100

20
21

73
77

2
2

REPUBLICAN

26
100

9
35

17
65

FE-

31
100

3
10

28
20

135
100

33

102
76

FE-

132
100

30

100
76

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

466
100

104

358
77

156
100

31

123
79

55
100

12

43
78

255
100

61

192
75



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q32. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 2
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AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/ SE MASS/
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 128 17 12 18 23 6 3 28 21
No 370 41 50 68 64 13 18 51 65
74 71 81 79 72 68 86 65 76

Undecided 2 - - - 2 - - - -

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

81
100

19

62
77

FE-

95
100

19
20

74
78

2
2

REPUBLICAN

26
100

4
15

22
85

FE-

31
100

2
6

29

FE-

132
100

38

94
71

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

466
100

126

338
73

156
100

36
23

118
76

2
1

55
100

6
11

255
100

84

171
67
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

List
BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ
Total 500 58 62 86 89 19 21 79 86 81 95 26 31 135 132 466 156 55 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 362 39 45 63 60 14 19 58 64 51 70 22 22 101 96 338 107 42 189
72 67 73 73 67 74 90 73 74 63 74 85 71 75 73 73 69 76 74
Cell 138 19 17 23 29 5 2 21 22 30 25 4 9 34 36 128 49 13 66

28 33 27 27 33 26 10 27 26 37 26 15 29 25 27 27 31 24 26



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Area

Total

Worcester/West

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 3
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500
100

120
24

165
33

WOULD VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING

REP

182
100

52
29

55
30

222
100

54
24

63
28

88
100

12
14

20

13

15

43
49

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

20
91

DEM

UNDE- REP

17
35

204
100

54
26

75
37

DEM

239
100

60
25

68
28

UNDE- ECO-

17
35

198
100

40
20

62
31

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND

14
56

IMMI
GRA
TION

10
37

11
23

26

10
21

10
53

138
100

36
26

43
31

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

362
100

84
23

122
34

428
100

104
24

138
32

27
38



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Gender

Total

Male

Female

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 3
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500
100

242
48

258

WOULD VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

REP

182
100

103
57

79

222
100

101
45

121
55

88
100

34
39

54
61

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

22
100

17
77

DEM

UNDE- REP

48
100

22
46

26

204
100

108
53

96
47

DEM

239
100

108
45

131

UNDE- ECO-

48
100

22
46

26
54

198
100

99
50

99
50

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND
ING

25

100

19
76

6
24

IMMI
GRA
TION

27

100

13
48

14
52

138
100

68
49

70
51

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

362 428
100 100
174 213
48 50
188 215
52 50

72
100

29
40

43
60



Page 93

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,
somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO  mmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST  -————--————-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING e SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 428 157 192 75 17 17 42 174 209 42 166 22 23 43 17 116 312 428 -
86 86 86 85 77 100 88 85 87 88 84 88 85 91 89 84 86 100

Somewhat likely 72 25 30 13 5 - 6 30 30 6 32 3 4 4 2 22 50 - 72

14 14 14 15 23 13 15 13 13 16 12 15 9 11 16 14 100



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

Page 94

BANNER 3

VOTE IN

IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL

LIKELY TO = mmmm e e ———— e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -----—-—---
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING - SOME

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY
Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
June 25th 215 86 89 36 12 9 16 98 98 16 96 8 14 18 4 62 153 191 24
43 47 40 41 55 53 33 48 41 33 48 32 52 38 21 45 42 45 33
End of June 91 28 36 27 8 2 15 36 38 15 29 5 4 7 2 28 63 76 15
18 15 16 31 36 12 31 18 16 31 15 20 15 15 11 20 17 18 21
June 113 39 59 13 2 3 8 41 62 8 40 10 5 12 - 27 86 96 17
23 21 27 15 9 18 17 20 26 17 20 40 19 26 20 24 22 24
Later in the month 81 29 38 12 - 3 9 29 41 9 33 2 4 10 13 21 60 65 16
16 16 17 14 18 19 14 17 19 17 8 15 21 68 15 17 15 22



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

Page 95

BANNER 3

VOTE IN

IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL

LIKELY TO = mmmm e e ———— e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -----—-—---
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING - SOME

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY
Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 176 21 118 35 10 6 16 31 124 16 60 - 11 15 3 55 121 153 23
35 12 53 40 45 35 33 15 52 33 30 41 32 16 40 33 36 32
Republican 57 38 7 10 5 - 7 43 7 7 26 3 - 5 6 13 44 50 7
11 21 3 11 23 15 21 3 15 13 12 11 32 9 12 12 10
Unenrolled/Independent 263 121 95 43 7 11 25 128 106 25 110 22 16 26 10 69 194 221 42
53 66 43 49 32 65 52 63 44 52 56 88 59 55 53 50 54 52 58
Other 4 2 2 - - - - 2 2 - 2 - - 1 - 1 3 4 -

1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

S3. What is your age category?

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

75+ yrs

Refused

BANNER 3
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101
20

100
20

106
21

70
14

WOULD VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

REP

182
100

~

20

39

21

37
20

33
18

23

21
12

47
21

36
16

57
26

33
15

13
15

26
30

13
15

12
14

o

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

22
100

DEM

UNDE- REP

13
27

10
21

204
100

41
20

45
22

36
18

26

21
10

DEM

50
21

41
17

59
25

34
14

UNDE- ECO-

13
27

10
21

198
100

44
22

44
22

47
24

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND
ING

IMMI
GRA
TION

10
21

14
30

25
18

31
22

27
20

28

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

76
21

69
19

79
22

42

43
12

85
20

86
20

88
21

60
14

o

16
22

14
19

18
25

10
14
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO  mmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -————-----—-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING e SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 433 161 193 73 19 11 40 180 204 40 169 23 26 42 17 109 324 364 69

87 88 87 83 86 65 83 88 85 83 85 92 96 89 89 79 90 85 96

Black/African-American 27 7 14 6 1 3 2 8 17 2 9 - 1 - 1 8 19 25 2

5 4 6 7 5 18 4 4 7 4 5 4 5 6 5 6 3

American Indian and 5 3 2 - - - - 3 2 - - 1 - 1 1 2 3 4 1

Alaska Native 1 2 1 1 1 4 2 5 1 1 1 1

Asian 7 5 - 2 2 - - 7 - - 7 - - - - 5 2 7 -
1 3 2 9 3 4 4 1 2

Hispanic/Latino 23 3 11 7 - 3 6 3 14 6 12 1 - 4 - 12 11 23 -
5 2 5 8 18 13 1 6 13 6 4 9 9 3 5

Refused/Don't know 5 3 2 - - - - 3 2 - 1 - - - - 2 3 5 -
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 98

WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO-
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

IMPORTANT ISSUES
LIKELY TO = e

SPEND
ING

IMMI
GRA
TION

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

323 53 206 58 10 14 31 63 220 31 117

146 115 11 18 9 3 8 124 14 8 72
29 63 5 20 41 18 17 61 6 17 36
28 14 5 9 - - 9 14 5 9 9

6 8 2 10 19 7 2 19 5

25
100

27
100

27

20
43

LIST
LAND-
CELL LINE
138 362
100 100
2 1
1 *
92 231
67 64
36 110
26 30
8 20
6 6

100

45

20
28



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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BANNER 3

VOTE IN

IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL

LIKELY TO = mmmm e e ———— e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -----—-—---
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING - SOME

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY
500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
312 105 145 56 10 9 34 115 154 34 122 11 23 26 11 89 223 263 49
62 58 65 64 45 53 71 56 64 71 62 44 85 55 58 64 62 61 68
15 4 4 7 4 3 - 8 7 - 4 2 - - - 5 10 15 -

3 2 2 8 18 18 4 3 2 8 4 3 4

25 12 11 2 - - 2 12 11 2 11 - 2 3 2 6 19 23 2
5 7 5 2 4 6 5 4 6 7 6 11 4 5 5 3
148 61 62 23 8 5 12 69 67 12 61 12 2 18 6 38 110 127 21
30 34 28 26 36 29 25 34 28 25 31 48 7 38 32 28 30 30 29



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3
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WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO-
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

IMPORTANT ISSUES
LIKELY TO = e

SPEND
ING

IMMI
GRA
TION

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

17 2 3 12 3 - 7 5 3 7 8
3 1 1 14 14 15 2 1 15 4
219 9 184 24 2 9 15 11 193 15 78
44 5 83 27 9 53 31 5 81 31 39
186 142 10 28 13 2 15 155 12 15 86
37 78 5 32 59 12 31 76 5 31 43
78 29 25 24 4 6 11 33 31 11 26

16 16 11 27 18 35 23 16 13 23 13

25
100

18

24
51

LIST
LAND-
CELL LINE
138 362
100 100
7 10
5 3
57 162
41 45
49 137
36 38
25 53
18 15

158
37

66
15

28
39

12
17



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 101

WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO-
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

25 - 15 10 3 - 4 3 15 4 10

5 7 11 14 8 1 6 8 5
192 145 15 30 13 9 8 158 24 8 91
38 80 7 34 59 53 17 77 10 17 46
165 6 142 13 - 2 11 6 144 11 57
33 3 64 15 12 23 3 60 23 29
118 31 50 35 6 6 25 37 56 25 40

24 17 23 40 27 35 52 18 23 52 20

IMPORTANT ISSUES
LIKELY TO = e

SPEND
ING

25
100

13
52

IMMI
GRA
TION

15

18

38

14
30

138
100

41
30

32
23

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

124
34

86
24

147
34

101
24

72
100

10
14

27

18

25

17
24



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3
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WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO-
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

IMPORTANT ISSUES
LIKELY TO = e

SPEND
ING

IMMI
GRA
TION

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

302 33 204 59 15 17 27 48 221 27 113
60 18 92 67 68 100 56 24 92 56 57

175 139 10 24 7 - 19 146 10 19 76

N
w
=
S)
©

o wu

1

1
N
=
S
©
N
©

24
51

23

LIST
LAND-
CELL LINE
138 362
100 100
88 214
64 59
45 130
33 36
5 18
4 5

428
100

262
61

72
100

40
56

26
36

6
8



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q6. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided
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BANNER 3

VOTE IN

IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL

LIKELY TO  mmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -————-----—-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING e SOME

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY
500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3 3 - - - - - 3 - - - - - - - 1 2 - 3
1 2 1 1 1 4
320 168 82 62 22 11 30 190 93 30 136 17 16 34 16 87 233 261 59
64 92 37 70 100 65 63 93 39 63 69 68 59 72 84 63 64 61 82
148 4 126 18 - 6 10 4 132 10 47 8 11 11 3 43 105 143 5
30 2 57 20 35 21 2 55 21 24 32 41 23 16 31 29 33 7
29 7 14 8 - - 8 7 14 8 15 - - 2 - 7 22 24 5
6 4 6 9 17 3 6 17 8 4 5 6 6 7



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3
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500
100

~

280

173
35

WOULD VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

REP

182
100

N

31

133
73

222
100

27
31

16
18

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

DEM

17
100

17
100

WILL VOTE FOR

UNDE- REP

48
100

18

18

38

12
25

204
100

144

DEM

239
100

UNDE-

48
100

18

18

38

12
25

ECO-

198

100

99

83
42

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND
ING

25
100

15
60

IMMI
GRA
TION

27
100

11
58

LIST
LAND-
CELL LINE
138 362
100 100
3 4
2 1
79 201
57 56
44 129
32 36
12 28
9 8

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION
SOME
VERY WHAT
LIKLY LIKLY
428 72
100 100
7 -
2
243 37
57 51
143 30
33 42
35 5
8 7



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q8. Is your opinion of Eric Holder generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 3

Page 105

WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO-
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

IMPORTANT ISSUES
LIKELY TO = e

SPEND
ING

IMMI
GRA
TION

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

111 26 45 38 12 12 12 38 57 12 43
22 14 20 43 55 71 25 19 24 25 22

134 19 103 12 - 3 9 19 106 9 54
27 10 46 14 18 19 9 44 19 27
145 107 23 11 2 - 8 109 23 8 58
29 59 10 13 9 17 53 10 17 29
110 30 51 27 8 2 19 38 53 19 43

22 16 23 31 36 12 40 19 22 40 22

10
40

23
49

10
21

LIST
LAND-
CELL LINE
138 362
100 100
37 74
27 20
32 102
23 28
35 110
25 30
34 76
25 21

428
100

86
20

124

127

30

91
21

72
100

25
35

10

18

25

19
26



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q9. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held.

6/6 - 6/9

Page 106

The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT, and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,

Markey, or Heos?

Total

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT
Richard Heos - TWELVE

VISIONS PARTY

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

VOTE IN

IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL

LIKELY TO e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST  -————--————-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING - SOME

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY
500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
182 182 - - - - - 182 - - 82 13 11 18 10 46 136 157 25
36 100 89 41 52 41 38 53 33 38 37 35
222 - 222 - - - - - 222 - 82 8 14 19 5 54 168 192 30
44 100 93 41 32 52 40 26 39 46 45 42
2 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 1 - 2
* 4 1 * 3
88 - - 88 20 17 46 20 17 46 32 4 2 6 4 35 53 75 13
18 100 91 100 926 10 7 926 16 16 7 13 21 25 15 18 18
6 - - - 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 - - 2 - 2 4 4 2
1 9 4 1 4 1 4 1 1 1 3



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q10. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT

Undecided

Refused

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 3
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WOULD VOTE

UNDE- ECO-
MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

TOTAL GOMEZ

100

22 -
23

17 -

48 -
51

DEM

LIKELY TO
FOR VOTE FOR
UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP

88
100

20
23

17

46
52

22
100

22
100

17
100

17
100

48
100

48
100

22
100

22
100

DEM

17
100

17
100

48
100

48
100

34
100

22
65

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND
ING

IMMI
GRA
TION

2
100

100

8
100

25

4
100

2
50

37
100

11
30

7
19

16
43

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

57
100

11
19

10

32
56



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Qll. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 3
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LIKELY TO
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

UNDE- ECO-

IMPORTANT ISSUES

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 284 26 198 56 11 14 29 37 212 29
57 14 89 64 50 82 60 18 89 60

Disapprove 184 146 14 24 7 - 14 153 14 14
37 80 6 27 32 29 75 6 29

Undecided 32 10 10 8 4 3 5 14 13 5
6 5 5 9 18 18 10 7 5 10

FIX

IMMI ING
SPEND GRA CON HEALTH

ING TION GRESS CARE
198 25 27 47 19
100 100 100 100 100
106 9 14 24 9
54 36 52 51 47
79 13 10 21 10
40 52 37 45 53
13 3 3 2 -
7 12 11 4

LIST
LAND-
CELL LINE
138 362
100 100
83 201
60 56
44 140
32 39
11 21
8 6

428 72
100 100
244 40
57 56
155 29
36 40
29 3

7 4



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 3

Page 109

IMPORTANT ISSUES

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

LIKELY TO  mmm e

WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 330 64 204 58 6 15 32 70 219 32 117 15 20 25 12

66 35 92 66 27 88 67 34 92 67 59 60 74 53 63

Disapprove 137 101 13 21 9 2 12 110 15 12 74 10 7 20 7

27 55 6 24 41 12 25 54 6 25 37 40 26 43 37

Undecided 33 17 5 9 7 - 4 24 5 4 7 - - 2 -

7 9 2 10 32 8 12 2 8 4 4

LIST
LAND-
CELL LINE
138 362
100 100
91 239
66 66
36 101
26 28
11 22
8 6

428 72
100 100
285 45
67 63
115 22
27 31
28 5
7 7
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q13. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO  mmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -———=—-----—-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING e SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON  HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 281 44 184 47 9 9 29 53 193 29 113 10 16 23 10 79 202 243 38
56 24 83 53 41 53 60 26 81 60 57 40 59 49 53 57 56 57 53
Wrong track 149 102 21 24 11 5 10 113 26 10 67 3 8 16 9 38 111 125 24
30 56 9 27 50 29 21 55 11 21 34 12 30 34 47 28 31 29 33
Undecided 70 36 17 17 2 3 9 38 20 9 18 12 3 8 - 21 49 60 10

14 20 8 19 9 18 19 19 8 19 9 48 11 17 15 14 14 14
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql4. Is the recession over in Massachusetts?

BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO  mmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -———------—-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING e SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON  HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 124 24 81 17 4 5 10 28 86 10 39 8 8 14 7 35 89 114 10
25 13 36 19 18 29 21 14 36 21 20 32 30 30 37 25 25 27 14

No 334 153 113 64 15 12 34 168 125 34 145 15 17 26 12 88 246 2717 57
67 84 51 73 68 71 71 82 52 71 73 60 63 55 63 64 68 65 79

Undecided 42 5 28 7 3 - 4 8 28 4 14 2 2 7 - 15 27 37 5

8 3 13 8 14 8

[

12 8 7 8 7 15 11 7 9 7
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q15. Both party candidates have begun to make statements about the other. Do you believe Ed Markey is pond scum?

BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO  mmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -————-----—-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING e SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 65 51 3 11 6 - 5 57 3 5 25 5 4 7 3 19 46 59 6
13 28 1 13 27 10 28 1 10 13 20 15 15 16 14 13 14 8

No 391 117 202 64 11 17 37 128 219 37 165 20 23 35 16 104 287 336 55
78 64 91 73 50 100 77 63 92 77 83 80 85 74 84 75 79 79 76

Undecided 33 14 10 9 5 - 4 19 10 4 4 - - 5 - 10 23 28 5
7 8 5 10 23 8 9 4 8 2 11 7 6 7 7

Refused 11 - 7 4 - - 2 - 7 2 4 - - - - 5 6 5 6



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql6. Is Gabriel Gomez a tool for the extreme right wing agenda?

Page 113

BANNER 3

VOTE IN

IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL

LIKELY TO = e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -—=-===—————=
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING —_—————————— SOME

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY
Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 99 9 75 13 5 3 5 14 78 5 33 - 2 6 2 26 73 87 12
20 5 34 15 23 18 10 7 33 10 17 7 13 11 19 20 20 17
No 334 161 114 53 13 11 30 174 125 30 135 25 25 38 12 89 245 291 43
67 88 51 60 59 65 63 85 52 63 68 100 93 81 63 64 68 68 60
Undecided 60 12 28 20 2 3 13 14 31 13 28 - - 3 5 20 40 48 12
12 7 13 23 9 18 27 7 13 27 14 6 26 14 11 11 17
Refused 7 - 5 2 2 - - 2 5 - 2 - - - - 3 4 2 5
1 2 2 9 1 2 1 2 1 * 7



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q17. Did you watch the first debate on Wednesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3
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500
100

104
21

390

kW

WOULD VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

REP

182
100

43
24

136

N W

222
100

45
20

177

88
100

16
18

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

DEM

UNDE- REP

204
100

49
24

152

DEM

239
100

50
21

189

UNDE- ECO-

198
100

46
23

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND
ING

IMMI
GRA
TION

14
30

33

LIST
LAND-
CELL LINE
138 362
100 100
28 76
20 21
109 281
79 78
- 3
1
1 2
1 1

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

428 72

100 100

100 4

23 6

325 65

76 90

3 -
1

- 3

4
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q18. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO mmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -————-----—-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING e SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 104 43 45 16 6 5 5 49 50 5 46 7 4 14 4 28 76 100 4

THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Markey 45 4 36 5 2 - 3 6 36 3 16 2 2 3 - 14 31 45 -
43 9 80 31 33 60 12 72 60 35 29 50 21 50 41 45

Gomez 24 19 - 5 2 3 - 21 3 - 12 3 2 3 2 8 16 22 2
23 44 31 33 60 43 6 26 43 50 21 50 29 21 22 50

Undecided 35 20 9 6 2 2 2 22 11 2 18 2 - 8 2 6 29 33 2

34 47 20 38 33 40 40 45 22 40 39 29 57 50 21 38 33 50



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Page 116

6/6 - 6/9

Q19. Gabriel Gomez stated that he could potentially support a 24 hour waiting period before a woman could get an abortion. Does this
make you more or less likely to support Gomez in the general election, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE
More likely
Less likely

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO  mmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST  -————--————-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING e SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

104 43 45 16 6 5 5 49 50 5 46 7 4 14 4 28 76 100 4

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 6 - - - - - 6 - - 4 2 - - - 2 4 6 -
6 14 12 9 29 7 5 6

33 2 3 - - - - 2 3 - 12 - - 5 - 8 25 31 2
32 5 69 4 62 26 36 29 33 31 50
61 35 14 12 2 5 5 37 19 5 30 3 4 9 4 15 46 59 2

59 81 31 75 33 100 100 76 38 100 65 43 100 64 100 54 61 59 50
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q20. Do you believe that Ed Markey has politicized the Sandy Hook Elementary School shooting for political gain?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED

THE DEBATE

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER

3
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104
100

38
37

WOULD VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

REP

43
100

31
72

45
100

N Ww

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

DEM

100

UNDE-

100

WILL VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

49
100

35
71

50
100

3
6

45
90

2
4

5
100

ECO-
NOMY

46

100

17
37

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND
ING

7

100

7
100

IMMI
GRA
TION

4

100

2
50

28
100

10
36

15
54

3
11

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

76
100

28
37

42
55

6
8

100
100

36
36

55
55

9
9
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q20A. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate who are certified for the ballot in June, even though only two were asked to debate.
Do you think the third party candidate, Richard Heos, should have been included in the debate?

BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO  mmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST  -————--————-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING e SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 336 126 151 53 13 17 22 139 168 22 138 15 23 37 13 96 240 285 51
67 69 68 60 59 100 46 68 70 46 70 60 85 79 68 70 66 67 71

No 102 42 45 15 2 - 13 44 45 13 39 6 2 6 2 23 79 90 12
20 23 20 17 9 27 22 19 27 20 24 7 13 11 17 22 21 17

Undecided 57 14 23 18 7 - 13 21 23 13 21 4 2 4 4 17 40 50 7
11 8 10 20 32 27 10 10 27 11 16 7 9 21 12 11 12 10

Refused 5 - 3 2 - - - - 3 - - - - - - 2 3 3 2
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

Total

Healthcare

Economy/Jobs

Taxes

War

Education

Spending/Budget

National Security/

Terrorism

Gun Control

Immigration

BANNER 3
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LIKELY TO

WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
19 10 5 4 2 - 2 12 5 2 -
4 5 2 5 9 4 6 2 4
198 82 82 32 7 3 22 89 85 22 198
40 45 37 36 32 18 46 44 36 46 100
2 2 - - - - - 2 - - -
* 1 1
7 - 5 2 - - 2 - 5 2 -
1 2 2 4 2 4
6 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 3 - -
1 2 3 18 1 1
25 13 8 4 2 - 2 15 8 2 -
5 7 4 5 9 4 7 3 4
6 2 4 - - - - 2 4 - -
1 1 2 1 2
19 6 13 - - - - 6 13 - -
4 3 6 3 5
27 11 14 2 - - 2 11 14 2 -

IMPORTANT ISSUES

25
100

27
100

138
100

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

[y
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(Continued)
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?
BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = ----—-—=——---
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING —— e SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Social security 11 5 6 - - - - 5 6 - - - - - - 3 8 8 3
2 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 4
Environment/Climate 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - - - - 1 1 2 -
control * 1 1 1 * *
Foreign policy 4 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - - 2 2 2 2
1 1 2 1 1 1 * 3
Represent/help people/ 11 4 5 2 - - 2 4 5 2 - - - - - 4 7 11 -
doing the right thing 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 4 3 2 3
Fixing congress/ 47 18 19 6 2 2 4 20 21 4 - - - 47 - 11 36 43 4
government issues/work 9 10 9 7 9 12 8 10 9 8 100 8 10 10 6
together
Stability of country/ 5 3 2 - - - - 3 2 - - - - - - 2 3 5 -
back on track 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Protection of middle 4 - 4 - - - - - 4 - - - - - - - 4 4 -
class 1 2 2 1 1
Choosing future Supreme 4 - 4 - - - - - 4 - - - - - - - 4 4 -
court justices 1 2 2 1 1
Women's rights 9 - 9 - - - - - 9 - - - - - - 3 6 9 -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Total

Infrastructure/

transportation

Other

Don't know

Refused

Page 121

(Continued)
6/6 - 6/9
Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?
BANNER 3

VOTE IN

IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL

LIKELY TO e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = ----—-—=——--
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING —— e SOME

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY
500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3 - 3 - - - - - 3 - - - - - - - 3 3 -

1 1 1 1 1
18 5 10 3 - 3 - 5 13 - - - - - - 6 12 18 -
4 3 5 3 18 2 5 4 3 4

67 14 25 26 9 6 10 23 31 10 - - - - - 18 49 49 18
13 8 11 30 41 35 21 11 13 21 13 14 11 25
6 2 2 2 - - 2 2 2 2 - - - - - 1 5 4 2
1 1 1 2 4 1 1 4 1 1 1 3
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q22. It has been reported that the IRS deliberately targeted some conservative groups applying for tax exempt status, especially ones

whose applications included terms like "Tea Party" or "Patriot" in their names. Are you familiar with this story?
BANNER 3

VOTE IN

IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL

LIKELY TO e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST  ~ ---————----
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING —— e SOME

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 171 195 66 11 14 40 182 209 40 176 25 27 47 15 118 322 385 55
88 94 88 75 50 82 83 89 87 83 89 100 100 100 79 86 89 90 76

No 56 11 27 18 9 3 6 20 30 6 20 - - - 4 18 38 39 17
11 6 12 20 41 18 13 10 13 13 10 21 13 10 9 24

Undecided 4 - - 4 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 - - - - 2 2 4 -

1 5 9 4 1 4 1 1 1 1



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q23. Do you think this targeting was initiated by higher-level Obama administration officials or IRS lower-level bureaucrats?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS
STORY

Higher-level Obama
administration more
responsible

IRS lower-level
bureaucrats more

responsible

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3
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440
100

135
31

201
46

929
23

Ll 6]

WOULD VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

REP

171
100

115
67

34
20

22
13

131
67

50
26

N W

66
100

34
52

23
35

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

11
100

DEM

14
100

UNDE- REP

15
38

16
40

182
100

115

40
22

27
15

DEM

209
100

139
67

56
27

W

UNDE- ECO-

40
100

15
38

16
40

176
100

65
37

69
39

40
23

N

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND
ING

25
100

13
52

IMMI
GRA
TION

16
59

15
32

20
43

12
26

118
100

34
29

54
46

28
24

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

322
100

101
31

147
46

71
22

385
100

121
31

182
47

82
21

55
100

14
25

19
35

17
31

(6}



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Page 124

Q24. Do you think President Obama is or is not being truthful when he says that he didn't have prior knowledge of the extra scrutiny the
IRS gave to conservative groups and that he learned about it through the news media?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS
STORY

Truthful

Not truthful

Undecided

BANNER 3

440
100

221

50

170
39

49
11

171
100

44

26

113
66

195
100

150

77

28
14

WOULD VOTE FOR

DEM

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

UNDE- REP

66
100

23

35

29
44

14
21

11
100

DEM

14
100

UNDE- REP

40
100

13

33

15
38

12

182
100

48

26

116
64

18
10

DEM

209
100

156

75

34
16

UNDE- ECO-

40
100

13

33

15
38

12

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

176
100

83

47

78
44

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND
ING

25
100

10

40

13
52

IMMI
GRA
TION

27
100

19
70

20
43

18
38

LIST
LAND-
CELL LINE
118 322
100 100
63 158
53 49
41 129
35 40
14 35
12 11

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

385
100

201

52

142
37

42
11

55
100

20

36

28
51
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q25. On September 11, 2012, four embassy personnel, including the US ambassador to Libya, were killed in Benghazi. Subsequently,

Obama administration officials released information on the attack that was later revealed to be speculative or inaccurate. Are you familiar
with this story?

BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST  -————--————-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING TR SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 169 207 56 13 5 37 182 212 37 188 25 22 47 19 118 322 381 59
88 93 93 64 59 29 77 89 89 77 95 100 81 100 100 86 89 89 82
No 49 11 15 23 9 12 2 20 27 2 7 - 3 - - 18 31 38 11
10 6 7 26 41 71 4 10 11 4 4 11 13 9 9 15
Undecided 11 2 - 9 - - 9 2 - 9 3 - 2 - - 2 9 9 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q26. Do you believe the Obama administration deliberately misled the public about the nature of the attack on the embassy?

BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO  mmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -————-----—-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING e SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 169 207 56 13 5 37 182 212 37 188 25 22 47 19 118 322 381 59

FAMILIAR WITH THE US 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

AMBASSADOR STORY

Yes 189 138 30 21 5 - 13 143 30 13 94 18 10 18 7 46 143 161 28
43 82 14 38 38 35 79 14 35 50 72 45 38 37 39 44 42 47

No 221 24 164 27 8 5 14 32 169 14 81 5 12 22 12 60 161 197 24
50 14 79 48 62 100 38 18 80 38 43 20 55 47 63 51 50 52 41

Undecided 30 7 13 8 - - 10 7 13 10 13 2 - 7 - 12 18 23 7

7 4 6 14 27 4 6 27 7 8 15 10 6 6 12



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Page 127

Q27. Are you aware of the recent controversy involving the Justice Department acquiring phone records of Associated Press reporters and
their family members in the course of investigating a leak of highly classified information?

BANNER 3

LIKELY TO
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 399 158 180 55 13 8 36

No 93 22 42 29 5 9 10
19 12 19 33 23 53 21

Undecided 6 2 - 4 2 - 2
1 1 5 9 4
Refused 2 - - - 2 - -

204
100

171
84

27
13

=)

DEM

239
100

188
79

51
21

UNDE- ECO-

48
100

36
75

10
21

198
100

173
87

25
13

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND

25
100

23
92

o N

IMMI
GRA
TION

27

100

20
74

LIST
LAND-
CELL LINE
138 362
100 100
105 294
76 81
29 64
21 18
4 2
3 1
- 2
1

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION
SOME
VERY WHAT
LIKLY LIKLY
428 72
100 100
344 55
80 76
76 17
18 24
6 -
1
2 -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q28. The federal government used a subpoena { suh-PEENA} to acquire the phone records of the AP reporters and others who were suspected
to be part of the leak.

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE
CONTROVERSY INVOLVING
THE JUSTICE DEPARTMENT

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

6/6 - 6/9
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Do you think there should be stricter limits on the federal government's power to investigate journalists?

BANNER 3

399
100

245

100

25

50
13

>

158
100

116

29
18

180
100

94

51

28

35
19

WOULD VOTE FOR

DEM

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

UNDE- REP

55
100

33

16
29

13
100

DEM

8
100

UNDE- REP

36
100

21

10
28

o W

N

171
100

121

37
22

DEM

188
100

101

51

27

36
19

UNDE- ECO-

36
100

21

10
28

o W

N

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

173
100

112

38

22

19
11

=Y

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND
ING

23
100

IMMI
GRA
TION

20
100

29

11
24

12
71

105
100

71

22

21

11
10

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

294
100

174

78

27

39
13

344
100

206

96

28

40
12

55
100

10
18



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q29. In Massachusetts, the State Auditor released a report stating that 1,164 people continued to receive welfare benefits for periods
of six months to up to 27 months after they died, totaling nearly $2.4 million in payments.

about the report, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned?

Are you very concerned

Page 129

BANNER 3

VOTE IN

IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL

LIKELY TO  mmmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = ---—-——————-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING ——————————- SOME

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY
Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very concerned 311 150 96 59 13 11 34 163 107 34 134 18 23 29 7 83 228 258 53
62 82 43 67 59 65 71 80 45 71 68 72 85 62 37 60 63 60 74
Somewhat concerned 137 32 84 19 6 3 10 38 87 10 52 4 2 14 10 38 929 123 14
27 18 38 22 27 18 21 19 36 21 26 16 7 30 53 28 27 29 19
Not very concerned 28 - 23 5 - 3 2 - 26 2 4 3 2 - 2 8 20 23 5
6 10 6 18 4 11 4 2 12 7 11 6 6 5 7
Not at all concerned 22 - 17 5 3 - 2 3 17 2 8 - - 2 - 9 13 22 -

4 8 6 14 4 1 7 4 4 4 7 4 5
Undecided 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 2 -
* 1 1 4 1 *
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30. Jury selection has begun in the trial of James "Whitey" Bulger for alleged crimes spanning decades. How interested in this trial
are you - very interested, somewhat interested, not very interested, not at all interested?

BANNER 3
VOTE IN
IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL
LIKELY TO  mmm e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST  -————--————-
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING e SOME
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very interested 115 41 51 23 5 6 9 46 57 9 49 7 13 10 3 31 84 103 12
23 23 23 26 23 35 19 23 24 19 25 28 48 21 16 22 23 24 17
Somewhat interested 223 89 96 36 6 8 22 95 104 22 97 12 7 19 9 63 160 181 42
45 49 43 41 27 47 46 47 44 46 49 48 26 40 47 46 44 42 58
Not very interested 92 28 49 11 6 - 7 34 49 7 22 6 3 14 4 24 68 80 12
18 15 22 13 27 15 17 21 15 11 24 11 30 21 17 19 19 17
Not at all interested 60 19 26 13 2 3 8 21 29 8 27 - 4 3 3 17 43 54 6
12 10 12 15 9 18 17 10 12 17 14 15 6 16 12 12 13 8
Undecided 10 5 - 5 3 - 2 8 - 2 3 - - 1 - 3 7 10 -
2 3 6 14 4 4 4 2 2 2 2 2



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30A. Do you know why Whitey Bulger is on trial?

BANNER

3
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WOULD VOTE FOR

REP

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP

DEM

UNDE- REP

DEM

UNDE-

ECO-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

Total 500

100

Killing/allegedly 355

killing 19 people/a lot 71
of people

Mob/crime/drug boss/mob 83

activities 17

Extortion 13

3

Racketeering 38

8

Fraud 6

1

Other 3

1

No 4

1

Undecided/Don't know 61

12

Refused 11

2

182
100

130
71

222
100

170
77

88
100

51
58

o U

22
100

13
59

N

17
100

11
65

48
100

24
50

=)

13
27

N

204
100

143
70

34
17

N b

26
13

239
100

181
76

44
18

48
100

24
50

198
100

148
75

38
19

N

24
12

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND
ING

25

100

17
68

IMMI
GRA
TION

27

100

22
81

N

138
100

93
67

23
17

22
16

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

362
100

262
72

60
17

39
11

428
100

305
71

72
17

72
100

50
69

11
15

11
15



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30B. Do you think Whitey Bulger can get a fair trial in Massachusetts?

BANNER 3
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LIKELY TO
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY

Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 301 119 149 29 6 3 17 125 152 17 126
60 65 67 33 27 18 35 61 64 35 64

No 120 45 42 33 7 9 15 52 51 15 50
24 25 19 38 32 53 31 25 21 31 25

Undecided 79 18 31 26 9 5 16 27 36 16 22
16 10 14 30 41 29 33 13 15 33 11

IMPORTANT ISSUES

IMMI

SPEND GRA
ING TION
25 27
100 100
21 11
84 41
2 16
8 59
2 -

8

13
28

138
100

74
54

43

21
15

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

362
100

227
63

77

58
16

428 72
100 100
264 37
62 51
92 28
21 39
72 7
17 10



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q31. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Page 133

BANNER 3

VOTE IN

IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL

LIKELY TO = e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -—=-===—————=
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING —_—————————— SOME

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY
Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 112 49 46 17 5 3 9 54 49 9 56 6 5 6 2 36 76 104 8
22 27 21 19 23 18 19 26 21 19 28 24 19 13 11 26 21 24 11
No 384 133 176 67 17 14 35 150 190 35 140 19 22 39 17 100 284 320 64
77 73 79 76 77 82 73 74 79 73 71 76 81 83 89 72 78 75 89
Undecided 4 - - 4 - - 4 - - 4 2 - - 2 - 2 2 4 -

1 5 8 8 1 4 1 1 1



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q32. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Page 134

BANNER 3

VOTE IN

IMPORTANT ISSUES SPECIAL

LIKELY TO = mmmm e e ———— e ELECTION
WOULD VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR FIX LIST = -----—-—---
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— IMMI ING - SOME

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ECO- SPEND GRA CON HEALTH LAND- VERY WHAT
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING TION GRESS CARE CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY
Total 500 182 222 88 22 17 48 204 239 48 198 25 27 47 19 138 362 428 72
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 128 61 43 20 4 9 5 65 52 5 56 10 14 15 6 40 88 103 25
26 34 19 23 18 53 10 32 22 10 28 40 52 32 32 29 24 24 35
No 370 121 179 66 18 8 41 139 187 41 140 15 13 32 13 97 273 323 47
74 66 81 75 82 47 85 68 78 85 71 60 48 68 68 70 75 75 65
Undecided 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 2 - - - - 1 1 2 -

* 2 4 4 1 1 * *



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

List

Total

Landline

Cell

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 3

Page 135

500
100

362
72

138

WOULD VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED NOMY ING

REP

182
100

136
75

46

222
100

168
76

54
24

88
100

53
60

35
40

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

22
100

11
50

11
50

DEM

17
100

10
59

UNDE- REP

48
100

32
67

16

204
100

147
72

57

DEM

239
100

178
74

61

UNDE- ECO-

48
100

32
67

16

198
100

143
72

55
28

IMPORTANT ISSUES

SPEND

25
100

19
76

6
24

IMMI
GRA
TION

27

100

18
67

9
33

36
77

11

138
100

138
100

VOTE IN
SPECIAL
ELECTION

SOME

LAND- VERY WHAT
CELL LINE LIKLY LIKLY

362 428
100 100
362 312
100 73
- 116
27

72
100

50
69

22
31
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Area
BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR =  ———=————————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT e e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 120 63 46 11 79 27 14 63 30 27 23 83 14 88 24 8
24 22 25 34 24 20 42 22 20 39 19 25 33 26 24 14
NE 175 105 61 9 109 56 10 104 49 22 56 107 12 111 45 19
35 37 33 28 33 41 30 37 33 31 45 32 29 33 44 33
Suffolk 40 28 11 1 34 6 - 22 13 5 3 35 2 31 - 7
8 10 6 3 10 4 8 9 7 2 10 5 9 12
SE Mass/Cape 165 88 66 11 108 48 9 92 57 16 42 109 14 106 33 23

33 31 36 34 33 35 27 33 38 23 34 33 33 32 32 40



Page 137

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Gender
BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR =  ———=————————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT e e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 242 124 100 18 141 88 13 121 84 37 62 153 27 149 61 27
48 44 54 56 43 64 39 43 56 53 50 46 64 44 60 47
Female 258 160 84 14 189 49 20 160 65 33 62 181 15 187 41 30

52 56 46 44 57 36 61 57 44 47 50 54 36 56 40 53
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,
somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR ~  --—--—=—————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 428 244 155 29 285 115 28 243 125 60 114 2717 37 285 90 50
86 86 84 91 86 84 85 86 84 86 92 83 88 85 88 88
Somewhat likely 72 40 29 3 45 22 5 38 24 10 10 57 5 51 12 7
14 14 16 9 14 16 15 14 16 14 8 17 12 15 12 12



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will

Total

June 25th

End of June

June

Later in the month

be held?

BANNER 4
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215
43

91
18

113
23

81
16

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

APPROVAL
OF DEVAL
PATRICK AS
GOVERNOR

DIS- UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED CTION

DIS- UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED

284 184 32
100 100 100

118 77 20

47 38 6
17 21 19
70 40 3
25 22 9
49 29 3
17 16 9

330
100

137

53

16

77
23

63
19

137
100

58

32

23

29
21

18
13

33
100

20
61

DIRECTION OF

MASS

RIGHT
DIRE-

281
100

124

57

20

58
21

42
15

WRONG UNDE-
TRACK CIDED

149
100

64

24

16

39
26

22
15

70
100

27

10

14

16
23

17
24

RECESSION OVER

IN MASS

RICHARD HEOS
SHOULD HAVE
BEEN INCLUDED
IN DEBATE

50

25

20

29
23

20
16

334
100

149

51

15

76
23

58
17

336 102 57
100 100 100

138 46 28
41 45 49

70 13 6
21 13 11

69 27 17
21 26 30

59 16 6
18 16 11
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 176 141 26 9 141 24 11 127 28 21 47 96 33 125 28 18
35 50 14 28 43 18 33 45 19 30 38 29 79 37 27 32
Republican 57 13 42 2 30 22 5 24 26 7 11 46 - 31 13 13
11 5 23 6 9 16 15 9 17 10 9 14 9 13 23
Unenrolled/Independent 263 128 114 21 157 89 17 130 91 42 66 188 9 176 61 26

53 45 62 66 48 65 52 46 61 60 53 56 21 52 60 46

Other

[y
N
N

|
N
N

|

|
=)

|

|
=Y

|
=Y

|

I
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 25 15 6 4 18 5 2 13 5 7 8 14 3 17 4 2
5 5 3 13 5 4 6 5 3 10 6 4 7 5 4 4

25-34 yrs 43 21 19 3 23 14 6 22 13 8 11 28 4 29 8 6
9 7 10 9 7 10 18 8 9 11 9 8 10 9 8 11

35-44 yrs 101 62 34 5 70 27 4 62 29 10 21 72 8 67 23 9
20 22 18 16 21 20 12 22 19 14 17 22 19 20 23 16

45-54 yrs 100 50 38 12 62 32 6 54 31 15 24 70 6 73 16 11
20 18 21 38 19 23 18 19 21 21 19 21 14 22 16 19

55-64 yrs 106 63 40 3 61 37 8 64 39 3 28 67 11 79 20 7
21 22 22 9 18 27 24 23 26 4 23 20 26 24 20 12

65-74 yrs 70 41 25 4 54 14 2 40 18 12 20 47 3 40 19 10
14 14 14 13 16 10 6 14 12 17 16 14 7 12 19 18

75+ yrs 43 24 18 1 36 6 1 20 10 13 8 30 5 25 6 12
9 8 10 3 11 4 3 7 7 19 6 9 12 7 6 21

Refused 12 8 4 - 6 2 4 6 4 2 4 6 2 6 6 -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian and

Alaska Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Refused/Don't know

ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 4
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APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

APPROVAL
OF DEVAL
PATRICK AS
GOVERNOR

DIS- UNDE-

DIS- UNDE-
TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED

500 284 184 32

100 100 100 100

433 244 168 21
87 86 91 66
27 20 6 1
5 7 3 3
5 2 2 1
1 1 1 3
7 3 2 2
1 1 1 6
23 13 3 7
5 5 2 22
5 2 3 -
1 1 2

330
100

290
88

137
100

114
83

L)

R

33
100

N

DIRECTION OF

MASS

RIGHT
DIRE-

281
100

251
89

WRONG UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED

149
100

128
86

_ o

70
100

RECESSION OVER

IN MASS
UNDE-
YES NO CIDED
124 334 42
100 100 100
107 292 34

3 22 2
2 7 5
1 4 -

1 1
3 4 -

2 1
10 9 4
8 3 10
- 3 2
1 5

RICHARD HEOS
SHOULD HAVE
BEEN INCLUDED

IN DEBATE
UNDE-
YES NO CIDED
336 102 57
100 100 100

292 88 48
87 86 84

20 1 6
6 1 11
4 1 -
1 1
7 - -
2

13 8 2
4 8 4
- 4 1

4 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 3 3 - - - - 3 3 - - - - 3 - - 3
1 1 9 1 7 5
Favorable 323 253 57 13 291 17 15 242 51 30 94 195 34 217 67 34

65 89 31 41 88 12 45 86 34 43 76 58 81 65 66 60

Unfavorable 146 21 116 9 21 118 7 27 92 27 21 120 5 102 33 11
29 7 63 28 6 86 21 10 62 39 17 36 12 30 32 19
Heard of undecided 28 7 11 10 18 2 8 9 6 13 9 19 - 17 2 9



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 4
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148
30

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

DIS-

UNDE-

APRV APRV CIDED

83
29

59
32

32
100

26

APPROVAL
OF DEVAL
PATRICK AS
GOVERNOR

DIS- UNDE-

330 137 33
100 100 100

230 67 15

7 2 6
2 1 18

13 12 -
4 9

80 56 12
24 41 36

DIRECTION OF

MASS

RIGHT
DIRE-

80
28

WRONG UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED

149
100

15
10

53
36

70
100

49

[~

15
21

RECESSION OVER
IN MASS

124 334 42
100 100 100
80 202 30
65 60 71
2 13 -
2 4
6 19 -
5 6

36 100 12
29 30 29

RICHARD HEOS
SHOULD HAVE
BEEN INCLUDED
IN DEBATE

336 102 57
100 100 100

207 66 34

15 - -
4

16 7 2
5 7 4

98 29 21
29 28 37
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 17 13 4 - 10 4 3 15 2 - 2 10 5 9 - 6
3 5 2 3 3 9 5 1 2 3 12 3 11
Favorable 219 190 22 7 202 10 7 177 26 16 81 116 22 142 43 31
44 67 12 22 61 7 21 63 17 23 65 35 52 42 42 54
Unfavorable 186 45 130 11 73 104 9 45 115 26 26 153 7 125 46 15

37 16 71 34 22 76 27 16 77 37 21 46 17 37 45 26

Heard of undecided 78 36 28 14 45 19 14 44 6 28 15 55 8 60 13
16 13 15 44 14 14 42 16 4 40 12 16 19 18 13

©o u
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 25 16 7 2 18 4 3 16 4 5 2 17 6 18 - 7
5 6 4 6 5 3 9 6 3 7 2 5 14 5 12
Favorable 192 52 125 15 81 92 19 66 91 35 37 151 4 133 36 21

38 18 68 47 25 67 58 23 61 50 30 45 10 40 35 37

Unfavorable 165 143 17 5 142 18 5 128 27 10 57 92 16 109 38 15
33 50 9 16 43 13 15 46 18 14 46 28 38 32 37 26
Heard of undecided 118 73 35 10 89 23 6 71 27 20 28 74 16 76 28 14

24 26 19 31 27 17 18 25 18 29 23 22 38 23 27 25
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 302 279 9 14 260 23 19 247 29 26 96 169 37 208 56 33
60 98 5 44 79 17 58 88 19 37 77 51 88 62 55 58
Unfavorable 175 3 164 8 55 109 11 25 120 30 23 147 5 115 41 19
35 1 89 25 17 80 33 9 81 43 19 44 12 34 40 33
Heard of undecided 23 2 11 10 15 5 3 9 - 14 5 18 - 13 5 5
5 1 6 31 5 4 9 3 20 4 5 4 5 9
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q6. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 3 - 3 - 3 - - - 3 - - 3 - 3 - -
1 2 1 2 1 1

Favorable 320 126 168 26 164 128 28 135 132 53 52 247 21 227 57 36

64 44 91 81 50 93 85 48 89 76 42 74 50 68 56 63

Unfavorable 148 138 4 6 141 2 5 126 7 15 57 73 18 90 36 17

30 49 2 19 43 1 15 45 5 21 46 22 43 27 35 30

Heard of undecided 29 20 9 - 22 7 - 20 7 2 15 11 3 16 9 4
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 7 5 2 - 2 2 3 5 2 - - 4 3 4 - 3
1 2 1 1 1 9 2 1 1 7 1 5

Favorable 280 232 32 16 247 20 13 219 32 29 91 162 27 199 50 28
56 82 17 50 75 15 39 78 21 41 73 49 64 59 49 49

Unfavorable 173 23 142 8 54 105 14 36 107 30 27 144 2 107 42 24
35 8 77 25 16 77 42 13 72 43 22 43 5 32 41 42

Heard of undecided 40 24 8 8 27 10 3 21 8 11 6 24 10 26 10 2
9
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q8. Is your opinion of Eric Holder generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 111 68 31 12 70 31 10 64 31 16 14 81 16 86 15 8
22 24 17 38 21 23 30 23 21 23 11 24 38 26 15 14

Favorable 134 118 11 5 117 12 5 115 11 8 48 78 8 77 39 15
27 42 6 16 35 9 15 41 7 11 39 23 19 23 38 26
Unfavorable 145 29 112 4 60 76 9 36 80 29 32 108 5 98 32 15

29 10 61 13 18 55 27 13 54 41 26 32 12 29 31 26

Heard of undecided 110 69 30 11 83 18 9 66 27 17 30 67 13 75 16 19
22 24 16 34 25 13 27 23 18 24 24 20 31 22 16 33
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q9. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT, and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,
Markey, or Heos?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—=-—==————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE
—————————————————————————————————— RIGHT e mm e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gabriel Gomez - 182 26 146 10 64 101 17 44 102 36 24 153 5 126 42 14
REPUBLICAN 36 9 79 31 19 74 52 16 68 51 19 46 12 38 41 25
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 222 198 14 10 204 13 5 184 21 17 81 113 28 151 45 23
44 70 8 31 62 9 15 65 14 24 65 34 67 45 44 40
Richard Heos - TWELVE 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - -
VISIONS PARTY * 1 1 1 1 1
Undecided 88 56 24 8 58 21 9 47 24 17 17 64 7 53 15 18

18 20 13 25 18 15 27 17 16 24 14 19 17 16 15 32

Refused

o
N
|
=)
N
N
N
=)
N
|
N
N
N
=Y
|

=N



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q10. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT

Undecided

Refused

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 4

vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

17
18

48
51

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT
DIS- UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED

58 24 12
100 100 100

11 7 4

14 - 3

24 25

29 14 5

50 58 42
4 3 -
7 13

APPROVAL
OF DEVAL
PATRICK AS
GOVERNOR

DIS- UNDE-

6 9 7
10 39 64
15 2 -
25 9
32 12 4
53 52 36

7 - -
12

DIRECTION OF

MASS

RIGHT
DIRE-

WRONG UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED

RECESSION OVER
IN MASS

RICHARD HEOS
SHOULD HAVE
BEEN INCLUDED

19 66 9
100 100 100
4 15 3
21 23 33
5 12 -
26 18
10 34 4
53 52 44
- 5 2
8 22

IN DEBATE
UNDE-
YES NO CIDED
57 15 20
100 100 100
13 2 7
23 13 35
17 - -
30
22 13 13
39 87 65
5 - -
9

Page 152
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Qll. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 284 284 - - 250 22 12 240 23 21 95 152 37 192 56 31
57 100 76 16 36 85 15 30 77 46 88 57 55 54

Disapprove 184 - 184 - 64 104 16 35 122 27 22 159 3 124 38 22
37 100 19 76 48 12 82 39 18 48 7 37 37 39

Undecided 32 - - 32 16 11 5 6 4 22 7 23 2 20 8 4
6 100 5 8 15 2 3 31 6 7 5 6 8 7
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 330 250 64 16 330 - - 248 42 40 100 198 32 225 64 36
66 88 35 50 100 88 28 57 81 59 76 67 63 63
Disapprove 137 22 104 11 - 137 - 24 95 18 22 108 7 20 36 11
27 8 57 34 100 9 64 26 18 32 17 27 35 19
Undecided 33 12 16 5 - - 33 9 12 12 2 28 3 21 2 10

7 4 9 16 100 3 8 17 2 8 7 6 2 18
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q13. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 281 240 35 6 248 24 9 281 - - 102 142 37 182 63 31
56 85 19 19 75 18 27 100 82 43 88 54 62 54
Wrong track 149 23 122 4 42 95 12 - 149 - 11 136 2 107 29 13
30 8 66 13 13 69 36 100 9 41 5 32 28 23
Undecided 70 21 27 22 40 18 12 - - 70 11 56 3 47 10 13
14 7 15 69 12 13 36 100 9 17 7 14 10 23
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql4. Is the recession over in Massachusetts?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 124 95 22 7 100 22 2 102 11 11 124 - - 70 37 17
25 33 12 22 30 16 6 36 7 16 100 21 36 30

No 334 152 159 23 198 108 28 142 136 56 - 334 - 240 58 33
67 54 86 72 60 79 85 51 91 80 100 71 57 58

Undecided 42 37 3 2 32 7 3 37 2 3 - - 42 26 7 7
8 13 2 6 10 5 9 13 1 4 100 8 7 12
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q15. Both party candidates have begun to make statements about the other. Do you believe Ed Markey is pond scum?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 65 11 47 7 24 39 2 17 43 5 11 54 - 37 24 4
13 4 26 22 7 28 6 6 29 7 9 16 11 24 7
No 391 249 121 21 285 87 19 241 926 54 108 249 34 274 78 39

78 88 66 66 86 64 58 86 64 77 87 75 81 82 76 68

Undecided 33 17 14 2 12 9 12 16 8 9 5 22 6 23 - 10
7 6 8 6 4 7 36 6 5 13 4 7 14 7 18
Refused 11 7 2 2 9 2 - 7 2 2 - 9 2 2 - 4



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql16. Is Gabriel Gomez a tool for the extreme right

wing agenda?

BANNER 4
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APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

APPROVAL
OF DEVAL
PATRICK AS
GOVERNOR

DIS- UNDE-

DIS- UNDE-
TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32
100 100 100 100

Yes 99 84 15 -
20 30 8
No 334 161 150 23

67 57 82 72

Undecided 60 39 17 4
12 14 9 13
Refused 7 - 2 5

330 137
100 100
81 8
25 6
205 113
62 82
39 14
12 10
5 2
2 1

100

10

16
48

DIRECTION OF

MASS

RIGHT
DIRE-

WRONG UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED

149
100

26

108
72

RECESSION OVER

IN MASS

RICHARD HEOS
SHOULD HAVE
BEEN INCLUDED
IN DEBATE

28

78

63

18
15

334
100

58

237

71

32
10

~

19
45

10
24

230 71 30
68 70 53

40 7 11
12 7 19
- 3 4

3 7
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q17. Did you watch the first debate on Wednesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 104 61 41 2 63 36 5 65 29 10 31 65 8 60 30 11
21 21 22 6 19 26 15 23 19 14 25 19 19 18 29 19
No 390 220 140 30 264 101 25 213 120 57 93 263 34 276 72 40
78 77 76 94 80 74 76 76 81 81 75 79 81 82 71 70
Undecided 3 3 - - 3 - - 3 - - - 3 - - - 3
1 1 1 1 1 5

Refused 3 - 3 - - - 3 - - 3 - 3 - - - 3
1 2 9



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q18. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE
Markey

Gomez

Undecided

BANNER 4

24
23

35
34

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT
DIS- UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED

61 41 2
100 100 100
38 7 -
62 17
5 19 -
8 46
18 15 2

30 37 100

APPROVAL
OF DEVAL
PATRICK AS
GOVERNOR

DIS- UNDE-

63 36 5
100 100 100
36 9 -
57 25

9 13 2

18 14 3
29 39 60

DIRECTION OF

MASS

RIGHT
DIRE-

12
18

14
22

WRONG UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED

12
41

13
45

RECESSION OVER
IN MASS

RICHARD HEOS
SHOULD HAVE
BEEN INCLUDED

31 65 8
100 100 100
15 22 8
48 34 100
5 19 -
16 29
11 24 -
35 37

IN DEBATE
UNDE-
YES NO CIDED
60 30 11
100 100 100
30 8 4
50 27 36
12 12 -

20 40

18 10 7
30 33 64
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q19. Gabriel Gomez stated that he could potentially support a 24 hour waiting period before a woman could get an abortion. Does this

6/6 - 6/9

make you more or less likely to support Gomez in the general election, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE
More likely
Less likely

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 4

33
32

61
59

[y

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT
DIS- UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED

2 4 -
3 10
26 5 2
43 12 100
31 30 -
51 73

2 2 -

APPROVAL
OF DEVAL
PATRICK AS
GOVERNOR

DIS- UNDE-

63 36 5
100 100 100
4 2 -
6 6
28 5 -
44 14
31 27 3
49 75 60
- 2 2
6 40

DIRECTION OF

MASS

RIGHT
DIRE-

29
45

34
52

WRONG UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED

29
100

27
93

N

10
100

RECESSION OVER
IN MASS

31 65 8
100 100 100
- 6 -

9
11 19 3

35 29 38

20 36 5

65 55 63

- 4 -
6

RICHARD HEOS
SHOULD HAVE
BEEN INCLUDED
IN DEBATE

- 4 2
13 18
20 8 2
33 27 18
36 18 7
60 60 64
4 - -
7
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q20. Do you believe that Ed Markey has politicized the Sandy Hook Elementary School shooting for political gain?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 104 61 41 2 63 36 5 65 29 10 31 65 8 60 30 11
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 38 8 28 2 8 30 - 10 20 8 2 33 3 16 18 4
37 13 68 100 13 83 15 69 80 6 51 38 27 60 36
No 57 53 4 - 51 6 - 51 4 2 25 27 5 37 10 7
55 87 10 81 17 78 14 20 81 42 63 62 33 64
Undecided 9 - 9 - 4 - 5 4 5 - 4 5 - 7 2 -
9 22 6 100 6 17 13 8 12 7



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q20A. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate who are certified for the ballot in June, even though

Do you think the third party candidate, Richard Heos,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

should have been included in the debate?

only two were asked to debate.

336
67

102
20

57
11

Ll 6]

APPROVAL

OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT
---------------------------------- RIGHT

DIS-

UNDE-

APRV APRV CIDED

284
100

192
68

56
20

31
11

184
100

124
67

38
21

22
12

32
100

20
63

APPROVAL
OF DEVAL
PATRICK AS
GOVERNOR

DIS- UNDE- DIRE-

330 137 33 281
100 100 100 100

225 90 21 182
68 66 64 65

64 36 2 63
19 26 6 22
36 11 10 31
11 8 30 11
5 - - 5
2 2

DIRECTION OF

MASS

WRONG UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED

149
100

107
72

29
19

70
100

47
67

10
14

13
19

RECESSION OVER

IN MASS

RICHARD HEOS
SHOULD HAVE
BEEN INCLUDED

37
30

17
14

334
100

240
72

58
17

33
10

IN DEBATE
UNDE-
YES NO CIDED
336 102 57
100 100 100
336 - -

100
- 102 -
100

- - 57
100
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

Total

Healthcare

Economy/Jobs

Taxes

War

Education

Spending/Budget

National Security/

Terrorism

Gun Control

Immigration

Social security

Page 164

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR ~  -—-——————————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE

---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e m e m e m e m e ms mmm e — -
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
19 9 10 - 12 7 - 10 9 - 7 12 - 13 2 4
4 3 5 4 5 4 6 6 4 4 2 7
198 106 79 13 117 74 7 113 67 18 39 145 14 138 39 21
40 37 43 41 35 54 21 40 45 26 31 43 33 41 38 37
2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - -

* 1 1 1 2 1
7 7 - - 5 - 2 5 - 2 - 7 - 4 3 -

1 2 2 6 2 3 2 1 3

6 3 - 3 3 - 3 3 - 3 - 6 - 6 - -

1 1 9 1 9 1 4 2 2
25 9 13 3 15 10 - 10 3 12 8 15 2 15 6 4
5 3 7 9 5 7 4 2 17 6 4 5 4 6 7
6 2 4 - 2 4 - 2 4 - - 6 - 6 - -

1 1 2 1 3 1 3 2 2
19 13 6 - 19 - - 15 4 - 5 12 2 11 6 2
4 5 3 6 5 3 4 4 5 3 6 4
27 14 10 3 20 7 - 16 8 3 8 17 2 23 2 2
5 5 5 9 6 5 6 5 4 6 5 5 7 2 4
11 6 2 3 8 - 3 3 5 3 2 9 - 6 3 2
2 2 1 9 2 9 1 3 4 2 3 2 3 4



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

Total
Environment/Climate
control

Foreign policy
Represent/help people/
doing the right thing
Fixing congress/
government issues/work

together

Stability of country/
back on track

Protection of middle
class

Choosing future Supreme
court justices

Women's rights

Infrastructure/
transportation

BANNER 4

[ LS )]

'

W

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

APPROVAL
OF DEVAL
PATRICK AS
GOVERNOR

DIRECTION OF

MASS

---------------------------------- RIGHT
DIS- UNDE- DIRE-
APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED

DIS- UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED

284 184 32
100 100 100

2 - -
1
2 2 -
1 1
5 6 -
2 3

24 21 2
8 11 6
2 3 -
1 2
4 - -
1
4 - -
1
9 - -
3
3 - -
1

330
100

N

[

S

S

W

137
100

20
15

N W

33 281
100 100

WRONG UNDE-

149
100

16
11

N W

RECESSION OVER

IN MASS

RICHARD HEOS
SHOULD HAVE
BEEN INCLUDED

14
11

B W

W

IN DEBATE
UNDE-
YES NO CIDED
336 102 57
100 100 100
2 - -
1
2 - -
1
7 4 -
2 4
37 6 4
11 6 7
2 3 -
1 3
2 2 -
1 2
4 - -
1
3 6 -
1 6
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(Continued)



Page 166
(Continued)
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Other 18 14 1 3 15 3 - 12 3 3 8 10 - 13 5 -
4 5 1 9 5 2 4 2 4 6 3 4 5

Don't know 67 42 23 2 48 7 12 38 21 8 17 42 8 36 15 16
13 15 13 6 15 5 36 14 14 11 14 13 19 11 15 28

Refused 6 4 2 - 4 - 2 - - 6 - 6 - 4 - 2
6
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q22. It has been reported that the IRS deliberately targeted some conservative groups applying for tax exempt status, especially ones

whose applications included terms like "Tea Party" or "Patriot" in their names. Are you familiar with this story?
BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR ~  --——-——=————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 244 168 28 286 131 23 250 122 68 114 290 36 287 102 46
88 86 91 88 87 96 70 89 82 97 92 87 86 85 100 81

No 56 38 16 2 44 4 8 29 25 2 10 40 6 47 - 9
11 13 9 6 13 3 24 10 17 3 8 12 14 14 16
Undecided 4 2 - 2 - 2 2 2 2 - - 4 - 2 - 2

1 1 6 1 6 1 1 1 1 4



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q23. Do you think this targeting was initiated by higher-level Obama administration officials or IRS lower-level bureaucrats?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS
STORY

Higher-level Obama
administration more
responsible

IRS lower-level
bureaucrats more

responsible

Undecided

Refused

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 4

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

DIS- UNDE-

DIS-

UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED

440
100

135
31

201

99
23

[l S ]

244
100

[ Y]

173

60
25

N

168
100

114
68

25

29
17

28
100

12
43

APPROVAL
OF DEVAL
PATRICK AS
GOVERNOR

286
100

43
15

173

65
23

131
100

78
60

26

27
21

23
100

14
61

DIRECTION OF

MASS

RIGHT
DIRE-

250
100

30
12

157

61
24

N

WRONG UNDE-
APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED

122
100

75
61

23

24
20

68
100

30
44

21

14
21

w

RECESSION OVER

IN MASS

RICHARD HEOS
SHOULD HAVE
BEEN INCLUDED

17
15

290
100

115
40

99

71
24

25

11
31

IN DEBATE
UNDE-
YES NO CIDED
287 102 46
100 100 100
82 33 20
29 32 43
132 54 13
46 53 28
71 12 13
25 12 28
2 3 -

1 3
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q24. Do you think President Obama is or is not being truthful when he says that he didn't have prior knowledge of the extra scrutiny the
IRS gave to conservative groups and that he learned about it through the news media?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR ~  --—--——=—————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 244 168 28 286 131 23 250 122 68 114 290 36 287 102 46
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STORY

Truthful 221 183 25 13 181 35 5 177 25 19 78 124 19 150 55 13

50 75 15 46 63 27 22 71 20 28 68 43 53 52 54 28

Not truthful 170 27 132 11 73 86 11 46 89 35 23 140 7 106 41 21

Undecided 49 34 11 4 32 10 7 27 14 13 26 10 31 6 12
11 14 7 14 11 8 30 11 7 21 11 9 28 11 6 26

oo}
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q25. On September 11, 2012, four embassy personnel, including the US ambassador to Libya, were killed in Benghazi. Subsequently,

Obama administration officials released information on the attack that was later revealed to be speculative or inaccurate. Are you familiar
with this story?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—=-—==————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE
—————————————————————————————————— RIGHT e mm e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 250 171 19 288 126 26 254 131 55 119 285 36 293 99 43
88 88 93 59 87 92 79 920 88 79 96 85 86 87 97 75

No 49 27 9 13 35 9 5 22 14 13 5 38 6 37 3 9
10 10 5 41 11 7 15 8 9 19 4 11 14 11 3 16
Undecided 11 7 4 - 7 2 2 5 4 2 - 11 - 6 - 5
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q26. Do you believe the Obama administration deliberately misled the public about the nature of the attack on the embassy?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 250 171 19 288 126 26 254 131 55 119 285 36 293 99 43
FAMILIAR WITH THE US 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
AMBASSADOR STORY

Yes 189 32 142 15 73 100 16 45 101 43 35 149 5 125 47 17
43 13 83 79 25 79 62 18 77 78 29 52 14 43 47 40

No 221 202 17 2 199 15 7 186 26 9 77 123 21 147 48 21
50 81 10 11 69 12 27 73 20 16 65 43 58 50 48 49

Undecided 30 16 12 2 16 11 3 23 4 3 7 13 10 21

'
(8}



Page 172

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q27. Are you aware of the recent controversy involving the Justice Department acquiring phone records of Associated Press reporters and

their family members in the course of investigating a leak of highly classified information?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR ~  --—--——=—————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 399 218 159 22 260 121 18 226 121 52 111 262 26 271 86 39
80 77 86 69 79 88 55 80 81 74 90 78 62 81 84 68

No 93 64 21 8 70 14 9 51 24 18 11 66 16 6l 16 14
19 23 11 25 21 10 27 18 16 26 9 20 38 18 16 25
Undecided 6 2 4 - - 2 4 2 4 - - 6 - 4 - 2
1 1 2 1 12 1 3 2 1 4
Refused 2 - - 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - - - - 2
* 6 6 1 2 4
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q28. The federal government used a subpoena { suh-PEENA} to acquire the phone records of the AP reporters and others who were suspected
to be part of the leak. Do you think there should be stricter limits on the federal government's power to investigate journalists?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR ~  --—--——=—————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 399 218 159 22 260 121 18 226 121 52 111 262 26 271 86 39
FAMILIAR WITH THE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CONTROVERSY INVOLVING
THE JUSTICE DEPARTMENT

Yes 245 113 122 10 144 88 13 126 86 33 75 159 11 170 46 29
61 52 77 45 55 73 72 56 71 63 68 61 42 63 53 74
No 100 69 22 9 78 20 2 62 23 15 25 68 7 64 29 4
25 32 14 41 30 17 11 27 19 29 23 26 27 24 34 10
Undecided 50 34 13 3 36 11 3 36 10 4 11 31 8 37 7 6
13 16 8 14 14 9 17 16 8 8 10 12 31 14 8 15
Refused 4 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 - - 4 - - 4 -
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q29. In Massachusetts, the State Auditor released a report stating that 1,164 people continued to receive welfare benefits for periods

of six months to up to 27 months after they died, totaling nearly $2.4 million in payments. Are you very concerned
about the report, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—=-—==————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE
—————————————————————————————————— RIGHT e mm e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very concerned 311 135 158 18 174 119 18 143 133 35 38 250 23 216 63 30
62 48 86 56 53 87 55 51 89 50 31 75 55 64 62 53

Somewhat concerned 137 100 26 11 109 16 12 98 11 28 67 59 11 92 29 16
27 35 14 34 33 12 36 35 7 40 54 18 26 27 28 28

Not very concerned 28 25 - 3 28 - - 20 3 5 13 15 - 17 6 2
6 9 9 8 7 2 7 10 4 5 6 4

Not at all concerned 22 22 - - 17 2 3 18 2 2 6 10 6 11 4 7
4 8 5 1 9 6 1 3 5 3 14 3 4 12

Undecided 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2
* 1 1 1 5 4



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q30. Jury selection has begun in the trial of James "Whitey" Bulger for alleged crimes spanning decades.

6/6 - 6/9

are you - very interested,

Total

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not at all interested

Undecided

somewhat interested, not very interested, not at all interested?

BANNER 4

How interested in this trial

115
23

223
45

92
18

60
12

APPROVAL

OF BARACK OBAMA

AS PRESIDENT

APPROVAL
OF DEVAL
PATRICK AS
GOVERNOR

DIS-

UNDE-

APRV APRV CIDED

284
100

68
24

120
42

58
20

33
12

184
100

45
24

80
43

29
16

25
14

23
72

330
100

75
23

138
42

70
21

47
14

DIRECTION OF

MASS

RIGHT

DIS- UNDE- DIRE-
APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED

137
100

38
28

76
55

12
36

281
100

57
20

123
44

62
22

34
12

WRONG UNDE-

149
100

49
33

59
40

19
13

17
11

41
59

11
16

RECESSION OVER

IN MASS

RICHARD HEOS
SHOULD HAVE
BEEN INCLUDED
IN DEBATE

64
52

25
20

17
14

334
100

92
28

131
39

64
19

40
12

28
67

S W

S Ww

336 102
100 100 1
87 17
26 17
144 54
43 53
57 18
17 18
43 13
13 13
5 -
1

11
19

23
40

14
25

[y
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30A. Do you know why Whitey Bulger is on trial?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Killing/allegedly 355 206 131 18 239 98 18 196 106 53 98 228 29 240 77 36

killing 19 people/a lot 71 73 71 56 72 72 55 70 71 76 79 68 69 71 75 63

of people

Mob/crime/drug boss/mob 83 50 26 7 57 26 - 55 23 5 19 51 13 54 16 10

activities 17 18 14 22 17 19 20 15 7 15 15 31 16 16 18

Extortion 13 11 2 - 8 5 - 8 2 3 3 8 2 8 3 2
3 4 1 2 4 3 1 4 2 2 5 2 3 4

Racketeering 38 20 15 3 27 9 2 25 10 3 8 30 - 30 8 -
8 7 8 9 8 7 6 9 7 4 6 9 9 8

Fraud 6 - 6 - - 6 - 6 - - - 6 - 3 3 -
1 3 4 2 2 1 3

Other 3 3 - - 3 - - 3 - - - 3 - 3 - -
1 1 1 1 1 1

No 4 2 2 - - 2 2 4 - - 2 2 - 4 - -
1 1 1 1 6 1 2 1 1

Undecided/Don't know 61 32 20 9 38 12 11 36 17 8 12 46 3 35 13 13
12 11 11 28 12 9 33 13 11 11 10 14 7 10 13 23

Refused 11 7 4 - 7 2 2 - 5 6 - 11 - 9 - 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30B. Do you think Whitey Bulger can get a fair trial in Massachusetts?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 301 177 115 9 206 81 14 175 87 39 83 195 23 189 80 29
60 62 63 28 62 59 42 62 58 56 67 58 55 56 78 51
No 120 59 47 14 85 29 6 62 41 17 15 96 9 104 8 6
24 21 26 44 26 21 18 22 28 24 12 29 21 31 8 11
Undecided 79 48 22 9 39 27 13 44 21 14 26 43 10 43 14 22

16 17 12 28 12 20 39 16 14 20 21 13 24 13 14 39
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q31. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 112 58 36 18 64 42 6 53 35 24 25 80 7 79 24 9
22 20 20 56 19 31 18 19 23 34 20 24 17 24 24 16

No 384 222 148 14 264 93 27 224 114 46 97 252 35 257 74 48
77 78 80 44 80 68 82 80 77 66 78 75 83 76 73 84

Undecided 4 4 - - 2 2 - 4 - - 2 2 - - 4 -
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q32. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR --—-—————————————=— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT S e m e mm—— s e —— e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 128 54 56 18 72 48 8 57 47 24 19 929 10 96 16 14
26 19 30 56 22 35 24 20 32 34 15 30 24 29 16 25

No 370 228 128 14 256 89 25 222 102 46 105 233 32 240 84 43
74 80 70 44 78 65 76 79 68 66 85 70 76 71 82 75

Undecided 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - 2 -
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

List
BANNER 4
APPROVAL RICHARD HEOS
APPROVAL OF DEVAL DIRECTION OF SHOULD HAVE
OF BARACK OBAMA PATRICK AS MASS RECESSION OVER BEEN INCLUDED
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNOR =  ———=————————————— IN MASS IN DEBATE
---------------------------------- RIGHT e e
DIS- UNDE- DIS- UNDE- DIRE- WRONG UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL APRV APRV CIDED APRV APRV CIDED CTION TRACK CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED
Total 500 284 184 32 330 137 33 281 149 70 124 334 42 336 102 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 362 201 140 21 239 101 22 202 111 49 89 246 27 240 79 40
72 71 76 66 72 74 67 72 74 70 72 74 64 71 77 70
Cell 138 83 44 11 91 36 11 79 38 21 35 88 15 96 23 17

28 29 24 34 28 26 33 28 26 30 28 26 36 29 23 30



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Area

Total

Worcester/West

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape
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6/6 - 6/9
BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
120 13 98 21 77 27 90 7 9 11 - 7 20 9 13 5
24 20 25 21 23 26 23 16 38 31 21 33 24 23 56
175 14 149 43 113 38 137 20 8 10 2 15 21 12 24 2
35 22 38 43 34 37 35 44 33 29 33 45 34 32 42 22
40 6 30 11 21 2 35 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 -

8 9 8 11 6 2 9 6 3 4

165 32 114 24 123 37 128 18 7 12 4 11 18 17 18 2
33 49 29 24 37 36 33 40 29 34 67 33 30 45 32 22
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Gender
BANNER 5
GABRIEL ED MARKEY
EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED
MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 242 35 185 41 176 47 191 21 14 12 2 12 31 23 24 -
48 54 47 41 53 45 49 47 58 34 33 36 51 61 42
Female 258 30 206 58 158 57 199 24 10 23 4 21 30 15 33 9

52 46 53 59 47 55 51 53 42 66 67 64 49 39 58 100
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,
somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 428 59 336 87 291 100 325 45 22 33 6 31 59 36 55 9
86 91 86 88 87 96 83 100 92 94 100 94 97 95 926 100
Somewhat likely 72 6 55 12 43 4 65 - 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 -

14 9 14 12 13 4 17 8 6 6 3 5 4



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

Total

June 25th

End of June

June

Later in the

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 5
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113
23

month 81
16

EDWARD

MARKEY
POND SCUM

YES NO
65 391
100 100
29 169
45 43
16 57
25 15
11 93
17 24
9 72
14 18

GABRIEL

GOMEZ

A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
99 334
100 100
44 150
44 45
21 50
21 15
20 76
20 23
14 58
14 17

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
57 152
55 39
29 62
28 16
11 102
11 26
7 74
7 19

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

23
51

24
100

14
58

35
100

20
57

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

LESS

33
100

16
48

10
30

NO

61
100

37
61

17
28

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

38 57 9
100 100 100
17 35 5
45 61 56
10 15 4
26 26 44
11 - -
29

- 7 -

12



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Unenrolled/Independent

Other

BANNER 5
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EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
10 144
15 37
8 43
12 11
47 200
72 51
- 4
1

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
99 334
100 100
63 87
64 26
11 40
11 12
25 203
25 61
- 4
1

WATCHED
DEBATE

YES NO
104 390
100 100
37 139
36 36
22 34
21 9
45 213
43 55
- 4
1

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

26
58

16
36

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

LESS

33
100

23
70

3
9

NO

61
100

12
20

14

35
57

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

S3. What is your age category?

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

75+ yrs

Refused

BANNER 5
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101
20

100
20

106
21

70
14

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
2 20
3 5
2 36
3 9
13 82
20 21
17 77
26 20
14 86
22 22
12 51
18 13
5 29
8 7
- 10

GABRIEL

GOMEZ

A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
99 334
100 100
2 19
2 6
6 31
6 9
21 66
21 20
7 77
7 23
22 73
22 22
19 41
19 12
16 23
16 7
6 4
6 1

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
4 20
4 5
6 35
6 9
22 78
21 20
16 84
15 22
15 91
14 23
20 50
19 13
15 26
14 7
6 6
6 2

WHO WON DEBATE

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

LESS

33
100

NO

10
16

10
16

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

38 57 9
100 100 100
1 3 -
3 5
3 2 1
8 4 11
7 14 1

18 25 11

6 10 -
16 18
4 9 2



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian and

Alaska Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Refused/Don't know

BANNER 5
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EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
56 336
86 86
2 22
3 6
1 4
2 1
3 4
5 1
3 20
5 5
- 5
1

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
99 334
100 100
87 285
88 85
9 16
9 5
- 5
1
- 4
1
3 19
3 6
- 5
1

WATCHED

DEBATE

390 45
100 100
329 42
84 93
26 -
7
5 -
1
7 -
2
18 3
5 7
5 -
1

24
100

22
92

WHO WON DEBATE

35
100

34
97

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

6
100

6
100

LESS

33
100

31
94

N

NO

61
100

57
93

1
2

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

38 57 9
100 100 100
37 52 9
97 91 100
- 1 -

2
1 4 -

3 7



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

6/6 - 6/9

or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

Page 188

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

WHO WON DEBATE

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION

UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

LESS

NO

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

323

146
29

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
18 282
28 72
41 96
63 25
6 13
9 3

YES NO
929 334

100 100
3 -
3
90 189
91 57
6 126
6 38
- 19

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
- 3
1
62 258
60 66
37 109
36 28
5 20
5 5

45
100

24
100

13
54

35

100

20

15
43

33
100

61

100

28

28
46

27 7 3
71 12 33



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 5
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148
30

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
28 258
43 66
4 7
6 2
5 20
8 5
28 106
43 27

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
99 334
100 100
56 217
57 65
4 4
4 1
2 20
2 6
37 93
37 28

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
49 260
47 67
4 11
4 3
9 16
9 4
42 103
40 26

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

27
60

14
31

11
46

35
100

18
51

17
49

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

LESS

33
100

20
61

N

11
33

NO

61
100

27
44

29
48

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

38 57 9
100 100 100
15 32 2
39 56 22
2 - 2
5 22
5 2 2
13 4 22
16 23 3

42 40 33



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

6/6 - 6/9

or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
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GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

WATCHE
DEBATE

D

WHO WON DEBATE

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

UNDE- MORE LESS
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

186
37

78
16

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
- 12
3
7 201
11 51
58 114
89 29
- 64
16

YES NO
99 334
100 100
6 9
6 3
76 116
77 35
15 155
15 46
2 54
2 16

52

44
42

142
36

67
17

45
100

24
100

35

100

13

22
63

6 33
100 100
- 28
85

6 2
100 6
- 3

9

61

100

24

34
56

- 50 2
88 22
32 7 5

84 12 56



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 5
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165
33

118
24

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
- 16
4
48 130
74 33
5 153
8 39
12 92
18 24

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
99 334

100 100
5 13
5 4
11 165
11 49
66 84
67 25
17 72
17 22

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
- 25
6
47 142
45 36
36 126
35 32
21 97
20 25

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

24
53

13
29

24
100

35
100

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE LESS
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

6 33
100 100
6 2
100 6
- 26
79

- 5
15

NO

61
100

35

10

16

16
26

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

25 15 7
66 26 78
2 34 -
5 60

11 8 2

29 14 22
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 302 15 263 86 173 65 234 40 5 20 2 30 31 10 53 2
60 23 67 87 52 63 60 89 21 57 33 91 51 26 93 22
Unfavorable 175 45 117 13 148 39 136 5 19 15 4 3 30 28 4 7
35 69 30 13 44 38 35 11 79 43 67 9 49 74 7 78
Heard of undecided 23 5 11 - 13 - 20 - - - - - - - - -

5 8 3 4 5



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q6. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 5
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320

148
30

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
- 3
1
59 228
91 58
4 137
6 35
2 23
3 6

GABRIEL

GOMEZ

A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
99 334

100 100
3 -
3

41 241
41 72
43 80
43 24
12 13
12 4

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
- 3
1
67 250
64 64
32 113
31 29
5 24
5 6

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

16
36

26
58

24
100

35
100

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

LESS

33
100

24
73

NO

61
100

50
82

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

34 26 7

2 28 2
5 49 22



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 5
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280

173
35

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
- 4
1
10 250
15 64
48 108
74 28
7 29
11 7

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
99 334

100 100
5 2
5 1
86 156
87 47
8 145
8 43
- 31

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
- 7
2
61 216
59 55
38 132
37 34
5 35
5 9

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

24
100

17
71

35

100

18

15
43

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

LESS

33
100

31

N

NO

61

100

26

30
49

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

7 50 4
18 88 44
31 2 5
82 4 56

- 5 -

9



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q8. Is your opinion of Eric Holder generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 5
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145
29

110
22

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
8 84
12 21
16 115
25 29
36 103
55 26
5 89
8 23

GABRIEL

GOMEZ

A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
99 334
100 100
18 72
18 22
35 92
35 28
15 116
15 35
31 54
31 16

WATCHED
DEBATE

YES NO
104 390
100 100
23 88
22 23
32 99
31 25
33 112
32 29
16 91
15 23

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

10
22

23
51

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

LESS

33
100

NO

61
100

16
26

13

22

36

10
16

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

38 57 9
100 100 100
7 14 2
18 25 22
5 27 -
13 47
21 5 7
55 9 78
5 11 -
13 19



Page 196
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q9. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT, and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,
Markey, or Heos?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 929 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gabriel Gomez - 182 51 117 9 161 43 136 4 19 20 6 2 35 31 7 5
REPUBLICAN 36 78 30 9 48 41 35 9 79 57 100 6 57 82 12 56
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 222 3 202 75 114 45 177 36 - 9 - 31 14 3 40 2
44 5 52 76 34 43 45 80 26 94 23 8 70 22
Richard Heos - TWELVE 2 - 2 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - -
VISIONS PARTY * 1 2 1
Undecided 88 11 64 13 53 16 69 5 5 6 - - 12 4 10 2
18 17 16 13 16 15 18 11 21 17 20 11 18 22
Refused 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - - - - - - - - -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q10. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

EDWARD
MARKEY

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR

POND SCUM WING AGENDA

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

GOMEZ SUPPORTS

WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION

TOTAL YES

94 11

100 100
22 6
23 55
17 -
18

48 5
51 45
7 -

11
16

17

37
53

YES NO
13 59
100 100
5 13
38 22
3 11
23 19
5 30
38 51
- 5
8

WATCHED
DEBATE

YES NO
16 75
100 100
6 16
38 21
5 12
31 16
5 40
31 53
- 7
9

UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
5 5 6 - - 12 4 10 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 2 2 - - 2 4 - 2
40 40 33 17 100 100
- 3 2 - - 5 - 5 -
60 33 42 50
3 - 2 - - 5 - 5 -
60 33 42 50
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Qll. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

BANNER 5

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

WHO WON DEBATE

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
TOTAL YES NO
500 65 391
100 100 100
284 11 249
57 17 64
184 47 121
37 72 31
32 7 21

YES NO
929 334

100 100
84 16l
85 48
15 150
15 45
- 23

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
61 220
59 56
41 140
39 36
2 30
2 8

UNDE- MORE

LESS NO

MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

45 24
100 100
38 5
84 21

7 19
16 79

35
100

18
51

6 33
100 100 1

2 26
33 79
4 5
67 15
- 2

6

61
00

31
51

30

UNDE-
YES NO CIDED
38 57 9
100 100 100
8 53 -

21 93
28 4 9
74 7 100
2 - -

5
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 929 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 330 24 285 81 205 63 264 36 9 18 4 28 31 8 51 4
66 37 73 82 61 61 68 80 38 51 67 85 51 21 89 44
Disapprove 137 39 87 8 113 36 101 9 13 14 2 5 27 30 6 -

27 60 22 8 34 35 26 20 54 40 33 15 44 79 11

Undecided 33 2 19 10 16 5 25 - 2 3 - - 3 - - 5

7 3 5 10 5 5 6 8 9 5 56



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q13. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

BANNER 5
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281
56

149

70
14

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
17 241
26 62
43 96
66 25
5 54
8 14

GABRIEL

GOMEZ

A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
929 334

100 100
71 170
72 51
26 108
26 32
2 56
2 17

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
65 213
63 55
29 120
28 31
10 57
10 15

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

39
87

=Y

24
100

12
50

12

35
100

14
40

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

LESS

33
100

29
88

NO

61
100

34
56

27
44

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

38 57 9
100 100 100
10 51 4
26 89 44
20 4 5
53 7 56

8 2 -
21 4
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql4. Is the recession over in Massachusetts?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 124 11 108 28 78 31 93 15 5 11 - 11 20 2 25 4
25 17 28 28 23 30 24 33 21 31 33 33 5 44 44
No 334 54 249 58 237 65 263 22 19 24 6 19 36 33 27 5
67 83 64 59 71 63 67 49 79 69 100 58 59 87 47 56

Undecided 42 - 34 13 19 8 34 8 - - - 3 5 3 5 -
8 9 13 6 8 9 18 9 9
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q15. Both party candidates have begun to make statements about the other. Do you believe Ed Markey is pond scum?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 65 65 - 3 51 10 55 4 4 2 2 - 6 8 2 -

13 100 3 15 10 14 9 17 6 33 10 21 4

No 391 - 391 87 269 79 309 35 18 26 4 27 48 23 49 7
78 100 88 81 76 79 78 75 74 67 82 79 61 86 78
Undecided 33 - - 9 9 12 18 3 2 7 - 3 7 7 3 2
7 9 3 12 5 7 8 20 9 11 18 5 22
Refused 11 - - - 5 3 8 3 - - - 3 - - 3 -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Ql6. Is Gabriel Gomez a tool for the extreme right wing agenda?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 5
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EDWARD
MARKEY

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR

POND SCUM WING AGENDA

UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

YES NO
65 391
100 100
3 87
5 22
51 269
78 69
9 32
14 8
2 3

YES NO
99 334
100 100
99 -
100
- 334
100

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
30 66
29 17
71 263
68 67
3 54
3 14
- 7
2

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

22
49

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION

100

LESS

33
100

17
52

13
39

3
9

NO

61
100

11
18

50
82

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

38 57 9

100 100 100
2 24 4
5 42 44
33 33 5
87 58 56
3 - -
8
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q17. Did you watch the first debate on Wednesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 5
GABRIEL ED MARKEY
EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED
MARKEY A TOOL FOR  WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA  DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO  YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 104 10 79 30 71 104 - 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
21 15 20 30 21 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No 390 55 309 66 263 - 390 - - - - - - - - -
78 85 79 67 79 100
Undecided 3 - 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 1 3
Refused 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q18. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE
Markey

Gomez

Undecided

BANNER 5
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EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
10 79
100 100
4 35
40 44
4 18
40 23
2 26
20 33

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
30 71

100 100
22 20
73 28
4 20
13 28
4 31
13 44

WATCHED
DEBATE

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

45
100

24
100

24
100

35
100

35
100

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

LESS

33
100

25
76

NO

61
100

18
30

20

23
38

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

38 57 9
100 100 100

9 34 2
24 60 22
15 5 4
39 9 44
14 18 3

37 32 33



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q19. Gabriel Gomez stated that he could potentially support a 24 hour waiting period before a woman could get an abortion. Does this

6/6 - 6/9

make you more or less likely to support Gomez in the general election, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE
More likely
Less likely

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 5

33
32

61
59

'

GABRIEL
EDWARD GOMEZ
MARKEY A TOOL FOR
POND SCUM WING AGENDA

WATCHED
DEBATE

WHO WON DEBATE

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

34 57 18

6 48 11 50
60 61 37 70

33
32

61
59

[

UNDE- MORE

LESS

MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

45
100

25
56

18
40

20
83

23
66

100

33
100

33
100

61
100

61
100

YES NO CIDED

38 57 9
100 100 100
6 - -
16
5 26 2

13 46 22

25 31 5
66 54 56
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q20. Do you believe that Ed Markey has politicized the Sandy Hook Elementary School shooting for political gain?

BANNER 5
GABRIEL ED MARKEY
EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED
MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 104 10 79 30 71 104 - 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 38 8 23 2 33 38 - 9 15 14 6 5 25 38 - -
37 80 29 7 46 37 20 63 40 100 15 41 100
No 57 2 49 24 33 57 - 34 5 18 - 26 31 - 57 -
55 20 62 80 46 55 76 21 51 79 51 100
Undecided 9 - 7 4 5 9 - 2 4 3 - 2 5 - - 9
9 9 13 7 9 4 17 9 6 8 100
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q20A. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate who are certified for the ballot in June, even though only two were asked to debate.
Do you think the third party candidate, Richard Heos, should have been included in the debate?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 336 37 274 66 230 60 276 30 12 18 - 20 36 16 37 7
67 57 70 67 69 58 71 67 50 51 61 59 42 65 78
No 102 24 78 21 71 30 72 8 12 10 4 8 18 18 10 2
20 37 20 21 21 29 18 18 50 29 67 24 30 47 18 22
Undecided 57 4 39 12 30 11 40 4 - 7 2 2 7 4 7 -

11 6 10 12 9 11 10 9 20 33 6 11 11 12

Refused 5 - - - 3 3 2 3 - - - 3 - - 3 -
1 1 9
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

BANNER 5
GABRIEL ED MARKEY
EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED
MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Healthcare 19 3 16 2 12 4 15 - 2 2 - - 4 2 2 -
4 5 4 2 4 4 4 8 6 7 5 4
Economy/Jobs 198 25 165 33 135 46 149 16 12 18 4 12 30 17 24 5
40 38 42 33 40 44 38 36 50 51 67 36 49 45 42 56
Taxes 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - -
* 1 1 1
War 7 - 5 4 3 - 7 - - - - - - - - -
1 1 4 1 2
Education 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - - - - - - - - -
1 2 2 2
Spending/Budget 25 5 20 - 25 7 18 2 3 2 2 - 3 7 - -
5 8 5 7 7 5 4 13 6 33 5 18
National Security/ 6 2 4 2 2 - 6 - - - - - - - - -
Terrorism 1 3 1 2 1 2
Gun Control 19 - 17 15 4 11 8 11 - - - 9 2 - 11 -
4 4 15 1 11 2 24 27 3 19
Immigration 27 4 23 2 25 4 23 2 2 - - - 4 2 2 -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

Total

Social security
Environment/Climate
control

Foreign policy
Represent/help people/
doing the right thing
Fixing congress/
government issues/work
together

Stability of country/
back on track

Protection of middle
class

Choosing future Supreme
court justices

Women's rights

BANNER 5
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(Continued)

[ [l 6]

'y

GABRIEL
EDWARD GOMEZ
MARKEY A TOOL FOR

POND SCUM WING AGENDA

YES NO YES NO

65 391 99 334
100 100 100 100
2 6 3 3
3 2 3 1
- 2 - 2
1 1

- 2 - 2
1 1

2 9 3 8
3 2 3 2
7 35 6 38
11 9 6 11
3 2 - 5
5 1 1
- 4 2 2
1 2 1

- 4 2 2
1 2 1

3 3 3 3
5 1 3 1

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
3 8
3 2
2 -
2
- 4
1
2 9
2 2
14 33
13 8
- 5
1
- 4
1
4 -
4
- 9
2

WHO WON DEBATE

45 24 35

100 100 100

- - 3

9

- - 2

6

2 - -
4

3 3 8

7 13 23

4 - -
9

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY

LESS

NO

LIKELY DIFF

33
100

N

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

UNDE-
YES NO CIDED
38 57 9
100 100 100
- 3 -
5
- 2 -
4
2 - -
5
8 6 -
21 11
- 4 -
7



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

Total

Infrastructure/

transportation

Other

Don't know

Refused

BANNER 5
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(Continued)

67
13

GABRIEL
EDWARD GOMEZ
MARKEY A TOOL FOR
POND SCUM WING AGENDA

65 391 929 334
100 100 100 100

- - - 3

1
2 16 2 13
3 4 2 4

7 48 20 35
11 12 20 10

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
3 -
3
- 18
5
4 60
4 15
- 6
2

WHO WON DEBATE

UNDE-
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED

45 24 35
100 100 100
3 - -
7
2 2 -
4 8

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION

MORE
LIKELY

LESS

NO

LIKELY DIFF

33
100

3
9

N

61
100

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

YES NO CIDED

38 57 9
100 100 100
- 3 -

5
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q22. It has been reported that the IRS deliberately targeted some conservative groups applying for tax exempt status, especially ones

whose applications included terms like "Tea Party" or "Patriot" in their names. Are you familiar with this story?
BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 440 58 348 73 316 99 335 45 22 32 6 33 58 38 54 7
88 89 89 74 95 95 86 100 92 91 100 100 95 100 95 78
No 56 5 41 26 16 5 51 - 2 3 - - 3 - 3 2
11 8 10 26 5 5 13 8 9 5 5 22
Undecided 4 2 2 - 2 - 4 - - - - - - - - -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q23. Do you think this targeting was initiated by higher-level Obama administration officials or IRS lower-level bureaucrats?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS
STORY

Higher-level Obama
administration more
responsible

IRS lower-level
bureaucrats more

responsible

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR  WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
440 58 348 73 316 99 335 45 22 32 6 33 58 38 54 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
135 39 85 6 116 34 98 8 12 14 4 4 26 24 8 2
31 67 24 8 37 34 29 18 55 44 67 12 45 63 15 29
201 11 183 56 126 45 153 25 10 10 2 17 24 11 34 -

46 19 53 77 40 45 46 56 45 31 33 52 41 29 63
929 8 75 11 72 20 79 12 - 8 - 12 8 3 12 5
23 14 22 15 23 20 24 27 25 36 14 8 22 71
5 - 5 - 2 - 5 - - - - - - - - -
1 1 1 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q24. Do you think President Obama is or is not being truthful when he says that he didn't have prior knowledge of the extra scrutiny the
IRS gave to conservative groups and that he learned about it through the news media?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 58 348 73 316 99 335 45 22 32 6 33 58 38 54 7
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

STORY

Truthful 221 19 189 56 141 57 16l 37 12 8 2 29 26 12 43 2
50 33 54 77 45 58 48 82 55 25 33 88 45 32 80 29
Not truthful 170 35 125 13 139 33 137 6 10 17 4 4 25 24 4 5
39 60 36 18 44 33 41 13 45 53 67 12 43 63 7 71
Undecided 49 4 34 4 36 9 37 2 - 7 - - 7 2 7 -

11 7 10 5 11 9 11 4 22 12 5 13
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q25. On September 11, 2012, four embassy personnel, including the US ambassador to Libya, were killed in Benghazi. Subsequently,

Obama administration officials released information on the attack that was later revealed to be speculative or inaccurate. Are you familiar
with this story?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 929 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 61 349 81 312 929 338 45 22 32 6 33 58 38 54 7
88 94 89 82 93 95 87 100 92 91 100 100 95 100 95 78
No 49 4 33 15 14 5 44 - 2 3 - - 3 - 3 2
10 6 8 15 4 5 11 8 9 5 5 22
Undecided 11 - 9 3 8 - 8 - - - - - - - - -
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q26. Do you believe the Obama administration deliberately misled the public about the nature of the attack on the embassy?

BANNER 5
GABRIEL ED MARKEY
EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED
MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 61 349 81 312 99 338 45 22 32 6 33 58 38 54 7
FAMILIAR WITH THE US 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
AMBASSADOR STORY
Yes 189 47 130 14 162 43 146 10 14 19 4 8 29 28 10 5
43 77 37 17 52 43 43 22 64 59 67 24 50 74 19 71
No 221 12 200 65 135 49 172 30 8 11 2 20 27 7 42 -
50 20 57 80 43 49 51 67 36 34 33 61 47 18 78
Undecided 30 2 19 2 15 7 20 5 - 2 - 5 2 3 2 2



Page 217

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q27. Are you aware of the recent controversy involving the Justice Department acquiring phone records of Associated Press reporters and
their family members in the course of investigating a leak of highly classified information?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 399 63 309 79 274 95 301 43 22 30 6 31 56 38 50 7
80 97 79 80 82 91 77 96 92 86 100 94 92 100 88 78
No 93 - 78 18 54 7 83 2 - 5 - 2 5 - 7 -

19 20 18 16 7 21 4 14 6 8 12

Undecided 6 2 2 2 4 2 4 - 2 - - - - - - 2
1 3 1 2 1 2 1 8 22
Refused 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - -
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q28. The federal government used a subpoena { suh-PEENA} to acquire the phone records of the AP reporters and others who were suspected
to be part of the leak. Do you think there should be stricter limits on the federal government's power to investigate journalists?

BANNER 5
GABRIEL ED MARKEY
EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED
MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 399 63 309 79 274 95 301 43 22 30 6 31 56 38 50 7
FAMILIAR WITH THE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CONTROVERSY INVOLVING
THE JUSTICE DEPARTMENT
Yes 245 38 189 49 169 65 177 27 12 26 4 20 41 24 34 7
61 60 61 62 62 68 59 63 55 87 67 65 73 63 68 100
No 100 20 75 26 67 22 78 11 7 4 2 8 10 9 13 -
25 32 24 33 24 23 26 26 32 13 33 26 18 24 26
Undecided 50 5 41 4 36 8 42 5 3 - - 3 5 5 3 -
13 8 13 5 13 8 14 12 14 10 9 13 6
Refused 4 - 4 - 2 - 4 - - - - - - - - -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q29. In Massachusetts, the State Auditor released a report stating that 1,164 people continued to receive welfare benefits for periods
of six months to up to 27 months after they died, totaling nearly $2.4 million in payments.

about the report, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned?

Total

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Undecided

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 5

Are you very concerned

311
62

137
27

GABRIEL
EDWARD GOMEZ
MARKEY A TOOL FOR
POND SCUM WING AGENDA

65 391 929 334
100 100 100 100

57 234 53 223
88 60 54 67

8 111 26 83
12 28 26 25

- 25 8 18
6 8 5
- 19 12 8
5 12 2
- 2 - 2

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
59 249
57 64
33 101
32 26
6 22
6 6
6 16
6 4
- 2
1

WHO WON DEBATE

45 24 35
100 100 100
21 17 21
47 71 60
14 7 12
31 29 34
6 - -
13
4 - 2
9 6

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

6
100

6
100

LESS

33
100

12
36

NO

61
100

39
64

22
36

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

YES NO CIDED

38 57 9

100 100 100

36 19 4

95 33 44

2 26 5

5 46 56

- 6 -
11

- 6 -
11
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q30. Jury selection has begun in the trial of James "Whitey" Bulger for alleged crimes spanning decades.

6/6 - 6/9

are you - very interested,

Total

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not at all interested

Undecided

somewhat interested, not very interested, not at all interested?

BANNER 5

How interested in this trial

115
23

223
45

92
18

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
16 91
25 23
31 176
48 45
12 69
18 18
6 48
9 12
- 7
2

GABRIEL

GOMEZ

A TOOL FOR

WING AGENDA

YES NO
99 334

100 100
30 78
30 23
37 148
37 44
19 62
19 19
10 39
10 12
3 7
3 2

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
29 83
28 21
41 182
39 47
23 66
22 17
8 52
8 13
3 7
3 2

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

16

18
40

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

LESS

33
100

9
27

14
42

NO

61
100

14
23

25
41

17
28

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

38 57 9
100 100 100
12 17 -
32 30

18 21 2

47 37 22

6 15 2

2 4 2
5 7 22
- - 3

33
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q30A. Do you know why Whitey Bulger is on trial?

Total

Killing/allegedly

killing 19 people/a lot

of people

Mob/crime/drug boss/mob

activities

Extortion

Racketeering

Fraud

Other

No

Undecided/Don't know

Refused

BANNER 5
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EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
52 290
80 74
8 62
12 16
- 11
3
9 29
14 7
3 3
5 1
- 3
1
- 2
1
4 45
6 12
2 5
3 1

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO

99 334
100 100
79 236
80 71
10 50
10 15
- 11
3

2 33
2 10
- 6
2

- 3
1

2 2
2 1
13 37
13 11
3 6
3 2

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
68 287
65 74
26 57
25 15
- 13
3
3 35
3 9
3 3
3 1
- 3
1
- 4
1
13 42
13 11
- 11
3

WHO WON DEBATE

45
100

33
73

12
27

24
100

14
58

35
100

21
60

GOMEZ SUPPORTS
WAIT ON ABORTION
UNDE- MORE
MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

6
100

6
100

LESS

33
100

25
76

10
30

NO

61
100

33
54

14
23

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

19 45 4
50 79 44

14 12 -
37 21

3 - -
8

3 - -
8

6 2 5
16 4 56



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q30B. Do you think Whitey Bulger can get a fair trial in Massachusetts?

BANNER 5

TOTAL

Total 500
100

Yes 301
60

No 120
24

Undecided 79

16

EDWARD
MARKEY
POND SCUM
YES NO
65 391
100 100
36 244
55 62
18 96
28 25
11 51
17 13

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
A TOOL FOR
WING AGENDA

YES NO
929 334
100 100
58 222
59 66
24 71
24 21
17 41
17 12

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
104 390
100 100
69 229
66 59
10 110
10 28
25 51
24 13

WHO WON DEBATE

UNDE- MORE

GOMEZ SUPPORTS

WAIT ON ABORTION

LESS

NO

MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF

45
100

23
51

14
31

24
100

22
92

35
100

24
69

11
31

6 33
100 100
6 18
100 55
- 5
15

- 10
30

61
100

45
74

3
5

13
21

ED MARKEY
POLITICIZED
SANDY HOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED
38 57 9
100 100 100
29 35 5
76 61 56

- 8 2

14 22

9 14 2

24 25 22
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q31. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 112 11 96 14 87 18 94 4 10 4 2 4 12 14 4 -

22 17 25 14 26 17 24 9 42 11 33 12 20 37 7

No 384 52 293 85 245 84 294 41 14 29 4 29 47 24 51 9
77 80 75 86 73 81 75 91 58 83 67 88 77 63 89 100
Undecided 4 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 -

1 3 1 1 2 1 6 3 4
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q32. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
Total 500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 128 21 97 14 100 24 101 10 8 6 2 12 10 14 10 -

26 32 25 14 30 23 26 22 33 17 33 36 16 37 18

No 370 44 292 85 234 80 287 35 16 29 4 21 51 24 47 9
74 68 75 86 70 77 74 78 67 83 67 64 84 63 82 100
Undecided 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - - - -

* 1 1



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

List

Total

Landline

Cell
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6/6 - 6/9
BANNER 5

GABRIEL ED MARKEY

EDWARD GOMEZ POLITICIZED

MARKEY A TOOL FOR WATCHED GOMEZ SUPPORTS SANDY HOOK
POND SCUM WING AGENDA DEBATE WHO WON DEBATE WAIT ON ABORTION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
UNDE- MORE LESS NO UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO MARKEY GOMEZ CIDED LIKELY LIKELY DIFF YES NO CIDED
500 65 391 99 334 104 390 45 24 35 6 33 61 38 57 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
362 46 287 73 245 76 281 31 16 29 4 25 46 28 42 6
72 71 73 74 73 73 72 69 67 83 67 76 75 74 74 67
138 19 104 26 89 28 109 14 8 6 2 8 15 10 15 3
28 29 27 26 27 27 28 31 33 17 33 24 25 26 26 33



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

6/6 - 6/9
BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=---=== ——————————— ——oo— o UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
120 101 19 30 40 28 43 44 14 100 20 46 41 92 28 67 17 8
24 23 34 22 20 28 19 26 29 23 41 24 19 23 30 27 17 16
175 161 12 51 83 27 91 58 12 166 7 66 90 149 24 92 40 13
35 37 21 38 41 27 41 34 24 38 14 35 41 37 26 38 40 26
40 33 7 5 18 10 17 11 5 31 6 12 19 27 11 12 7 8
8 8 13 4 9 10 8 6 10 7 12 6 9 7 12 5 7 16
165 145 18 49 60 34 70 57 18 143 16 65 71 131 30 74 36 21
33 33 32 36 30 34 32 34 37 33 33 34 32 33 32 30 36 42
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Gender

Total

Male

Female

6/6 - 6/9
BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ———----==———=—-—-
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ©NO CIDED
500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
242 228 14 94 101 31 116 97 15 219 16 117 87 208 32 137 47 22
48 52 25 70 50 31 52 57 31 50 33 62 39 52 34 56 47 44
258 212 42 41 100 68 105 73 34 221 33 72 134 191 61 108 53 28
52 48 75 30 50 69 48 43 69 50 67 38 61 48 66 44 53 56
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,
somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ————m == ———mmmmmmm mmmmmmmee o BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———==—=-——
——————————— LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——====-=== ———————————  ——mm UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 428 385 39 121 182 82 201 142 42 381 38 161 197 344 76 206 926 40
86 88 70 920 91 83 91 84 86 87 78 85 89 86 82 84 926 80
Somewhat likely 72 55 17 14 19 17 20 28 7 59 11 28 24 55 17 39 4 10

14 13 30 10 9 17 9 16 14 13 22 15 11 14 18 16 4 20
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

June 25th 215 203 12 64 83 53 108 70 25 195 17 82 98 170 41 120 33 15
43 46 21 47 41 54 49 41 51 44 35 43 44 43 44 49 33 30
End of June 91 76 13 22 33 21 30 36 10 77 12 33 39 71 18 43 19 9
18 17 23 16 16 21 14 21 20 18 24 17 18 18 19 18 19 18
June 113 95 16 30 50 15 44 40 11 95 12 45 42 91 20 44 26 21
23 22 29 22 25 15 20 24 22 22 24 24 19 23 22 18 26 42
Later in the month 81 66 15 19 35 10 39 24 3 73 8 29 42 67 14 38 22 5
16 15 27 14 17 10 18 14 6 17 16 15 19 17 15 16 22 10
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ———----=———==———-
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 176 145 27 10 920 45 93 28 24 148 26 32 99 144 30 78 39 25
35 33 48 7 45 45 42 16 49 34 53 17 45 36 32 32 39 50
Republican 57 45 12 25 10 10 16 26 3 49 6 30 17 46 7 32 11 3
11 10 21 19 5 10 7 15 6 11 12 16 8 12 8 13 11 6
Unenrolled/Independent 263 248 15 100 101 42 112 116 20 239 17 125 103 207 54 133 50 22
53 56 27 74 50 42 51 68 41 54 35 66 47 52 58 54 50 44
Other 4 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 4 - 2 2 2 2 2 - -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

S3. What is your age category?

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

75+ yrs

Refused

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 6
OBAMA

TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——————————— === —— BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ------=--—-=—=-—-—----
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --------=-=-= —————————-—= ——————————— UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
25 23 2 4 12 7 11 8 4 22 3 6 14 16 9 9 6 1
5 5 4 3 6 7 5 5 8 5 6 3 6 4 10 4 6 2
43 37 6 13 15 9 18 14 5 40 3 18 18 35 8 24 4 7
9 8 11 10 7 9 8 8 10 9 6 10 8 9 9 10 4 14
101 85 13 31 43 11 48 34 3 87 10 41 44 78 20 51 21 6
20 19 23 23 21 11 22 20 6 20 20 22 20 20 22 21 21 12
100 90 9 30 37 22 43 36 11 85 13 35 46 77 22 49 19 7
20 20 16 22 18 22 19 21 22 19 27 19 21 19 24 20 19 14
106 93 13 25 41 26 50 36 7 99 7 42 47 92 13 50 21 21
21 21 23 19 20 26 23 21 14 23 14 22 21 23 14 20 21 42
70 63 7 17 30 14 32 21 10 63 6 29 29 59 10 37 17 5
14 14 13 13 15 14 14 12 20 14 12 15 13 15 11 15 17 10
43 39 4 13 17 8 13 19 7 34 5 16 17 32 11 21 8 3
9 9 7 10 8 8 6 11 14 8 10 8 8 8 12 9 8 6
12 10 2 2 6 2 6 2 2 10 2 2 6 10 - 4 4 -

2 2 4 1 3 2 3 1 4 2 4 1 3 3 2 4
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian and

Alaska Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Refused/Don't know

BANNER 6

OBAMA
TRUTHFUL ABOUT
IRS KNOWLEDGE

AWARE OF
ACQUIRING

PHONE

RECORDS

STRICTER
LIMITS ON

FEDERAL GOV'T

TARGET
FAMILIAR INITIATED BY
WITH = - —————
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE-
YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED
440 56 135 201 99
100 100 100 100 100
385 46 120 180 80
88 82 89 90 81
18 9 4 6 8
4 16 3 3 8
5 - 2 1 2
1 1 * 2
5 - 1 3 1
1 1 1 1
22 1 5 9 8
5 2 4 4 8
5 - 3 2 -
1 2 1

NOT

TRUTH TRUTH UNDE-
FUL FUL CIDED
221 170 49
100 100 100
192 153 40
87 90 82
9 4 5
4 2 10
3 1 1
1 1 2
4 1 -

2 1
11 8 3
5 5 6
2 3 -

1 2

FAMILIAR OBAMA
WITH DELIBERATELY
BENGHAZI MISLED
STORY THE PUBLIC

YES NO YES NO
440 49 189 221
100 100 100 100
385 37 166 192
88 76 88 87
20 7 5 15
5 14 3 7
5 - 3 2
1 2 1
5 2 5 -
1 4 3

20 3 7 10
5 6 4 5
5 - 3 2
1 2 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  —=—=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ©NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 3 - 3 - - - - - - - 3 - - - 3 - - -
1 5 6 3

Favorable 323 272 49 31 171 65 175 61 36 279 35 60 199 242 75 135 73 32

65 62 88 23 85 66 79 36 73 63 71 32 90 61 81 55 73 64

Unfavorable 146 140 4 88 22 30 31 101 8 135 9 111 17 132 12 96 22 12

29 32 7 65 11 30 14 59 16 31 18 59 8 33 13 39 22 24

Heard of undecided 28 28 - 16 8 4 15 8 5 26 2 18 5 25 3 14 5 6
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=—-=-=-=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 312 273 37 72 127 69 148 97 28 265 38 107 144 243 65 133 70 36
62 62 66 53 63 70 67 57 57 60 78 57 65 61 70 54 70 72

Favorable 15 11 4 4 5 2 - 7 4 10 5 6 4 8 5 4 4 -
3 3 7 3 2 2 4 8 2 10 3 2 2 5 2 4

Unfavorable 25 23 2 7 11 5 13 8 2 25 - 15 8 18 7 10 8 -
5 5 4 5 5 5 6 5 4 6 8 4 5 8 4 8

Heard of undecided 148 133 13 52 58 23 60 58 15 140 6 61 65 130 16 98 18 14

30 30 23 39 29 23 27 34 31 32 12 32 29 33 17 40 18 28
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 17 14 3 5 7 2 5 9 - 9 3 2 7 6 11 6 - -
3 3 5 4 3 2 2 5 2 6 1 3 2 12 2

Favorable 219 194 25 10 128 53 135 36 23 196 23 31 156 175 42 97 52 26
44 44 45 7 64 54 61 21 47 45 47 16 71 44 45 40 52 52

Unfavorable 186 163 21 102 35 24 41 107 15 175 9 130 34 167 17 113 44 8
37 37 38 76 17 24 19 63 31 40 18 69 15 42 18 46 44 16

Heard of undecided 78 69 7 18 31 20 40 18 11 60 14 26 24 51 23 29 4 16

16 16 13 13 15 20 18 11 22 14 29 14 11 13 25 12 4 32
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ———mm—mmmmmmmmmmm o BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  —--=—===——————————
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- —--—--—=-—= —————————— oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 25 15 10 7 3 5 - 10 5 13 10 5 8 13 12 7 - 6
5 3 18 5 1 5 6 10 3 20 3 4 3 13 3 12
Favorable 192 175 17 92 46 37 53 102 20 176 14 119 48 153 33 110 25 16
38 40 30 68 23 37 24 60 41 40 29 63 22 38 35 45 25 32
Unfavorable 165 151 14 12 104 30 114 26 11 155 5 28 120 136 29 73 49 14
33 34 25 9 52 30 52 15 22 35 10 15 54 34 31 30 49 28
Heard of undecided 118 99 15 24 48 27 54 32 13 96 20 37 45 97 19 55 26 14

24 23 27 18 24 27 24 19 27 22 41 20 20 24 20 22 26 28
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH  —————————mmmmmmmm mmmmmmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ------—--—--—-—--—---
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- ---------=-- ——-———————= ——————————— UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 302 256 42 16 173 65 188 32 36 263 32 36 209 230 68 121 71 36
60 58 75 12 86 66 85 19 73 60 65 19 95 58 73 49 71 72
Unfavorable 175 161l 14 109 20 32 26 125 10 159 12 140 10 155 16 115 25 13
35 37 25 81 10 32 12 74 20 36 24 74 5 39 17 47 25 26
Heard of undecided 23 23 - 10 8 2 7 13 3 18 5 13 2 14 9 9 4 1
5 5 7 4 2 3 8 6 4 10 7 1 4 10 4 4 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q6. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  —=—=--=--=———===—-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 3 - 3 - - - - - - - 3 - - 3 - 3 - -
1 5 6 1 1

Favorable 320 276 40 124 90 57 95 147 34 279 33 168 90 247 65 153 60 32
64 63 71 92 45 58 43 86 69 63 67 89 41 62 70 62 60 64

Unfavorable 148 140 8 4 104 32 117 12 11 136 9 12 115 124 24 71 34 17
30 32 14 3 52 32 53 7 22 31 18 6 52 31 26 29 34 34

Heard of undecided 29 24 5 7 7 10 9 11 4 25 4 9 16 25 4 18 6 1
6 5 9 5 3 10 4 6 8 6 8 5 7 6 4 7 6 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 7 2 5 - 2 - 2 - - - 7 - - 4 3 - 4 -
1 * 9 1 1 14 1 3 4

Favorable 280 238 40 13 155 65 174 41 23 242 33 38 187 208 66 122 51 33

56 54 71 10 77 66 79 24 47 55 67 20 85 52 71 50 51 66

Unfavorable 173 165 8 110 29 26 32 116 17 165 2 136 20 154 17 112 30 10

35 38 14 81 14 26 14 68 35 38 4 72 9 39 18 46 30 20

Heard of undecided 40 35 3 12 15 8 13 13 9 33 7 15 14 33 7 11 15 7
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q8. Is your opinion of Eric Holder generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 111 86 25 18 32 31 41 34 11 76 33 25 48 64 45 29 22 13
22 20 45 13 16 31 19 20 22 17 67 13 22 16 48 12 22 26
Favorable 134 127 7 17 87 23 105 13 9 126 5 24 96 120 14 61 36 23
27 29 13 13 43 23 48 8 18 29 10 13 43 30 15 25 36 46
Unfavorable 145 139 6 83 33 23 26 100 13 141 2 110 25 136 7 103 23 8
29 32 11 61 16 23 12 59 27 32 4 58 11 34 8 42 23 16
Heard of undecided 110 88 18 17 49 22 49 23 16 97 9 30 52 79 27 52 19 6

22 20 32 13 24 22 22 14 33 22 18 16 24 20 29 21 19 12
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q9. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT, and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,
Markey, or Heos?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ---——-----——----- o mmmmm—mmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  -—-—----—-—————-----—
——————————— LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --—-—----—-——— ——————————= ——————————— UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gabriel Gomez - 182 171 11 115 34 22 44 113 14 169 11 138 24 158 22 116 29 11
REPUBLICAN 36 39 20 85 17 22 20 66 29 38 22 73 11 40 24 47 29 22

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 222 195 27 11 131 50 150 28 17 207 15 30 164 180 42 94 51 35

44 44 48 8 65 51 68 16 35 47 31 16 74 45 45 38 51 70
Richard Heos - TWELVE 2 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 2 - 2 - -
VISIONS PARTY * * 1 1 * 1 1 1
Undecided 88 66 18 9 34 23 23 29 14 56 23 21 27 55 29 33 16 4
18 15 32 7 17 23 10 17 29 13 47 11 12 14 31 13 16 8
Refused 6 6 - - - 4 2 - 4 6 - - 4 4 - - 4 -
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q10. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER
FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON
WITH = == m—mmmm e mmmm e oo BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS - ——--=—====————————=
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- -—----—=-=— ————-————oe  —ommm o UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 94 72 18 9 34 27 25 29 18 62 23 21 31 59 29 33 20 4
UNDECIDED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gabriel Gomez - 22 11 9 - 6 5 4 3 4 13 9 5 8 13 5 5 8 -
REPUBLICAN 23 15 50 18 19 16 10 22 21 39 24 26 22 17 15 40
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 17 14 3 - 8 6 6 6 2 5 12 - 5 8 9 7 - 1
18 19 17 24 22 24 21 11 8 52 16 14 31 21 25
Undecided 48 40 6 9 15 16 13 15 12 37 2 13 14 36 10 21 10 3
51 56 33 100 44 59 52 52 67 60 9 62 45 61 34 64 50 75
Refused 7 7 - - 5 - 2 5 - 7 - 3 4 2 5 - 2 -
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Qll. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER
FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON
WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 284 244 38 9 173 60 183 27 34 250 27 32 202 218 64 113 69 34
57 55 68 7 86 61 83 16 69 57 55 17 91 55 69 46 69 68
Disapprove 184 168 16 114 25 29 25 132 11 171 9 142 17 159 21 122 22 13
37 38 29 84 12 29 11 78 22 39 18 75 8 40 23 50 22 26
Undecided 32 28 2 12 3 10 13 11

19 13 15 2 22 8 10 9 3
9 6
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 330 286 44 43 173 65 181 73 32 288 35 73 199 260 70 144 78 36
66 65 79 32 86 66 82 43 65 65 71 39 920 65 75 59 78 72

Disapprove 137 131 4 78 26 27 35 86 10 126 9 100 15 121 14 88 20 11
27 30 7 58 13 27 16 51 20 29 18 53 7 30 15 36 20 22

Undecided 33 23 8 14 2 7 5 11 7 26 5 16 7 18 9 13 2 3
7 5 14 10 1 7 2 6 14 6 10 8 3 5 10 5 2 6
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q13. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 281 250 29 30 157 61 177 46 27 254 22 45 186 226 51 126 62 36
56 57 52 22 78 62 80 27 55 58 45 24 84 57 55 51 62 72
Wrong track 149 122 25 75 23 24 25 89 8 131 14 101 26 121 24 86 23 10
30 28 45 56 11 24 11 52 16 30 29 53 12 30 26 35 23 20
Undecided 70 68 2 30 21 14 19 35 14 55 13 43 9 52 18 33 15 4

14 15 4 22 10 14 9 21 29 13 27 23 4 13 19 13 15 8
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql4. Is the recession over in Massachusetts?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ———---===———=—-—-
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ©NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 124 114 10 20 77 17 78 23 13 119 5 35 77 111 11 75 25 11
25 26 18 15 38 17 35 14 27 27 10 19 35 28 12 31 25 22
No 334 290 40 115 99 71 124 140 26 285 38 149 123 262 66 159 68 31
67 66 71 85 49 72 56 82 53 65 78 79 56 66 71 65 68 62
Undecided 42 36 6 - 25 11 19 7 10 36 6 5 21 26 16 11 7 8
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q15. Both party candidates have begun to make statements about the other. Do you believe Ed Markey is pond scum?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 65 58 5 39 11 8 19 35 4 61 4 47 12 63 - 38 20 5
13 13 9 29 5 8 9 21 8 14 8 25 5 16 16 20 10

No 391 348 41 85 183 75 189 125 34 349 33 130 200 309 78 189 75 41
78 79 73 63 91 76 86 74 69 79 67 69 920 77 84 77 75 82

Undecided 33 25 8 9 5 11 10 6 9 21 10 10 2 20 11 14 2 4
7 6 14 7 2 11 5 4 18 5 20 5 1 5 12 6 2 8

Refused 11 9 2 2 2 5 3 4 2 9 2 2 7 7 4 4 3 -
2 2 4 1 1 5 1 2 4 2 4 1 3 2 4 2 3
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql6. Is Gabriel Gomez a tool for the extreme right wing agenda?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  —=—=--=--=———====———
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ©NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 929 73 26 6 56 11 56 13 4 81 15 14 65 79 18 49 26 4
20 17 46 4 28 11 25 8 8 18 31 7 29 20 19 20 26 8
No 334 316 16 116 126 72 141 139 36 312 14 162 135 274 54 169 67 36
67 72 29 86 63 73 64 82 73 71 29 86 61 69 58 69 67 72
Undecided 60 48 10 13 19 16 24 15 9 47 13 13 21 44 16 25 7 10
12 11 18 10 9 16 11 9 18 11 27 7 10 11 17 10 7 20

Refused

~
W
Y
1
1
1
1
N W
1
1
~
1
1
N
(8}
N
[}
[}
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q17. Did you watch the first debate on Wednesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 104 929 5 34 45 20 57 33 9 929 5 43 49 95 7 65 22 8

21 23 9 25 22 20 26 19 18 23 10 23 22 24 8 27 22 16

No 390 335 51 98 153 79 16l 137 37 338 44 146 172 301 83 177 78 42

78 76 91 73 76 80 73 81 76 77 20 77 78 75 89 72 78 84

Undecided 3 3 - - 3 - 3 - - - - - - 3 - 3 - -
1 1 1 1 1 1

Refused 3 3 - 3 - - - - 3 3 - - - - 3 - - -
1 1 2 6 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q18. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 104 929 5 34 45 20 57 33 9 99 5 43 49 95 7 65 22 8
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Markey 45 45 - 8 25 12 37 6 2 45 - 10 30 43 2 27 11 5
43 45 24 56 60 65 18 22 45 23 61 45 29 42 50 63
Gomez 24 22 2 12 10 - 12 10 - 22 2 14 8 22 - 12 7 3
23 22 40 35 22 21 30 22 40 33 16 23 18 32 38
Undecided 35 32 3 14 10 8 8 17 7 32 3 19 11 30 5 26 4 -

34 32 60 41 22 40 14 52 78 32 60 44 22 32 71 40 18



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q19. Gabriel Gomez stated that he could potentially support a 24 hour waiting period before a woman could get an abortion. Does this
make you more or less likely to support Gomez in the general election, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE
More likely
Less likely

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 6

33
32

61
59

[y

FAMILIAR
WITH
IRS STORY
YES NO
99 5
100 100
6 -
6
33 -
33
58 3
59 60
2 2
2 40

TARGET

INITIATED
HIGHR IRS
LEVEL LOWER UNDE-
OBAMA LEVEL

26
76

17
38

24
53

N

BY

CIDED

20

100

12
60

OBAMA
TRUTHFUL ABOUT
IRS KNOWLEDGE

NOT
TRUTH TRUTH UNDE-
FUL FUL CIDED

57 33 9
100 100 100
2 4 -

4 12
29 4 -

51 12
26 25 7
46 76 718
- - 2
22

FAMILIAR
WITH
BENGHAZI
STORY

YES NO
99 5
100 100
6 -
6
33 -
33
58 3
59 60
2 2
2 40

OBAMA
DELIBERATELY
MISLED
THE PUBLIC
YES NO

43 49
100 100

4 2
9 4
8 20
19 41
29 27
67 55
2 -
5

AWARE OF
ACQUIRING

PHONE

RECORDS

31
33

56
59

STRICTER

LIMITS ON

20
31

41
63

10
45

©o N

FEDERAL GOV'T
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q20. Do you believe that Ed Markey has politicized the Sandy Hook Elementary School shooting for political gain?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED

THE DEBATE

Yes

No

Undecided

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH --—————————— === ———mm———————————— BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ------=——-=-———-——--—-
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- ----—--=-—-=-—= ——————————= ——————————— UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
104 929 5 34 45 20 57 33 9 929 5 43 49 95 7 65 22 8
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
38 38 - 24 11 3 12 24 2 38 - 28 7 38 - 24 9 5
37 38 71 24 15 21 73 22 38 65 14 40 37 41 63
57 54 3 8 34 12 43 4 7 54 3 10 42 50 7 34 13 3
55 55 60 24 76 60 75 12 78 55 60 23 86 53 100 52 59 38
9 7 2 2 - 5 2 5 - 7 2 5 - 7 - 7 - -

9 7 40 6 25 4 15 7 40 12 7 11
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q20A. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate who are certified for the ballot in June, even though only two were asked to debate.

Do you think the third party candidate, Richard Heos,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6

should have been included in the debate?

336
67

102
20

57
11

Ll 6]

FAMILIAR
WITH
IRS STORY
YES NO
440 56
100 100
287 47
65 84
102 -
23
46 9
10 16
5 -
1

TARGET
INITIATED

BY

OBAMA
TRUTHFUL ABOUT
IRS KNOWLEDGE

HIGHR IRS

LEVEL LOWER UNDE-

OBAMA LEVEL

135 201
100 100
82 132
61 66

33 54
24 27
20 13
15 6
- 2

1

CIDED

99

100

71
72

12
12

13
13

NOT
TRUTH TRUTH UNDE-
FUL FUL CIDED

221 170 49

100 100 100

150 106 31
68 62 63

55 41 6
25 24 12

6 12 24

FAMILIAR
WITH
BENGHAZI
STORY

YES NO

440 49

100 100

293 37
67 76
99 3
23 6
43 9
10 18

5 -
1

OBAMA
DELIBERATELY
MISLED
THE PUBLIC
YES NO
189 221
100 100
125 147
66 67
47 48
25 22
17 21
9 10
- 5

2

AWARE OF
ACQUIRING
PHONE
RECORDS

YES NO
399 93
100 100
271 61

68 66
86 16
22 17
39 14
10 15
3 2
1 2

STRICTER

LIMITS ON

170

46

19

29
12

FEDERAL GOV'T
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=—----==——===---
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Healthcare 19 15 4 7 8 - 10 5 - 19 - 7 12 17 2 5 12 -
4 3 7 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 2 2 12
Economy/Jobs 198 176 20 65 69 40 83 78 15 188 7 94 81 173 25 112 38 19
40 40 36 48 34 40 38 46 31 43 14 50 37 43 27 46 38 38
Taxes 2 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - -
* * 1 1 * 1 1 1
War 7 7 - - 5 2 7 - - 7 - 2 5 4 3 2 2 -
1 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 3 1 2
Education 6 6 - 3 - 3 6 - - 3 3 3 - 3 3 - - 3
1 1 2 3 3 1 6 2 1 3 6
Spending/Budget 25 25 - 13 7 5 10 13 2 25 - 18 5 23 2 18 5 -
5 6 10 3 5 5 8 4 6 10 2 6 2 7 5
National Security/ 6 6 - 2 2 2 4 2 - 6 - 2 4 4 - 4 - -
Terrorism 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2
Gun Control 19 17 2 2 13 2 11 4 2 17 2 4 13 19 - 12 7 -
4 4 4 1 6 2 5 2 4 4 4 2 6 5 5 7
Immigration 27 27 - 8 16 3 19 8 - 22 3 10 12 20 7 13 5 2
5 6 6 8 3 9 5 5 6 5 5 5 8 5 5 4
Social security 11 5 6 2 - - - 5 - 5 6 2 3 2 9 2 - -
2 1 11 1 3 1 12 1 1 1 10 1
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(Continued)
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Environment/Climate 2 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 2 - 2 - -

control * * 1 1 * 1 1 1

Foreign policy 4 4 - 2 2 - - 4 - 4 - - 4 - 4 - - -
1 1 1 1 2 1 2 4

Represent/help people/ 11 11 - 6 2 3 2 9 - 9 - 4 5 11 - 11 - -

doing the right thing 2 3 4 1 3 1 5 2 2 2 3 4

Fixing congress/ 47 47 - 15 20 12 20 18 9 47 - 18 22 45 2 29 11 5

government issues/work 9 11 11 10 12 9 11 18 11 10 10 11 2 12 11 10

together

Stability of country/ 5 5 - 3 2 - 2 3 - 5 - 3 2 5 - 5 - -

back on track 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2

Protection of middle 4 4 - - 4 - 4 - - 4 - - 4 4 - - - 4

class 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 8

Choosing future Supreme 4 4 - - 4 - 4 - - 4 - - 4 2 2 - - 2

court justices 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 4

Women's rights 9 9 - - 9 - 9 - - 9 - - 6 9 - 3 3 3
2 2 4 4 2 3 2 1 3 6

Infrastructure/ 3 3 - - - 3 3 - - 3 - - 3 3 - - 3 -

transportation 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 3
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(Continued)
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=---———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Other 18 15 3 - 11 4 11 3 1 10 8 4 6 16 2 6 5 5
4 3 5 5 4 5 2 2 2 16 2 3 4 2 2 5 10
Don't know 67 44 21 5 23 16 14 16 14 45 20 14 26 33 28 19 7 7
13 10 38 4 11 16 6 9 29 10 41 7 12 8 30 8 7 14
Refused 6 6 - - 2 4 - - 6 4 - 2 2 2 4 - 2 -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q22. It has been reported that the IRS deliberately targeted some conservative groups applying for tax exempt status, especially ones
whose applications included terms like "Tea Party" or "Patriot" in their names.

BANNER 6

Are you familiar with this story?

TOTAL

Total 500
100

Yes 440
88

No 56
11

Undecided 4

FAMILIAR
WITH
IRS STORY
YES NO
440 56
100 100
440 -
100
- 56
100

TARGET
INITIATED BY

OBAMA

TRUTHFUL ABOUT
IRS KNOWLEDGE
HIGHR IRS
LEVEL LOWER UNDE-

NOT

TRUTH TRUTH UNDE-

OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL

135
100

135
100

201
100

201
100

929
100

99
100

221
100

221
100

FUL

170
100

170
100

CIDED

49
100

49
100

FAMILIAR
WITH
BENGHAZI
STORY

YES NO

440 49

100 100

412 19
94 39
28 28

6 57
- 2
4

OBAMA
DELIBERATELY
MISLED
THE PUBLIC
YES NO
189 221
100 100
186 200
98 90
3 21
2 10

AWARE OF
ACQUIRING
PHONE
RECORDS

YES NO
399 93
100 100
370 66

93 71

27 27
7 29
2 -
1

STRICTER
LIMITS ON
FEDERAL GOV'T

100
100

89
89

©
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q23. Do you think this targeting was initiated by higher-level Obama administration officials or IRS lower-level bureaucrats?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS
STORY

Higher-level Obama
administration more
responsible

IRS lower-level
bureaucrats more

responsible

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6

135
31

201
46

99
23

[l S ]

FAMILIAR
WITH
IRS STORY

135
31

201

99
23

L8]

TARGET
INITIATED BY

OBAMA

TRUTHFUL ABOUT
IRS KNOWLEDGE
HIGHR IRS
LEVEL LOWER UNDE-

NOT

TRUTH TRUTH UNDE-

OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL

135
100

135
100

201
100

201
100

99
100

99
100

221

100

163

40
18

N

FUL

170
100

114
67

25

28
16

CIDED

49
100

13
27

31
63

FAMILIAR
WITH
BENGHAZI
STORY

YES NO

412 19

100 100

131 -
32

193 5
47 26
86 11
21 58

2 3
* 16

OBAMA
DELIBERATELY
MISLED
THE PUBLIC
YES NO
186 200
100 100
114 12
61 6
43 145
23 73
29 41
16 21
- 2

1

AWARE OF
ACQUIRING
PHONE
RECORDS

YES NO
370 66
100 100
124 9

34 14
166 35
45 53
78 19
21 29

2 3

1 5

STRICTER

LIMITS ON
FEDERAL GOV'T

42
18

15
17

53

19
21

13
31
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q24. Do you think President Obama is or is not being truthful when he says that he didn't have prior knowledge of the extra scrutiny the
IRS gave to conservative groups and that he learned about it through the news media?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = —--------m-mmmmmm mmmmmmmm e e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ------—--—-—-—--—---
——————————— LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- -------=--=-- ——————————= ——————————— UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 440 - 135 201 929 221 170 49 412 19 186 200 370 66 235 89 42
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

STORY

Truthful 221 221 - 16 163 40 221 - - 210 8 39 159 189 30 104 58 27
50 50 12 81 40 100 51 42 21 80 51 45 44 65 64
Not truthful 170 170 - 114 25 28 - 170 - 155 11 136 19 146 24 116 18 10
39 39 84 12 28 100 38 58 73 10 39 36 49 20 24
Undecided 49 49 - 5 13 31 - - 49 47 - 11 22 35 12 15 13 5
11 11 4 6 31 100 11 6 11 9 18 6 15 12



Page 260
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q25. On September 11, 2012, four embassy personnel, including the US ambassador to Libya, were killed in Benghazi. Subsequently,

Obama administration officials released information on the attack that was later revealed to be speculative or inaccurate. Are you familiar
with this story?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = —--------m-mmmmmm mmmmmmmm e e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ------—————————--—
——————————— LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- -------=--=-- ——————————= ——————————— UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 440 412 28 131 193 86 210 155 47 440 - 189 221 372 64 231 94 43
88 94 50 97 96 87 95 91 96 100 100 100 93 69 94 94 86
No 49 19 28 - 5 11 8 11 - - 49 - - 22 25 9 6 7
10 4 50 2 11 4 6 100 6 27 4 6 14
Undecided 11 9 - 4 3 2 3 4 2 - - - - 5 4 5 - -

2 2 3 1 2 1 2 4 1 4 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q26. Do you believe the Obama administration deliberately misled the public about the nature of the attack on the embassy?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH  —————————mmmmmmmm mmmmmmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ------—--—--—-—--—---
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- ---------=-- ——-———————= ——————————— UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 412 28 131 193 86 210 155 47 440 - 189 221 372 64 231 94 43
FAMILIAR WITH THE US 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

AMBASSADOR STORY

Yes 189 186 3 114 43 29 39 136 11 189 - 189 - 171 18 125 30 14
43 45 11 87 22 34 19 88 23 43 100 46 28 54 32 33
No 221 200 21 12 145 41 159 19 22 221 - - 221 177 40 93 60 24
50 49 75 9 75 48 76 12 47 50 100 48 63 40 64 56
Undecided 30 26 4 5 5 16 12 - 14 30 - - - 24 6 13 4 5
7 6 14 4 3 19 6 30 7 6 9 6 4 12



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q27. Are you aware of the recent controversy involving the Justice Department acquiring phone records of Associated Press reporters and

6/6 - 6/9

their family members in the course of investigating a leak of highly classified information?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER
FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON
WITH = ————m == ———mmmmmmm mmmmmmmee o BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———==—=-——
——————————— LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——====-=== ———————————  ——mm UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
399 370 27 124 166 78 189 146 35 372 22 171 177 399 - 245 100 50
80 84 48 92 83 79 86 86 71 85 45 920 80 100 100 100 100
93 66 27 9 35 19 30 24 12 64 25 18 40 - 93 - - -
19 15 48 7 17 19 14 14 24 15 51 10 18 100
6 2 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 2 - 2 - - - - -
1 * 4 1 1 * 4 1
2 2 - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - - - - -
* * 2 4 * 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q28. The federal government used a subpoena { suh-PEENA} to acquire the phone records of the AP reporters and others who were suspected
to be part of the leak. Do you think there should be stricter limits on the federal government's power to investigate journalists?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER
FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON
WITH 4 === ———mm - m mm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——--=====————————=
——————————— LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- ----—-——-=——== ——————————— —————————— UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 399 370 27 124 166 78 189 146 35 372 22 171 177 399 - 245 100 50
FAMILIAR WITH THE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CONTROVERSY INVOLVING
THE JUSTICE DEPARTMENT
Yes 245 235 10 103 90 42 104 116 15 231 9 125 93 245 - 245 - -
61 64 37 83 54 54 55 79 43 62 41 73 53 61 100
No 100 89 9 15 53 19 58 18 13 94 6 30 60 100 - - 100 -
25 24 33 12 32 24 31 12 37 25 27 18 34 25 100
Undecided 50 42 8 6 23 13 27 10 5 43 7 14 24 50 - - - 50
13 11 30 5 14 17 14 7 14 12 32 8 14 13 100
Refused 4 4 - - - 4 - 2 2 4 - 2 - 4 - - - -
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q29. In Massachusetts, the State Auditor released a report stating that 1,164 people continued to receive welfare benefits for periods

of six months to up to 27 months after they died, totaling nearly $2.4 million in payments. Are you very concerned
about the report, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH ~  ———m—mm o mmmmm o oo BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS - --—-—-—-——————————-—
——————————— LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- —--—=-—=-=—== ————————mom oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very concerned 311 274 33 111 101 60 106 140 28 273 27 146 105 244 63 156 59 27
62 62 59 82 50 61 48 82 57 62 55 77 48 61 68 64 59 54
Somewhat concerned 137 122 15 24 75 20 81 24 17 123 14 35 82 111 22 68 32 11
27 28 27 18 37 20 37 14 35 28 29 19 37 28 24 28 32 22
Not very concerned 28 23 5 - 13 10 20 3 - 25 3 6 19 23 5 8 7 8
6 5 9 6 10 9 2 6 6 3 9 6 5 3 7 16
Not at all concerned 22 19 3 - 10 9 14 3 2 17 5 2 13 19 3 13 2 2
4 4 5 5 9 6 2 4 4 10 1 6 5 3 5 2 4
Undecided 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - 2 2 - - - 2



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q30. Jury selection has begun in the trial of James "Whitey" Bulger for alleged crimes spanning decades.

are you - very interested,

Total

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not at all interested

Undecided

somewhat interested, not very interested, not at all interested?

BANNER 6

Page 265

How interested in this trial

115
23

223
45

92
18

60
12

FAMILIAR
WITH

IRS STORY

YES NO
440 56
100 100
112 3
25 5
202 19
46 34
70 22
16 39
51 9
12 16
5 3
1 5

INI

135
100

31
23

79
59

19
14

TARGET
TIATED

201
100

59
29

74
37

39
19

29
14

BY

CIDED

99

100

22
22

46
46

12
12

14
14

5
5

OBAMA

TRUTHFUL ABOUT
IRS KNOWLEDGE
HIGHR IRS
LEVEL LOWER UNDE-
OBAMA LEVEL

CIDED

49

100

6
12

21
43

12
24

NOT
TRUTH TRUTH UNDE-
FUL FUL

221 170
100 100
63 43

29 25

91 90

41 53

44 14

20 8

23 20

10 12

- 3

2

FAMILIAR
WITH
BENGHAZI
STORY

YES NO

440 49

100 100

105 5
24 10

196 25
45 51
83 7
19 14
51 9
12 18

5 3
1 6

OBAMA
DELIBERATELY
MISLED
THE PUBLIC
YES NO
189 221
100 100
57 48
30 22
85 88
45 40
18 62
10 28
24 23
13 10
5 -

3

AWARE OF STRICTER

ACQUIRING LIMITS ON
PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
RECORDS  —-----——=————————

——————————— UNDE-

89 26 63 20 6
22 28 26 20 12

186 37 117 37 30
47 40 48 37 60

73 15 40 25 8
18 16 16 25 16

46 12 20 18 6
12 13 8 18 12
5 3 5 - -
1 3 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30A. Do you know why Whitey Bulger is on trial?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  —=—=—-=--=———====———
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ©NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Killing/allegedly 355 321 34 97 166 55 177 118 26 327 26 141 173 296 55 185 72 39

killing 19 people/a lot 71 73 61 72 83 56 80 69 53 74 53 75 78 74 59 76 72 78

of people

Mob/crime/drug boss/mob 83 74 9 18 37 19 47 22 5 74 9 25 37 68 15 38 17 11

activities 17 17 16 13 18 19 21 13 10 17 18 13 17 17 16 16 17 22

Extortion 13 13 - 5 8 - 8 5 - 13 - 7 6 8 5 8 - -
3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 2 5 3

Racketeering 38 38 - 13 17 6 20 18 - 38 - 21 17 34 4 20 14 -
8 9 10 8 6 9 11 9 11 8 9 4 8 14

Fraud 6 6 - 6 - - - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - -
1 1 4 4 1 3 2 2

Other 3 3 - - - 3 - - 3 3 - - 3 3 - - - 3
1 1 3 6 1 1 1 6

No 4 4 - - 2 2 2 2 - 4 - 4 - 2 2 2 - -
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1

Undecided/Don't know 61 41 16 13 13 15 12 20 9 37 17 17 13 42 17 29 8 3
12 9 29 10 6 15 5 12 18 8 35 9 6 11 18 12 8 6

Refused 11 8 3 2 2 4 2 - 6 6 3 2 4 2 7 - 2 -
2 2 5 1 1 4 1 12 1 6 1 2 1 8 2



Page 267

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30B. Do you think Whitey Bulger can get a fair trial in Massachusetts?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  —=—=--=--=———=====——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ©NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 301 280 21 80 142 56 160 103 17 287 9 127 150 254 47 154 68 30
60 64 38 59 71 57 72 61 35 65 18 67 68 64 51 63 68 60
No 120 94 24 37 37 17 37 51 6 87 27 40 43 85 31 70 12 3
24 21 43 27 18 17 17 30 12 20 55 21 19 21 33 29 12 6
Undecided 79 66 11 18 22 26 24 16 26 66 13 22 28 60 15 21 20 17

16 15 20 13 11 26 11 9 53 15 27 12 13 15 16 9 20 34
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q31. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=--=———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 112 95 17 37 43 15 50 36 9 96 16 47 45 82 30 48 18 16
22 22 30 27 21 15 23 21 18 22 33 25 20 21 32 20 18 32
No 384 341 39 98 158 80 171 134 36 340 33 142 176 313 63 195 82 34
77 78 70 73 79 81 77 79 73 77 67 75 80 78 68 80 82 68
Undecided 4 4 - - - 4 - - 4 4 - - - 4 - 2 - -
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q32. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  —=—=--=--=———=====——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ©NO CIDED
Total 500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 128 113 11 51 38 22 56 51 6 111 15 58 44 102 24 68 20 14
26 26 20 38 19 22 25 30 12 25 31 31 20 26 26 28 20 28
No 370 325 45 84 163 75 165 119 41 327 34 131 177 295 69 177 80 36
74 74 80 62 81 76 75 70 84 74 69 69 80 74 74 72 80 72
Undecided 2 2 - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - - 2 - - - -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

List

Total

Landline

Cell

6/6 - 6/9
BANNER 6
OBAMA
TARGET TRUTHFUL ABOUT FAMILIAR OBAMA AWARE OF STRICTER

FAMILIAR INITIATED BY IRS KNOWLEDGE WITH DELIBERATELY ACQUIRING LIMITS ON

WITH = ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm e BENGHAZI MISLED PHONE FEDERAL GOV'T
IRS STORY HIGHR IRS NOT STORY THE PUBLIC RECORDS  ——=--=---———====-——
----------- LEVEL LOWER UNDE- TRUTH TRUTH UNDE- --——=-=--=== ——————————— ——oo UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO OBAMA LEVEL CIDED FUL FUL CIDED YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO CIDED
500 440 56 135 201 99 221 170 49 440 49 189 221 399 93 245 100 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
362 322 38 101 147 71 158 129 35 322 31 143 161 294 64 174 78 39
72 73 68 75 73 72 71 76 71 73 63 76 73 74 69 71 78 78
138 118 18 34 54 28 63 41 14 118 18 46 60 105 29 71 22 11
28 27 32 25 27 28 29 24 29 27 37 24 27 26 31 29 22 22
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 7
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TOTAL

165
33

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

108
35

SOME

CONC-

137
100

48

43

31

39
28

NOT

CONC-

11
39

NOT

CONC-

115
100

16
14

50
43

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

71
32

25
27

NOT

60
100

16

22

37

14
23

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355

100

85

131
37

116
33

83
100

19

39

47

19
23

38
100

14
37

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

301 120 79
100 100 100

59 42 19

123 35 17

41 29 22

97 34 34
32 28 43



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Gender

Total

Male

Female

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 7
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TOTAL

500

100

242

258
52

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

SOME NOT NOT

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED

311 137 28 22
100 100 100 100
151 65 14 12
49 47 50 55
160 72 14 10
51 53 50 45

115
100

59

56
49

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223
100

108

115
52

92
100

40

52
57

NOT

60
100

32

28
47

WHY WHITEY BULGER

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

ING

355

100

179
50

176
50

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

CRIME RING TION FRAUD

83
100

43

40
48

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,
somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 7
CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN WHY WHITEY BULGER
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER IS ON TRIAL WHITEY BULGER
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GET A FAIR
SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT TRIAL IN MASS
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL RACK = —mmmmmmmmm——————-
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR UNDE-

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED ING CRIME RING TION FRAUD YES NO CIDED

Total 500 311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60 355 83 38 13 6 301 120 79
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 428 258 123 23 22 103 181 80 54 305 72 29 8 6 264 92 72
86 83 90 82 100 90 81 87 90 86 87 76 62 100 88 77 91

Somewhat likely 72 53 14 5 - 12 42 12 6 50 11 9 5 - 37 28 7

14 17 10 18 10 19 13 10 14 13 24 38 12 23 9



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

Total

June 25th

End of June

June

Later in the month

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 7
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TOTAL

500

100

215

91

18

113
23

81
16

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

311

100

141

60

19

69
22

41
13

SOME

CONC-

137
100

54

26

19

29
21

28
20

NOT

CONC-

12
43

NOT

CONC-

22
100

115
100

50

23

20

24
21

18
16

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223
100

93

38

17

55
25

37
17

92
100

38

17

18

24
26

13
14

NOT

60
100

26
43

13
22

13
22

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355

100

156

56

16

89
25

54
15

83
100

42

13

16

19
23

38
100

13
100

11

100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

301 120 79
100 100 100

122 60 33

45 25 21

15 21 27

86 12 15
29 10 19

48 23 10
16 19 13
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 7
CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN WHY WHITEY BULGER
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER IS ON TRIAL WHITEY BULGER
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GET A FAIR
SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT TRIAL IN MASS
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL RACK = —=mmmmmmmm——————-
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR UNDE-

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED ING CRIME RING TION FRAUD YES NO CIDED

Total 500 311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60 355 83 38 13 6 301 120 79
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 176 86 55 18 15 44 80 25 22 121 38 3 2 - 92 44 40
35 28 40 64 68 38 36 27 37 34 46 8 15 31 37 51
Republican 57 44 8 3 2 9 17 20 11 37 15 6 2 - 41 14 2
11 14 6 11 9 8 8 22 18 10 18 16 15 14 12 3
Unenrolled/Independent 263 177 74 7 5 62 124 47 27 193 30 29 9 6 168 58 37
53 57 54 25 23 54 56 51 45 54 36 76 69 100 56 48 47
Other 4 4 - - - - 2 - - 4 - - - - - 4 -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

S3. What is your age category?

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

75+ yrs

Refused

BANNER 7

TOTAL

101
20

100
20

106

70
14

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

INTERESTD IN
TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
16 8 1 - 5 10 6 4
5 6 4 4 4 7 7
19 18 4 2 8 15 10 7
6 13 14 9 7 7 11 12
70 25 4 2 23 46 19 10
23 18 14 9 20 21 21 17
57 31 5 7 22 44 22 10
18 23 18 32 19 20 24 17
66 24 10 4 26 50 13 15
21 18 36 18 23 22 14 25
45 19 2 4 18 33 11 8
14 14 7 18 16 15 12 13
32 8 2 1 11 19 11 2
10 6 7 5 10 9 12 3
6 4 - 2 2 6 - 4

2 3 9 2 3 7

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

75
21

69
19

78

49
14

20
24

20
24

15

13
16

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

62
21

60
20

66

43
14

31
26

27
23

20
17

15
13

13
16

20
25

12
15
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian and

Alaska Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Refused/Don't know

BANNER 7

CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER
TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

500 311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
433 274 116 23 18 104 194 81 47
87 88 85 82 82 90 87 88 78
27 14 9 3 1 5 5 6 9
5 5 7 11 5 4 2 7 15
5 4 - 1 - 2 2 - -

1 1 4 2 1
7 3 4 - - - 6 - 1
1 1 3 3 2
23 13 6 1 3 4 13 3 3
5 4 4 4 14 3 6 3 5

= oo
W
N
]
]
]
w
N
]

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION FRAUD

ING

355

100

310
87

83
100

74
89

38
100

31
82

13 6
100 100
9 6
69 100
3 -
23
1 -
8

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

301 120
100 100 1
268 106
89 88
10 6
3 5
2 1
1 1
4 1
1 1
13 6
4 5
4 -
1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 7

Page 278

TOTAL

500
100

W

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

311
100

SOME

CONC-

137
100

104
76

20
15

NOT

CONC-

28
100

23
82

NOT

CONC-

115

100

72

39
34

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223

100

134

80
36

92
100

68
74

11
12

13
14

NOT

60
100

47
78

11
18

WHY WHITEY BULGER

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

ING

355

100

230

106
30

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

CRIME RING TION FRAUD

83

100

55

23
28

38
100

27
71

13
100

100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

192 88 43
64 73 54

96 27 23
32 23 29



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 7

Page 279

148
30

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-

TOTAL ERNED

88
28

SOME

CONC-

137
100

76
55

51
37

NOT

CONC-

28
100

26
93

NOT

CONC-

22
100

15
68

115
100

69

40
35

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

64
29

92
100

29
32

NOT

60

100

12
20

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION FRAUD

ING

103
29

83
100

60

21
25

38
100

25

13 6
100 100
13 -

100
- 6
100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

301 120 79
100 100 100

194 72 46
64 60 58

4 7 4
1 6 5
14 7 4
5 6 5

89 34 25
30 28 32



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 7

Page 280

TOTAL

219
44

186
37

78
16

CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
12 2 - 3 5 7 - 2
4 1 14 4 3 3
96 84 20 17 46 95 45 33
31 61 71 77 40 43 49 55
157 29 - - 51 88 30 12
50 21 44 39 33 20
46 22 8 2 13 33 17 13
15 16 29 9 11 15 18 22

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355
100

162
46

132
37

56
16

34
41

32
39

15
18

38
100

12
32

18
47

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

140 42 37
47 35 47

117 47 22
39 39 28

39 24 15
13 20 19



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER
TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED
Total 500 311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 25 16 6 - 3 5 12 - 5
5 5 4 14 4 5 8
Favorable 192 142 41 9 - 44 87 37 21
38 46 30 32 38 39 40 35
Unfavorable 165 79 54 13 17 42 65 33 25
33 25 39 46 77 37 29 36 42
Heard of undecided 118 74 36 6 2 24 59 22 9
24 24 26 21 9 21 26 24 15

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355
100

123
35

88
25

23
28

23
28

100

WHITEY BULGER

GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

301 120 79
100 100 100

8 12 5

108 50 34

36 42 43

116 31 18
39 26 23

69 27 22
23 23 28



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 7

Page 282

TOTAL ERNED

500
100

302

175
35

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

SOME

CONC- CONC-

311 137
100 100
149 104
48 76
154 21
50 15
8 12
3 9

NOT

CONC-

NOT

CONC-

ERNED ERNED ERNED

22
100

22
100

115
100

68

42
37

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223
100

133

82
37

92
100

60

26
28

NOT

60
100

36

20
33

WHY WHITEY BULGER

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION FRAUD

ING

355

100

217

122
34

IS ON TRIAL

83
100

52

26
31

RACK

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q6. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 7
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TOTAL

500
100

W

320
64

148
30

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

311
100

W

231
74

63
20

SOME

CONC-

137
100

69

53

39

15
11

NOT

CONC-

28

100

10

18
64

NOT

CONC-

22

100

10

12
55

115
100

70
61

37
32

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223
100

150
67

62
28

92
100

50
54

35
38

NOT

60
100

40
67

14
23

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355

100

223

113
32

83
100

42
51

35
42

38
100

30
79

13
100

10
77

100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

184 84 52
61 70 66

101 26 21
34 22 27



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 7

Page 284

TOTAL

500
100

~

280

173
35

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

311
100

N

135
43

143
46

31
10

SOME

CONC-

137
100

100
73

28
20

NOT

CONC-

28
100

NOT

CONC-

115
100

56
49

48
42

©

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223

100

122

82
37

61

26
28

NOT

60

100

39

14
23

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355
100

203
57

121
34

83
100

48

25

30

10
12

38

100

15

18
47

13
100

10
77

100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

173 66 41
57 55 52

110 37 26
37 31 33



Page 285

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q8. Is your opinion of Eric Holder generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN WHY WHITEY BULGER
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER IS ON TRIAL WHITEY BULGER
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GET A FAIR
SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT TRIAL IN MASS
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL RACK = —=mmmmmmmm——————-
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR UNDE-

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED ING CRIME RING TION FRAUD YES NO CIDED

Total 500 311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60 355 83 38 13 6 301 120 79
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 111 74 27 5 5 26 55 21 6 71 21 9 5 - 52 37 22
22 24 20 18 23 23 25 23 10 20 25 24 38 17 31 28
Favorable 134 60 48 14 10 31 51 28 24 100 24 12 5 3 95 22 17
27 19 35 50 45 27 23 30 40 28 29 32 38 50 32 18 22
Unfavorable 145 115 27 3 - 34 72 19 15 111 23 13 3 - 93 31 21
29 37 20 11 30 32 21 25 31 28 34 23 31 26 27
Heard of undecided 110 62 35 6 7 24 45 24 15 73 15 4 - 3 61 30 19

22 20 26 21 32 21 20 26 25 21 18 11 50 20 25 24



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q9. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held.

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT,

Markey, or Heos?

Total

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT
Richard Heos - TWELVE

VISIONS PARTY

Undecided

Refused

Page 286

The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,
and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY.

For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,

BANNER 7

TOTAL

500

100

182
36

222

N

88
18

o

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

311

100

150
48

96

59
19

o

137
100

32
23

84

N

19
14

28
100

NOT

22
100

115
100

41
36

51

23
20

223
100

89
40

96

36
16

INTERESTD IN
TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

SOME NOT

92
100

28
30

11
12

INTER INTER INTER INTER

60
100

19
32

26
43

13
22

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355

100

130
37

51
14

83
100

34
41

44

38
100

15
39

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

29
10

120
100

45
38

42

33
28

18
23

31

26
33



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q10. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 7

94
100

22

17

18

48
51

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

CONC-

11
17

34
52

SOME

CONC-

10
53

NOT

CONC-

NOT

CONC-

INTERESTD IN
TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

22
58

13 15
100 100
6 2
46 13
- 3
20

7 8
54 53
- 2
13

WHY WHITEY BULGER
IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

53

100

13

11

21

24
45

100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

31 33
100 100 1
6 7
19 21
3 9
10 27
17 15
55 45
5 2
16 6

16
53
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Qll. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 7

Page 288

TOTAL

Total 500
100

Approve 284
57

Disapprove 184
37

Undecided 32

CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
135 100 25 22 68 120 58 33
43 73 89 100 59 54 63 55
158 26 - - 45 80 29 25
51 19 39 36 32 42
18 11 3 - 2 23 5 2
6 8 11 2 10 5 3

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

ING

355

100

206

131
37

RACK

CRIME RING TION

83
100

50

26
31

38
100

20
53

13
100

100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 7

Page 289

TOTAL

Total 500
100

Approve 330
66

Disapprove 137
27

Undecided 33
7

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

SOME NOT NOT

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED

311 137 28 22
100 100 100 100
174 109 28 17
56 80 100 77
119 16 - 2
38 12 9
18 12 - 3

115
100

75
65

38
33

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223
100

138

76
34

92
100

70

10

11

12
13

NOT

60
100

47

11
18

WHY WHITEY BULGER

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

ING

355

100

239

98
28

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

CRIME RING TION FRAUD

83
100

57
69

26
31

38
100

27
71

24

100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

81 29 27
27 24 34

14 6 13
5 5 16



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q13. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

BANNER 7

500
100

281

149

30

70
14

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-

TOTAL ERNED

311
100

143

133

43

35
11

SOME NOT

CONC-

137
100

28
20

CONC-

28
100

20
71

NOT

CONC-

22
100

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

19
21

11
12

NOT

60
100

34

17
28

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355

100

196
55

106
30

53
15

83
100

55

23
28

38
100

25

10
26

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

301 120

100 100 1
175 62

58 52

87 41

29 34

39 17

13 14

21
27

14
18
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Ql4. Is the recession over in Massachusetts?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 7

Page 291

500
100

124

334
67

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

SOME NOT NOT

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED

311 137 28 22
100 100 100 100
38 67 13 6

12 49 46 27

250 59 15 10
80 43 54 45

23 11 - 6

7 8 27

115
100

18
16

92
80

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223
100

64
29

131

28
13

92
100

25

64
70

NOT

60
100

17

40
67

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355

100

98

228
64

83
100

19

51

61

13
16

100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

195 96 43
65 80 54

23 9 10
8 8 13



SUPRC, MA

Ql5. Both

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

party candidates have begun to make statements about the other.

BANNER 7

Do you believe Ed Markey is pond scum?

TOTAL

500

100

65

391
78

CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
57 8 - - 16 31 12 6
18 6 14 14 13 10
234 111 25 19 91 176 69 48
75 81 89 86 79 79 75 80
16 14 - 3 8 10 8 4
5 10 14 7 4 9 7
4 4 3 - - 6 3 2
1 3 11 3 3 3

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355

100

52

290
82

13
100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

301 120
100 100 1
36 18
12 15
244 96
81 80
16 2
5 2
5 4
2 3
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Ql6. Is Gabriel Gomez a tool for the extreme right wing agenda?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 7

Page 293

TOTAL

500

100

929

334

67

60
12

~

CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
53 26 8 12 30 37 19 10
17 19 29 55 26 17 21 17
223 83 18 8 78 148 62 39
72 61 64 36 68 66 67 65
33 23 2 2 7 35 9 9
11 17 7 9 6 16 10 15
2 5 - - - 3 2 2
1 4 1 2 3

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

13
100

100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q17. Did you watch the first debate on Wednesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 7
CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN WHY WHITEY BULGER
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER IS ON TRIAL WHITEY BULGER
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GET A FAIR
SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT TRIAL IN MASS
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL RACK = —=mmmmmmmm——————-
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR UNDE-

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED ING CRIME RING TION FRAUD YES NO CIDED

Total 500 311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60 355 83 38 13 6 301 120 79

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 104 59 33 6 6 29 41 23 8 68 26 3 - 3 69 10 25

21 19 24 21 27 25 18 25 13 19 31 8 50 23 8 32

No 390 249 101 22 16 83 182 66 52 287 57 35 13 3 229 110 51

78 80 74 79 73 72 82 72 87 81 69 92 100 50 76 92 65

Undecided 3 3 - - - 3 - - - - - - - - 3 - -
1 1 3 1

Refused 3 - 3 - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - 3
1 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q18. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BANNER 7
CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN WHY WHITEY BULGER
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER IS ON TRIAL WHITEY BULGER
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GET A FAIR
SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT TRIAL IN MASS
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL RACK = —=mmmmmmmm——————-
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR UNDE-

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED ING CRIME RING TION FRAUD YES NO CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 104 59 33 6 6 29 41 23 8 68 26 3 - 3 69 10 25
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Markey 45 21 14 6 4 16 18 9 2 33 12 - - - 23 8 14
43 36 42 100 67 55 44 39 25 49 46 33 80 56
Gomez 24 17 7 - - 7 7 8 2 14 5 3 - 3 22 2 -
23 29 21 24 17 35 25 21 19 100 100 32 20
Undecided 35 21 12 - 2 6 16 6 4 21 9 - - - 24 - 11

34 36 36 33 21 39 26 50 31 35 35 44



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q19. Gabriel Gomez stated that he could potentially support a 24 hour waiting period before a woman could get an abortion. Does this

6/6 - 6/9

make you more or less likely to support Gomez in the general election, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 7

TOTAL

104
100

33
32

61
59

[y

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

12
20

39
66

SOME NOT

33
100

22
67

N

100

NOT

6
100

100

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

29
100

14
48

41
100

2
5

14
34

25
61

23
100

17
74

INTER INTER INTER INTER

WHY WHITEY BULGER
IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

ING

25
37

33
49

CRIME

10
38

14
54

RING TION

100

100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

18
26

45
65

10
40

13
52
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q20. Do you believe that Ed Markey has politicized the Sandy Hook Elementary School shooting for political gain?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED

THE DEBATE

Yes

No

Undecided

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 7

TOTAL

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

59

100

36

19
32

SOME

CONC-

26
79

NOT

CONC-

100

NOT

CONC-

6
100

100

29
100

12
41

17
59

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

41
100

18

21
51

NOT

WHY WHITEY BULGER
IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

ING

CRIME

26

100

14

12
46

RING TION

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

69 10
100 100 1
29 -
42
35 8
51 80
5 2
7 20
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q20A. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate who are certified for the ballot in June, even though only two were asked to debate.
Do you think the third party candidate, Richard Heos,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 7

should have been included in the debate?

500
100

336
67

102
20

57
11

Ll 6]

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-

TOTAL ERNED

311
100

216
69

63
20

30
10

N

SOME NOT

NOT

CONC- CONC- CONC-

137
100

92
67

29
21

16
12

28
100

17
61

22
100

11
50

115
100

87
76

17
15

11
10

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223
100

144
65

54
24

23
10

92
100

57
62

18
20

14
15

NOT

60
100

43
72

13
22

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355

100

240
68

77
22

36
10

83
100

54
65

16
19

10
12

38
100

30
79

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

189
63

80
27

29
10

120
100

104
87

43
54

14
18

22
28
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

Total

Healthcare

Economy/Jobs

Taxes

War

Education

Spending/Budget

National Security/

Terrorism

Gun Control

Immigration

Social security

BANNER 7

TOTAL

198
40

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

SOME NOT NOT

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED

311 137 28 22
100 100 100 100
7 10 2 -

2 7 7
134 52 4 8
43 38 14 36
- 2 - -

1

5 - 2 -

2 7
6 - - -

2

18 4 3 -

6 3 11
4 2 - -

1 1

11 5 3 -

4 4 11
23 2 2 -

7 1 7
8 3 - -

49
43

©

13
11

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

97
43

22
24

©

NOT

27
45

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

148
42

38
46

38
100

13
34

13
100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

126
42

50
42

22
28
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

Total
Environment/Climate
control

Foreign policy
Represent/help people/
doing the right thing
Fixing congress/
government issues/work

together

Stability of country/
back on track

Protection of middle
class

Choosing future Supreme
court justices

Women's rights

Infrastructure/
transportation

BANNER 7

TOTAL

500
100

N

'

'

W

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

311
100

B W

SOME

NOT

NOT

INTERESTD IN
TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

SOME NOT NOT

WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL

CONC-

CONC-

CONC-

INTER INTER INTER INTER

ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

137
100

14
10

28
100

115 223 92 60
100 100 100 100
- - - 2
3
2 2 - -
2 1
- 7 4 -
3 4
100 19 14 3
9 9 15 5
- 5 - -
2
- 2 2 -
1 2
- 4 - -
2
- 6 - 3
3 5
- - 3 -
3

WHY WHITEY BULGER
IS ON TRIAL

RACK
KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
ING CRIME RING TION

355 83 38 13

100 100 100 100
2 - - -
1
2 2 - -
1 2
9 - - -
3
34 5 10 -
10 6 26

5 - - -
1

4 - - -
1

2 2 - -
1 2

9 - - -
3

- 3 - -

4

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

13
16
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

Total

Other

Don't know

Refused

BANNER 7

Page 301
(Continued)

TOTAL

67
13

CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 10 - 2 2 10 2 3
2 7 9 2 4 2 5
38 18 6 5 8 26 15 13
12 13 21 23 7 12 16 22
4 2 - - 2 2 2 -

1 1 2 1 2

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION FRAUD

ING

40
11

13 6
100 100

2 -
15

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

33 17 17
11 14 22



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 7

It has been reported that the IRS deliberately targeted some conservative groups applying for tax exempt status, especially ones
Are you familiar with this story?

INTERESTD IN
TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

WHY WHITEY BULGER
IS ON TRIAL

SOME NOT NOT

WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL

INTER INTER INTER INTER
ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

RACK
KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

Q22.
whose applications included terms like "Tea Party" or "Patriot" in their names.
CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT
SOME NOT NOT
VERY
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED
Total 500 311 137 28 22
100 100 100 100 100
Yes 440 274 122 23 19
88 88 89 82 86
No 56 33 15 5 3
11 11 11 18 14
Undecided 4 4 - - -
1 1

115 223 92 60
100 100 100 100
112 202 70 51
97 91 76 85
3 19 22 9
3 9 24 15
- 2 - -
1

ING CRIME RING TION FRAUD
355 83 38 13 6
100 100 100 100 100
321 74 38 13 6

920 89 100 100 100
34 9 - - -
10 11

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED
301 120 79
100 100 100

280 94 66
93 78 84

21 24 11
7 20 14

Page 302



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q23. Do you think this targeting was initiated by higher-level Obama administration officials or IRS lower-level bureaucrats?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS
STORY

Higher-level Obama
administration more
responsible

IRS lower-level
bureaucrats more

responsible

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 7

TOTAL

440
100

135
31

201
46

99
23

[l S ]

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

274
100

111
41

101

60
22

N

SOME NOT

CONC-

122
100

24
20

75

20
16

CONC-

23

100

13

10
43

NOT

CONC-

19
100

10

112
100

31
28

59

22
20

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

202
100

79
39

74

46
23

70
100

19
27

39

12
17

NOT

51
100

WHY WHITEY BULGER

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

ING

321
100

97
30

166

55
17

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

CRIME RING TION

74
100

18
24

37

19
26

38
100

13
34

17

13
100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

280 94
100 100 1
80 37
29 39
142 37
51 39
56 17
20 18
2 3
1 3

18
27

22

26
39
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q24. Do you think President Obama is or is not being truthful when he says that he didn't have prior knowledge of the extra scrutiny the

6/6 - 6/9

IRS gave to conservative groups and that he learned about it through the news media?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS
STORY

Truthful

Not truthful

Undecided

BANNER 7

440
100

221

50

170
39

49
11

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-

TOTAL ERNED

274
100

106

39

140
51

28
10

SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

122
100

81

66

24

17
14

23
100

20
87

NOT

19
100

14
74

112
100

63
56

202
100

91

45

90

21
10

INTERESTD IN
TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

SOME NOT

70
100

44

63

14

12
17

INTER INTER INTER INTER

51
100

23

45

20
39

WHY WHITEY BULGER

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

ING

321
100

177
55

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

WHITEY BULGER

GET A FAIR

TRIAL IN MASS

CRIME RING TION FRAUD YES

74
100

47
64

38
100

20
53

18

13
100

6 280
100 100
- 160
57

6 103
100 37
- 17

6

94
100

37
39

24
36

16

26
39
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Page 305
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q25. On September 11, 2012, four embassy personnel, including the US ambassador to Libya, were killed in Benghazi. Subsequently,

Obama administration officials released information on the attack that was later revealed to be speculative or inaccurate. Are you familiar
with this story?

BANNER 7
CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN WHY WHITEY BULGER
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER IS ON TRIAL WHITEY BULGER
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- GET A FAIR
SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT TRIAL IN MASS
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL RACK = —mmmmmmm—
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR UNDE-

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED ING CRIME RING TION FRAUD YES NO CIDED

Total 500 311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60 355 83 38 13 6 301 120 79
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 273 123 25 17 105 196 83 51 327 74 38 13 6 287 87 66
88 88 920 89 77 91 88 90 85 92 89 100 100 100 95 73 84

No 49 27 14 3 5 5 25 7 9 26 9 - - - 9 27 13
10 9 10 11 23 4 11 8 15 7 11 3 23 16

Undecided 11 11 - - - 5 2 2 - 2 - - - - 5 6 -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q26. Do you believe the Obama administration deliberately misled the public about the nature of the attack on the embassy?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE US
AMBASSADOR STORY

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 7

440
100

189

43

221
50

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

SOME NOT NOT

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED

273 123 25 17
100 100 100 100

146 35 6 2
53 28 24 12
105 82 19 13
38 67 76 76
22 6 - 2

105
100

57

54

48
46

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

196
100

85

43

88
45

23
12

83
100

18

22

62
75

NOT

51
100

24

47

23
45

WHY WHITEY BULGER

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

ING

327
100

141

43

173
53

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

CRIME RING TION FRAUD

74
100

25

34

37
50

12
16

38
100

21

55

17
45

13
100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

127
44

150
52

40
46

43
49

22
33

28
42

16
24
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q27. Are you aware of the recent controversy involving the Justice Department acquiring phone records of Associated Press reporters and

6/6 - 6/9

their family members in the course of investigating a leak of highly classified information?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 7

TOTAL

500

100

399
80

93
19

o

N

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

VERY
CONC-
ERNED

311

100

244
78

63
20

N

N

137
100

111
81

22
16

28
100

23
82

NOT

22
100

19
86

115
100

89
77

26
23

223
100

186
83

37
17

INTERESTD IN
TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

SOME NOT

92
100

73
79

15
16

INTER INTER INTER INTER

60
100

46
77

12
20

WHY WHITEY BULGER

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

ING

355

100

296
83

55
15

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

CRIME RING TION FRAUD

83
100

68
82

15
18

38
100

34
89

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

301 120 79
100 100 100

254 85 60
84 71 76

47 31 15
16 26 19

- 4 2
3 3

- - 2
3
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Page 308

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q28. The federal government used a subpoena { suh-PEENA} to acquire the phone records of the AP reporters and others who were suspected
to be part of the leak. Do you think there should be stricter limits on the federal government's power to investigate journalists?

BANNER 7
CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN WHY WHITEY BULGER
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER IS ON TRIAL WHITEY BULGER
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GET A FAIR
SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT TRIAL IN MASS
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL RACK = —mmmmmmmmm——————-
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR UNDE-

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED ING CRIME RING TION FRAUD YES NO CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 399 244 111 23 19 89 186 73 46 296 68 34 8 6 254 85 60
FAMILIAR WITH THE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CONTROVERSY INVOLVING
THE JUSTICE DEPARTMENT

Yes 245 156 68 8 13 63 117 40 20 185 38 20 8 6 154 70 21
61 64 61 35 68 71 63 55 43 63 56 59 100 100 61 82 35
No 100 59 32 7 2 20 37 25 18 72 17 14 - - 68 12 20
25 24 29 30 11 22 20 34 39 24 25 41 27 14 33
Undecided 50 27 11 8 2 6 30 8 6 39 11 - - - 30 3 17
13 11 10 35 11 7 16 11 13 13 16 12 4 28
Refused 4 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2



Page 309
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q29. In Massachusetts, the State Auditor released a report stating that 1,164 people continued to receive welfare benefits for periods

of six months to up to 27 months after they died, totaling nearly $2.4 million in payments. Are you very concerned
about the report, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned?

BANNER 7
CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN WHY WHITEY BULGER
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER IS ON TRIAL WHITEY BULGER
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- GET A FAIR
SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT TRIAL IN MASS
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL RACK = ——mmmmm—————————
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR UNDE-

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED ING CRIME RING TION FRAUD YES NO CIDED

Total 500 311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60 355 83 38 13 6 301 120 79
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very concerned 311 311 - - - 91 146 46 24 220 59 28 10 6 179 92 40
62 100 79 65 50 40 62 71 74 77 100 59 77 51

Somewhat concerned 137 - 137 - - 20 57 32 25 99 16 10 3 - 85 26 26
27 100 17 26 35 42 28 19 26 23 28 22 33

Not very concerned 28 - - 28 - - 13 10 5 19 6 - - - 22 - 6
6 100 6 11 8 5 7 7 8

Not at all concerned 22 - - - 22 4 5 4 6 15 2 - - - 13 2 7
4 100 3 2 4 10 4 2 4 2 9

Undecided 2 - - - - - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q30. Jury selection has begun in the trial of James "Whitey" Bulger for alleged crimes spanning decades.
are you - very interested,

Total

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Not very interested

Not at all interested

Undecided

somewhat interested, not very interested, not at all interested?

How interested in this trial

TOTAL

500

100

115
23

223
45

92
18

60
12

BANNER 7
CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN WHY WHITEY BULGER
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER IS ON TRIAL WHITEY BULGER
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GET A FAIR
SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT TRIAL IN MASS
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL RACK = —mmmmmmmmm——————-

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED ING CRIME RING TION

311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60 355 83 38

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
91 20 - 4 115 - - - 93 13 10
29 15 18 100 26 16 26

146 57 13 5 - 223 - - 165 48 9
47 42 46 23 100 46 58 24
46 32 10 4 - - 92 - 63 14 6
15 23 36 18 100 18 17 16
24 25 5 6 - - - 60 32 8 13
8 18 18 27 100 9 10 34
4 3 - 3 - - - - 2 - -
1 2 14 1

10
77

138
46

53
18

34
11

50
42

25
21

14
12

15
19

35
44

14
18

12
15
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30A. Do you know why Whitey Bulger is on trial?

BANNER 7

CONCERNED ABOUT

STATE AUDITOR REPORT

SOME NOT

INTERESTD IN
TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

SOME NOT

VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL

CONC- CONC- CONC-

CONC-

INTER INTER INTER INTER

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

Total 500 311 137 28
100 100 100 100

Killing/allegedly 355 220 929 19

killing 19 people/a lot 71 71 72 68

of people

Mob/crime/drug boss/mob 83 59 16 6

activities 17 19 12 21

Extortion 13 10 3 -
3 3 2

Racketeering 38 28 10 -
8 9 7

Fraud 6 6 - -
1 2

Other 3 3 - -
1 1

No 4 2 2 -
1 1 1

Undecided/Don't know 61 33 20 3

12 11 15 11

'
'
w

Refused 11

22
100

15
68

115
100

93

13
11

223
100

165

48
22

23
10

92
100

63

14
15

14
15

60
100

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355
100
355
100

36

83
100

36

83
100

38
100

13
100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

120
100

20

12
10

13
11

16
20
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30B. Do you think Whitey Bulger can get a fair trial in Massachusetts?

BANNER 7

Page 312

CONCERNED ABOUT INTERESTD IN
STATE AUDITOR REPORT TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

SOME NOT NOT SOME NOT NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC- INTER INTER INTER INTER
TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

Total 500 311 137 28 22 115 223 92 60
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 301 179 85 22 13 73 138 53 34
60 58 62 79 59 63 62 58 57
No 120 92 26 - 2 27 50 25 14
24 30 19 9 23 22 27 23
Undecided 79 40 26 6 7 15 35 14 12

16 13 19 21 32 13 16 15 20

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355

100

220

20

25

45
13

83
100

61

12

14

10
12

38
100

22

13
34

13
100

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

- 120 -
100

100



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q31. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 7
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CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

SOME NOT NOT

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-

TOTAL ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED

Total 500
100

Yes 112
22

No 384
77

Undecided 4
1

311 137 28 22
100 100 100 100
67 32 6 7
22 23 21 32
242 105 22 13
78 77 79 59

115
100

23
20

92
80

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223
100

51

170
76

92
100

17

75
82

NOT

60
100

18

40
67

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355

100

82

273
77

83
100

23

60
72

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

301 120 79
100 100 100

64 33 15

237 87 60
79 73 76



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q32. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 7
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TOTAL

Total 500
100
Yes 128
26
No 370
74
Undecided 2

CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

SOME NOT NOT

CONC- CONC- CONC- CONC-
ERNED ERNED ERNED ERNED

311 137 28 22
100 100 100 100
929 22 5 2
32 16 18 9
212 115 23 18
68 84 82 82

115
100

48
42

67
58

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223
100

51

172
77

92
100

17

75
82

NOT

WHY WHITEY BULGER

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR
CRIME RING TION

ING

355

100

20

265
75

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

301 120 79
100 100 100

71 35 22

230 85 55
76 71 70



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

List

Total

Landline

Cell

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 7
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CONCERNED ABOUT
STATE AUDITOR REPORT

VERY
CONC-

TOTAL ERNED

500
100

362

138
28

311
100

228

83
27

SOME

CONC-

NOT

CONC-

NOT

CONC-

ERNED ERNED ERNED

137
100

929
72

38
28

28
100

20
71

22
100

13
59

115
100

84

31
27

INTERESTD IN

TRIAL OF JAMES BULGER
SOME NOT
WHAT VERY AT ALL VERY WHAT VERY AT ALL
INTER INTER INTER INTER
ESTED ESTED ESTED ESTED

223
100

160

63
28

92
100

68

24
26

NOT

60
100

43

17
28

WHY WHITEY BULGER

KILL MOB/ ETEE EXTOR

ING

355

100

262
74

93
26

IS ON TRIAL

RACK

CRIME RING TION FRAUD

83
100

60

23
28

38
100

28

10
26

WHITEY BULGER
GET A FAIR
TRIAL IN MASS

301 120 79
100 100 100

227 77 58
75 64 73

74 43 21
25 36 27
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Area
BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Worcester/West 120 87 27 5 11 56 40 53 32 73 38 67 42 72 37 29 24
24 27 18 33 44 26 22 28 19 24 22 21 28 26 21 22 17

NE 175 110 59 4 8 85 64 60 71 108 62 105 62 101 67 57 62
35 34 40 27 32 39 34 31 43 36 35 33 42 36 39 43 43

Suffolk 40 31 7 - 2 23 10 19 12 26 12 29 9 28 8 14 15
8 10 5 8 11 5 10 7 9 7 9 6 10 5 10 10

SE Mass/Cape 165 95 53 6 4 55 72 60 50 95 63 119 35 79 61 34 44

33 29 36 40 16 25 39 31 30 31 36 37 24 28 35 25 30



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Gender

Total

Male

Female

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 8

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF
SCOTT BROWN

OPINION OF
ERIC HOLDER

258
52

DEVAL
PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
323 146
100 100
136 89
42 61
187 57
58 39

RICHARD
HEOS
FAV UNFAV
15 25
100 100
7 11
47 44
8 14
53 56

EDWARD

MARKEY
FAV UNFAV
219 186
100 100
91 110
42 59
128 76
58 41

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
FAV UNFAV
192 165
100 100
92 81
48 49
100 84
52 51

BARACK
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
302 175
100 100
130 104
43 59
172 71
57 41

FAV UNFAV
320 148
100 100
158 68

49 46
162 80

51 54

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV UNFAV
280 173
100 100
109 103
39 60
171 70
61 40

FAV UNFAV
134 145
100 100

76 86
57 59
58 59
43 41
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,
somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 428 278 126 15 23 192 158 165 147 262 149 261 143 243 143 124 127
86 86 86 100 92 88 85 86 89 87 85 82 97 87 83 93 88

Somewhat likely 72 45 20 - 2 27 28 27 18 40 26 59 5 37 30 10 18
14 14 14 8 12 15 14 11 13 15 18 3 13 17 7 12
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

June 25th 215 144 58 9 13 99 71 93 68 129 75 135 68 125 73 78 59
43 45 40 60 52 45 38 48 41 43 43 42 46 45 42 58 41

End of June 91 50 34 6 2 32 34 36 28 53 31 65 20 40 37 13 21
18 15 23 40 8 15 18 19 17 18 18 20 14 14 21 10 14

June 113 70 34 - 3 51 48 38 39 68 40 70 32 64 43 24 40
23 22 23 12 23 26 20 24 23 23 22 22 23 25 18 28

Later in the month 81 59 20 - 7 37 33 25 30 52 29 50 28 51 20 19 25

16 18 14 28 17 18 13 18 17 17 16 19 18 12 14 17
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 176 146 23 3 7 111 35 37 80 149 22 79 79 137 20 62 32
35 45 16 20 28 51 19 19 48 49 13 25 53 49 12 46 22

Republican 57 34 20 2 6 12 36 33 11 15 40 48 6 16 37 8 21
11 11 14 13 24 5 19 17 7 5 23 15 4 6 21 6 14
Unenrolled/Independent 263 141 101 10 10 94 113 122 72 136 111 189 63 125 116 64 88

53 44 69 67 40 43 61 64 44 45 63 59 43 45 67 48 61

'
N
N
1
N
N
N
1
N
N
N
[
1
N
1
1
[y

Other
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 25 17 5 - 1 11 5 12 7 16 7 16 9 17 4 5 5
5 5 3 4 5 3 6 4 5 4 5 6 6 2 4 3

25-34 yrs 43 21 16 - 1 13 16 21 12 25 15 33 9 22 16 8 11
9 7 11 4 6 9 11 7 8 9 10 6 8 9 6 8

35-44 yrs 101 70 29 4 9 40 39 30 36 68 30 64 31 62 29 23 34
20 22 20 27 36 18 21 16 22 23 17 20 21 22 17 17 23

45-54 yrs 100 53 37 4 1 46 35 42 29 55 40 66 30 50 39 27 29
20 16 25 27 4 21 19 22 18 18 23 21 20 18 23 20 20

55-64 yrs 106 67 38 - 7 51 42 41 38 63 40 65 34 59 42 40 26
21 21 26 28 23 23 21 23 21 23 20 23 21 24 30 18

65-74 yrs 70 51 13 4 4 39 26 23 25 44 23 43 18 38 24 19 25
14 16 9 27 16 18 14 12 15 15 13 13 12 14 14 14 17

75+ yrs 43 34 6 1 - 15 19 17 16 23 16 27 13 24 15 10 13
9 11 4 7 7 10 9 10 8 9 8 9 9 9 7 9

Refused 12 10 2 2 2 4 4 6 2 8 4 6 4 8 4 2 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 433 285 123 15 22 191 160 166 149 262 151 275 129 242 157 118 126
87 88 84 100 88 87 86 86 90 87 86 86 87 86 91 88 87

Black/African-American 27 18 6 - 2 14 10 12 7 19 6 20 5 19 4 10 5
5 6 4 8 6 5 6 4 6 3 6 3 7 2 7 3

American Indian and 5 2 2 - - 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 2 2
Alaska Native 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Asian 7 - 7 - 1 - 3 5 - 2 5 7 - 3 2 - 4
1 5 4 2 3 1 3 2 1 1 3

Hispanic/Latino 23 16 5 - - 11 8 4 7 14 8 12 10 12 6 4 5
5 5 3 5 4 2 4 5 5 4 7 4 3 3 3

Refused/Don't know 5 2 3 - - 2 3 3 - 2 3 3 2 2 3 - 3
1 2 2 2 2 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 3 - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 - - - - -
1 1 1

Favorable 323 323 - 11 17 197 66 80 151 269 48 161 141 254 45 122 50

65 100 73 68 90 35 42 92 89 27 50 95 91 26 91 34

Unfavorable 146 - 146 4 8 15 112 100 12 22 119 137 4 21 113 7 91

29 100 27 32 7 60 52 7 7 68 43 3 8 65 5 63

Heard of undecided 28 - - - - 7 8 12 2 8 8 19 3 5 15 5 4

6 3 4 6 1 3 5 6 2 2 9 4 3
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 312 209 83 - - 138 102 105 98 194 103 187 102 183 92 81 89
62 65 57 63 55 55 59 64 59 58 69 65 53 60 61

Favorable 15 11 4 15 - 7 2 10 - 11 4 10 5 11 2 2 4
3 3 3 100 3 1 5 4 2 3 3 4 1 1 3

Unfavorable 25 17 8 - 25 13 12 12 11 10 15 17 8 13 12 9 14
5 5 5 100 6 6 6 7 3 9 5 5 5 7 7 10

Heard of undecided 148 86 51 - - 61 70 65 56 87 53 106 33 73 67 42 38

30 27 35 28 38 34 34 29 30 33 22 26 39 31 26
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 17 12 2 - - - - 4 3 13 4 10 5 10 2 6 -
3 4 1 2 2 4 2 3 3 4 1 4

Favorable 219 197 15 7 13 219 - 33 128 198 14 84 114 195 13 109 23

44 61 10 47 52 100 17 78 66 8 26 77 70 8 81 16

Unfavorable 186 66 112 2 12 - 186 119 25 49 132 173 6 31 137 14 110

37 20 77 13 48 100 62 15 16 75 54 4 11 79 10 76

Heard of undecided 78 48 17 6 - - - 36 9 42 25 53 23 44 21 5 12

16 15 12 40 19 5 14 14 17 16 16 12 4 8
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 25 16 4 - - 11 - - - 18 4 21 - 15 4 8 3
5 5 3 5 6 2 7 5 2 6 2

Favorable 192 80 100 10 12 33 119 192 - 66 116 179 9 54 123 36 81
38 25 68 67 48 15 64 100 22 66 56 6 19 71 27 56

Unfavorable 165 151 12 - 11 128 25 - 165 143 17 59 102 140 23 81 27
33 47 8 44 58 13 100 47 10 18 69 50 13 60 19

Heard of undecided 118 76 30 5 2 47 42 - - 75 38 61 37 71 23 9 34

24 24 21 33 8 21 23 25 22 19 25 25 13 7 23



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Page 327

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 302 269 22 11 10 198 49 66 143 302 - 141 143 245 25 123 30
60 83 15 73 40 920 26 34 87 100 44 97 88 14 92 21
Unfavorable 175 48 119 4 15 14 132 116 17 - 175 161 2 26 136 6 112
35 15 82 27 60 6 71 60 10 100 50 1 9 79 4 77
Heard of undecided 23 6 5 - - 7 5 10 5 - - 18 3 9 12 5 3
5 2 3 3 3 5 3 6 2 3 7 4 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q6. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 3 3 - - - 3 - - - - 3 - - 3 - - -
1 1 1 2 1

Favorable 320 161 137 10 17 84 173 179 59 141 161 320 - 121 163 51 122

64 50 94 67 68 38 93 93 36 47 92 100 43 94 38 84

Unfavorable 148 141 4 5 8 114 6 9 102 143 2 - 148 138 5 77 14

30 44 3 33 32 52 3 5 62 47 1 100 49 3 57 10

Heard of undecided 29 18 5 - - 18 7 4 4 18 9 - - 18 5 6 9



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q7. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 8

Page 329

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

280
56

173
35

DEVAL RICHARD
PATRICK HEOS
FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
323 146 15 25
100 100 100 100
2 2 - -
1 1

254 21 11 13
79 14 73 52

45 113 2 12
14 77 13 48

EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF
MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN
FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 2 - 2 5 2 7 -

1 1 1 2 1 2
195 31 54 140 245 26 121 138

89 17 28 85 81 15 38 93

13 137 123 23 25 136 163 5
6 74 64 14 8 78 51 3
9 16 15 - 27 11 29 5
4 9 8 9 6 9 3

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH OPINION OF
WARREN ERIC HOLDER
FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100
280 - 110 35
100 82 24
- 173 15 101

100 11 70
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q8. Is your opinion of Eric Holder generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 111 67 34 9 2 41 33 44 22 73 35 81 24 60 26 - -
22 21 23 60 8 19 18 23 13 24 20 25 16 21 15

Favorable 134 122 7 2 9 109 14 36 81 123 6 51 77 110 15 134 -
27 38 5 13 36 50 8 19 49 41 3 16 52 39 9 100

Unfavorable 145 50 91 4 14 23 110 81 27 30 112 122 14 35 101 - 145
29 15 62 27 56 11 59 42 16 10 64 38 9 13 58 100

Heard of undecided 110 84 14 - - 46 29 31 35 76 22 66 33 75 31 - -

22 26 10 21 16 16 21 25 13 21 22 27 18
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q9. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT, and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,
Markey, or Heos?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gabriel Gomez - 182 53 115 4 12 9 142 145 6 33 139 168 4 31 133 19 107
REPUBLICAN 36 16 79 27 48 4 76 76 4 11 79 53 3 11 77 14 74
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 222 206 11 4 11 184 10 15 142 204 10 82 126 201 11 103 23

44 64 8 27 44 84 5 8 86 68 6 26 85 72 6 77 16
Richard Heos - TWELVE 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2
VISIONS PARTY * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Undecided 88 58 18 7 2 24 28 30 13 59 24 62 18 42 27 12 11

18 18 12 47 8 11 15 16 8 20 14 19 12 15 16 9 8
Refused 6 4 2 - - 2 4 2 2 4 2 6 - 4 2 - 2



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q10. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 8

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF
MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

OPINION OF
ERIC HOLDER

22
23

17
18

48
51

~

DEVAL
PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
62 20
100 100
10 9
16 45
14 3
23 15
31 8
50 40
7 -
11

RICHARD
HEOS
FAV UNFAV
7 2
100 100
4 -
57
3 -
43
- 2
100

26 32 32 15 63 26 68 18
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 13 13 - 15 7 22 -
8 41 41 24 27 32

9 2 9 2 17 - 11 6
35 6 28 13 27 16 33
15 15 8 11 27 19 30 10

58 47 25 73 43 73 44 56

- 2 2 2
6 6 13 6

'

1
ENNG]
N

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV UNFAV
46 29
100 100
6 11
13 38
17 -
37
18 18
39 62
5 -
11

FAV UNFAV
12 13
100 100
- 2
15
3 -
25
9 8
75 62
- 3
23
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Qll. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 284 253 21 7 8 190 45 52 143 279 3 126 138 232 23 118 29
57 78 14 47 32 87 24 27 87 92 2 39 93 83 13 88 20

Disapprove 184 57 116 8 17 22 130 125 17 9 164 168 4 32 142 11 112
37 18 79 53 68 10 70 65 10 3 94 53 3 11 82 8 77

Undecided 32 13 9 - - 7 11 15 5 14 8 26 6 16 8 5 4
6 4 6 3 6 8 3 5 5 8 4 6 5 4 3



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as Governor?

BANNER 8

Page 334

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF

PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 330 291 21 7 13 202 73 81 142 260 55 164 141
66 20 14 47 52 92 39 42 86 86 31 51 95

Disapprove 137 17 118 2 12 10 104 92 18 23 109 128 2
27 5 81 13 48 5 56 48 11 8 62 40 1

Undecided 33 15 7 6 - 7 9 19 5 19 11 28 5

7 5 5 40 3 5 10 3 6 6 9 3

OPINION OF

ELIZABETH OPINION OF
WARREN ERIC HOLDER

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100
247 54 117 60

88 31 87 41

20 105 12 76

7 61 9 52
13 14 5 9
5 8 4 6



Page 335

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q13. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 281 242 27 5 8 177 45 66 128 247 25 135 126 219 36 115 36
56 75 18 33 32 81 24 34 78 82 14 42 85 78 21 86 25
Wrong track 149 51 92 6 15 26 115 91 27 29 120 132 7 32 107 11 80
30 16 63 40 60 12 62 47 16 10 69 41 5 11 62 8 55
Undecided 70 30 27 4 2 16 26 35 10 26 30 53 15 29 30 8 29

14 9 18 27 8 7 14 18 6 9 17 17 10 10 17 6 20
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql4. Is the recession over in Massachusetts?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 124 94 21 2 6 81 26 37 57 96 23 52 57 91 27 48 32
25 29 14 13 24 37 14 19 35 32 13 16 39 33 16 36 22

No 334 195 120 13 19 116 153 151 92 169 147 247 73 162 144 78 108
67 60 82 87 76 53 82 79 56 56 84 77 49 58 83 58 74

~
[
N
©
(6]

Undecided 42 34 5 - - 22 16 37 5 21 18 27
8 11 3 10 4 2 10 12 3 7 12 10 1 6 3
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q15. Both party candidates have begun to make statements about the other. Do you believe Ed Markey is pond scum?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 65 18 41 4 5 7 58 48 5 15 45 59 4 10 48 16 36

13 6 28 27 20 3 31 25 3 5 26 18 3 4 28 12 25

No 391 282 96 7 20 201 114 130 153 263 117 228 137 250 108 115 103

78 87 66 47 80 92 61 68 93 87 67 71 93 89 62 86 71

Undecided 33 16 7 4 - 2 14 12 4 15 11 29 2 13 15 - 6

7 5 5 27 1 8 6 2 5 6 9 1 5 9 4

Refused 11 7 2 - - 9 - 2 3 9 2 4 5 7 2 3 -
2 2 1 4 1 2 3 1 1 3 3 1 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Ql6. Is Gabriel Gomez a tool for the extreme right wing agenda?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 99 90 6 4 2 76 15 11 66 86 13 41 43 86 8 35 15
20 28 4 27 8 35 8 6 40 28 7 13 29 31 5 26 10

No 334 189 126 4 20 116 155 165 84 173 148 241 80 156 145 92 116
67 59 86 27 80 53 83 86 51 57 85 75 54 56 84 69 80

Undecided 60 39 12 7 3 22 14 16 12 41 12 31 25 33 18 7 12
12 12 8 47 12 10 8 8 7 14 7 10 17 12 10 5 8

Refused 7 5 2 - - 5 2 - 3 2 2 7 - 5 2 - 2
1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q17. Did you watch the first debate on Wednesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 104 62 37 4 9 52 44 47 36 65 39 67 32 61 38 32 33
21 19 25 27 36 24 24 24 22 22 22 21 22 22 22 24 23

No 390 258 109 11 16 167 142 142 126 234 136 250 113 216 132 99 112
78 80 75 73 64 76 76 74 76 77 78 78 76 77 76 74 77

Undecided 3 3 - - - - - - 3 3 - - 3 3 - 3 -
1 1 2 1 2 1 2

Refused 3 - - - - - - 3 - - - 3 - - 3 - -
1 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q18. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 104 62 37 4 9 52 44 47 36 65 39 67 32 61 38 32 33
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Markey 45 33 9 2 2 36 6 8 24 40 5 16 26 36 6 23 7

43 53 24 50 22 69 14 17 67 62 13 24 81 59 16 72 21
Gomez 24 9 13 2 7 3 16 18 4 5 19 22 2 7 17 5 9

23 15 35 50 78 6 36 38 11 8 49 33 6 11 45 16 27
Undecided 35 20 15 - - 13 22 21 8 20 15 29 4 18 15 4 17

34 32 41 25 50 45 22 31 38 43 13 30 39 13 52



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

Q19. Gabriel Gomez stated that he could potentially support a 24 hour waiting period before a woman could get an abortion. Does this

6/6 - 6/9

make you more or less likely to support Gomez in the general election, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 8

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
104 62 37 4 9 52 44 47 36 65 39 67 32 61 38 32 33
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 4 2 - 2 - 6 6 - 2 4 4 2 2 4 2 4
6 6 5 22 14 13 3 10 6 6 3 11 6 12
33 28 5 - 2 28 2 2 26 30 3 9 24 31 2 17 7
32 45 14 22 54 5 4 72 46 8 13 75 51 5 53 21
61 28 28 - 5 24 34 35 10 31 30 50 6 26 30 13 22
59 45 76 56 46 77 74 28 48 77 75 19 43 79 41 67
4 2 2 4 - - 2 4 - 2 2 4 - 2 2 - -

4 3 5 100 5 9 3 5 6 3 5

Page 341



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q20. Do you believe that Ed Markey has politicized the Sandy Hook Elementary School shooting for political gain?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED

THE DEBATE

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 8

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK
MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

OPINION OF
SCOTT BROWN

OPINION OF
ERIC HOLDER

DEVAL

PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
62 37
100 100
9 27
15 73
47 7
76 19
6 3
10 8

RICHARD
HEOS

FAV UNFAV
4 9
100 100
2 5
50 56
- 2
22
2 2
50 22

52 44 47 36 65 39
100 100 100 100 100 100

- 32 25 2 10 28
73 53 6 15 72

50 7 15 34 53 4
96 16 32 94 82 10
2 5 7 - 2 7
4 11 15 3 18

FAV UNFAV
67 32
100 100
34 2
51 6
26 28
39 88
7 2
10 6

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH
WARREN

FAV UNFAV
61 38
100 100
7 31

11 82
50 2
82 5

4 5

7 13

FAV UNFAV
32 33
100 100
5 21

16 64
27 5
84 15

- 7

21
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q20A. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate who are certified for the ballot in June, even though only two were asked to debate.
Do you think the third party candidate, Richard Heos, should have been included in the debate?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 336 217 102 15 16 142 125 133 109 208 115 227 90 199 107 77 98
67 67 70 100 64 65 67 69 66 69 66 71 61 71 62 57 68

No 102 67 33 - 7 43 46 36 38 56 41 57 36 50 42 39 32
20 21 23 28 20 25 19 23 19 23 18 24 18 24 29 22

Undecided 57 34 11 - 2 31 15 21 15 33 19 36 17 28 24 15 15
11 11 8 8 14 8 11 9 11 11 11 11 10 14 11 10

Refused 5 5 - - - 3 - 2 3 5 - - 5 3 - 3 -

1 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Healthcare 19 12 7 - 2 5 11 12 7 12 7 16 3 8 11 2 10
4 4 5 8 2 6 6 4 4 4 5 2 3 6 1 7

Economy/Jobs 198 117 72 4 11 78 86 91 57 113 76 136 47 99 83 54 58
40 36 49 27 44 36 46 47 35 37 43 43 32 35 48 40 40

Taxes 2 - 2 2 - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - - - 2
* 1 13 1 1 1 1

War 7 5 2 - - 2 2 - 4 7 - 2 5 2 2 - -

1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 1
Education 6 3 - - - - - 3 - 6 - 6 - 3 - 3 -
1 1 2 2 2 1 2

Spending/Budget 25 9 11 2 - 5 14 9 3 9 13 17 8 8 15 5 8
5 3 8 13 2 8 5 2 3 7 5 5 3 9 4 6

National Security/ 6 2 4 - - 4 2 2 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 - 4
Terrorism 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 3
Gun Control 19 17 2 - - 13 6 4 13 13 6 6 13 13 4 8 3
4 5 1 6 3 2 8 4 3 2 9 5 2 6 2

Immigration 27 16 9 - 2 14 6 7 12 14 13 16 11 17 8 9 10
5 5 6 8 6 3 4 7 5 7 5 7 6 5 7 7

Social security 11 9 - - - 6 5 5 6 6 2 6 3 9 2 - 2
2 3 3 3 3 4 2 1 2 2 3 1 1



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

Total
Environment/Climate
control

Foreign policy
Represent/help people/
doing the right thing
Fixing congress/
government issues/work

together

Stability of country/
back on track

Protection of middle
class

Choosing future Supreme
court justices

Women's rights
Infrastructure/
transportation

Other

OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD
PATRICK HEOS
FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF
OPINION OF ELIZABETH
SCOTT BROWN WARREN

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

OPINION OF
ERIC HOLDER

>

>

323 146 15 25
100 100 100 100

2 - - -
1

4 - - -
1

7 4 - -
2 3

27 20 - 3
8 14 12
2 3 - -
1 2

2 2 - -
1 1

4 - - -
1
9 - - -
3

3 - - -
1

17 1 - -
5 1

OPINION OF
EDWARD
MARKEY

FAV UNFAV
219 186
100 100

2 -
1
- 2
1
5 6
2 3
18 24
8 13
2 3
1 2
4 -
2
4 -
2
3 3
1 2
3 -
1
10 3
5 2

BANNER 8
GABRIEL
GOMEZ
FAV UNFAV
192 165
100 100
- 2
1
4 -
2
4 7
2 4
15 18
8 11
3 2
2 1
2 2
1 1
2 2
1 1
- 6
4
- 3
2
5 5
3 3

BARACK
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
302 175
100 100
2 -
1
2 2
1 1
5 6
2 3
24 23
8 13
2 3
1 2
4 -
1
4 -
1
9 -
3
3 -
1
17 1
6 1

320 148 280 173
100 100 100 100

- 2 2 -
1 1
2 2 - -
1 1
9 2 5 6
3 1 2 3
34 11 25 19
11 7 9 11
3 2 2 3
1 1 1 2
2 2 4 -
1 1 1
2 2 4 -
1 1 1
6 3 9 -
2 2 3
- 3 3 -
2 1
7 11 10 5
2 7 4 3

FAV UNFAV
134 145
100 100

2 -
1

2 6
1 4
11 23
8 16
2 3
1 2
4 -
3

4 -
3

3 -
2

3 -
2

7 1
5 1
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(Continued)

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q21. What is the most important issue facing our next U.S. Senator?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Don't know 67 50 7 5 5 39 13 18 12 44 15 40 14 53 7 15 11
13 15 5 33 20 18 7 9 7 15 9 13 9 19 4 11 8

Refused 6 6 - 2 2 2 - 4 - 4 2 4 2 2 4 - 4
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q22. It has been reported that the IRS deliberately targeted some conservative groups applying for tax exempt status, especially ones

whose applications included terms like "Tea Party" or "Patriot" in their names. Are you familiar with this story?
BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 272 140 11 23 194 163 175 151 256 16l 276 140 238 165 127 139
88 84 96 73 92 89 88 91 92 85 92 86 95 85 95 95 96

No 56 49 4 4 2 25 21 17 14 42 14 40 8 40 8 7 6
11 15 3 27 8 11 11 9 8 14 8 13 5 14 5 5 4

Undecided 4 2 2 - - - 2 - - 4 - 4 - 2 - - -



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

6/6 - 6/9

Q23. Do you think this targeting was initiated by higher-level Obama administration officials or IRS lower-level bureaucrats?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS
STORY

Higher-level Obama
administration more
responsible

IRS lower-level
bureaucrats more

responsible

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA  SCOTT BROWN WARREN  ERIC HOLDER
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
440 272 140 11 23 194 163 175 151 256 161 276 140 238 165 127 139
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
135 31 88 4 7 10 102 92 12 16 109 124 4 13 110 17 83
31 11 63 36 30 5 63 53 8 6 68 45 3 5 67 13 60
201 171 22 5 11 128 35 46 104 173 20 90 104 155 29 87 33
46 63 16 45 48 66 21 26 69 68 12 33 74 65 18 69 24
99 65 30 2 5 53 24 37 30 65 32 57 32 65 26 23 23
23 24 21 18 22 27 15 21 20 25 20 21 23 27 16 18 17
5 5 - - - 3 2 - 5 2 - 5 - 5 - - -
1 2 2 1 3 1 2 2
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q24. Do you think President Obama is or is not being truthful when he says that he didn't have prior knowledge of the extra scrutiny the
IRS gave to conservative groups and that he learned about it through the news media?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 272 140 11 23 194 163 175 151 256 16l 276 140 238 165 127 139

FAMILIAR WITH THE IRS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

STORY

Truthful 221 175 31 - 13 135 41 53 114 188 26 95 117 174 32 105 26
50 64 22 57 70 25 30 75 73 16 34 84 73 19 83 19

Not truthful 170 61 101 7 8 36 107 102 26 32 125 147 12 41 116 13 100
39 22 72 64 35 19 66 58 17 13 78 53 9 17 70 10 72

Undecided 49 36 8 4 2 23 15 20 11 36 10 34 11 23 17 9 13
11 13 6 36 9 12 9 11 7 14 6 12 8 10 10 7 9



Page 350
SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q25. On September 11, 2012, four embassy personnel, including the US ambassador to Libya, were killed in Benghazi. Subsequently,

Obama administration officials released information on the attack that was later revealed to be speculative or inaccurate. Are you familiar
with this story?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 440 279 135 10 25 196 175 176 155 263 159 279 136 242 165 126 141
88 86 92 67 100 89 94 92 94 87 91 87 92 86 95 94 97

No 49 35 9 5 - 23 9 14 5 32 12 33 9 33 2 5 2
10 11 6 33 11 5 7 3 11 7 10 6 12 1 4 1

Undecided 11 9 2 - - - 2 2 5 7 4 8 3 5 6 3 2
2 3 1 1 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q26. Do you believe the Obama administration deliberately misled the public about the nature of the attack on the embassy?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 440 279 135 10 25 196 175 176 155 263 159 279 136 242 165 126 141

FAMILIAR WITH THE US 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

AMBASSADOR STORY

Yes 189 60 111 6 15 31 130 119 28 36 140 168 12 38 136 24 110
43 22 82 60 60 16 74 68 18 14 88 60 9 16 82 19 78

No 221 199 17 4 8 156 34 48 120 209 10 90 115 187 20 96 25
50 71 13 40 32 80 19 27 77 79 6 32 85 77 12 76 18

Undecided 30 20 7 - 2 9 11 9 7 18 9 21 9 17 9 6 6

7 7 5 8 5 6 5 5 7 6 8 7 7 5 5 4



Page 352

SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q27. Are you aware of the recent controversy involving the Justice Department acquiring phone records of Associated Press reporters and
their family members in the course of investigating a leak of highly classified information?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 399 242 132 8 18 175 167 153 136 230 155 247 124 208 154 120 136
80 75 920 53 72 80 920 80 82 76 89 77 84 74 89 90 94

No 93 75 12 5 7 42 17 33 29 68 16 65 24 66 17 14 7
19 23 8 33 28 19 9 17 18 23 9 20 16 24 10 10 5

Undecided 6 4 2 2 - - 2 4 - 2 4 6 - 4 2 - 2
1 1 1 13 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1

Refused 2 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - -
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q28. The federal government used a subpoena { suh-PEENA} to acquire the phone records of the AP reporters and others who were suspected
to be part of the leak. Do you think there should be stricter limits on the federal government's power to investigate journalists?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 399 242 132 8 18 175 167 153 136 230 155 247 124 208 154 120 136
FAMILIAR WITH THE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CONTROVERSY INVOLVING
THE JUSTICE DEPARTMENT

Yes 245 135 96 4 10 97 113 110 73 121 115 153 71 122 112 61 103
61 56 73 50 56 55 68 72 54 53 74 62 57 59 73 51 76

No 100 73 22 4 8 52 44 25 49 71 25 60 34 51 30 36 23
25 30 17 50 44 30 26 16 36 31 16 24 27 25 19 30 17

Undecided 50 32 12 - - 26 8 16 14 36 13 32 17 33 10 23 8
13 13 9 15 5 10 10 16 8 13 14 16 6 19 6

Refused 4 2 2 - - - 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 2
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9
Q29. In Massachusetts, the State Auditor released a report stating that 1,164 people continued to receive welfare benefits for periods

of six months to up to 27 months after they died, totaling nearly $2.4 million in payments. Are you very concerned
about the report, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very concerned 311 175 124 7 21 96 157 142 79 149 154 231 63 135 143 60 115

62 54 85 47 84 44 84 74 48 49 88 72 43 48 83 45 79

Somewhat concerned 137 104 20 8 2 84 29 41 54 104 21 69 53 100 28 48 27

27 32 14 53 8 38 16 21 33 34 12 22 36 36 16 36 19

Not very concerned 28 23 2 - 2 20 - 9 13 25 - 10 18 26 2 14 3

6 7 1 8 9 5 8 8 3 12 9 1 10 2

Not at all concerned 22 19 - - - 17 - - 17 22 - 10 12 17 - 10 -
4 6 8 10 7 3 8 6 7

Undecided 2 2 - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 2 - 2 -
* 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30. Jury selection has begun in the trial of James "Whitey" Bulger for alleged crimes spanning decades. How interested in this trial
are you - very interested, somewhat interested, not very interested, not at all interested?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very interested 115 72 39 2 4 46 51 44 42 68 42 70 37 56 48 31 34
23 22 27 13 16 21 27 23 25 23 24 22 25 20 28 23 23

Somewhat interested 223 134 80 7 13 95 88 87 65 133 82 150 62 122 82 51 72
45 41 55 47 52 43 47 45 39 44 47 47 42 44 47 38 50

Not very interested 92 68 11 2 - 45 30 37 33 60 26 50 35 61 26 28 19
18 21 8 13 21 16 19 20 20 15 16 24 22 15 21 13
Not at all interested 60 47 11 4 8 33 12 21 25 36 20 40 14 39 14 24 15
12 15 8 27 32 15 6 11 15 12 11 13 9 14 8 18 10
Undecided 10 2 5 - - - 5 3 - 5 5 10 - 2 3 - 5
2 1 3 3 2 2 3 3 1 2 3
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30A. Do you know why Whitey Bulger is on trial?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Killing/allegedly 355 230 106 13 17 162 132 135 123 217 122 223 113 203 121 100 111
killing 19 people/a lot 71 71 73 87 68 74 71 70 75 72 70 70 76 73 70 75 77
of people
Mob/crime/drug boss/mob 83 55 23 - 2 34 32 32 23 52 26 42 35 48 25 24 23
activities 17 17 16 8 16 17 17 14 17 15 13 24 17 14 18 16
Extortion 13 8 5 - - 4 - 3 2 8 5 10 3 10 2 5 3
3 2 3 2 2 1 3 3 3 2 4 1 4 2
Racketeering 38 27 9 - 6 12 18 15 16 20 15 30 8 15 18 12 13
8 8 6 24 5 10 8 10 7 9 9 5 5 10 9 9
Fraud 6 - 6 - - - 3 6 - - 3 6 - - 6 3 -
1 4 2 3 2 2 3 2
Other 3 3 - - - 3 - - - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 2
No 4 4 - - - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 - -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Undecided/Don't know 61 36 15 - 3 22 19 19 17 39 17 39 15 32 20 12 7
12 11 10 12 10 10 10 10 13 10 12 10 11 12 9 5
Refused 11 9 2 2 2 5 2 9 - 7 4 9 2 5 6 3 6
2 3 1 13 8 2 1 5 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 4
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q30B. Do you think Whitey Bulger can get a fair trial in Massachusetts?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 301 192 96 4 14 140 117 108 116 178 111 184 101 173 110 95 93
60 59 66 27 56 64 63 56 70 59 63 58 68 62 64 71 64

No 120 88 27 7 7 42 47 50 31 69 45 84 26 66 37 22 31
24 27 18 47 28 19 25 26 19 23 26 26 18 24 21 16 21

Undecided 79 43 23 4 4 37 22 34 18 55 19 52 21 41 26 17 21
16 13 16 27 16 17 12 18 11 18 11 16 14 15 15 13 14
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q31. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 8
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEVAL RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL BARACK OPINION OF ELIZABETH OPINION OF
PATRICK HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ OBAMA SCOTT BROWN WARREN ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 500 323 146 15 25 219 186 192 165 302 175 320 148 280 173 134 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 112 62 39 2 6 35 40 47 39 62 43 80 32 55 44 26 26
22 19 27 13 24 16 22 24 24 21 25 25 22 20 25 19 18

No 384 259 105 13 19 182 146 143 126 236 132 238 114 223 129 106 119
77 80 72 87 76 83 78 74 76 78 75 74 77 80 75 79 82

Undecided 4 2 2 - -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

N
1
N
1
[
1
N
N
N
1
=N
1



SUPRC, MA Likely Voters, 6/6 - 6/9

Q32. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 8

OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEVAL

PATRICK

Total 500 323
100 100

Yes 128 62
26 19

No 370 259
74 80

Undecided 2 2

* 1

146
100

56
38

920
62

RICHARD
HEOS
FAV UNFAV
15 25
100 100
2 2
13 8
13 23
87 92

OPINION OF
EDWARD
MARKEY

FAV UNFAV
219 186
100 100

39 57
18 31
180 129
82 69

OPINION OF OPINION OF

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
FAV UNFAV
192 165
100 100
66 33
34 20
126 132
66 80

BARACK
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
302 175
100 100
69 54
23 31
231 121
76 69
2 -
1

OPINION OF
SCOTT BROWN

FAV UNFAV
320 148
100 100
94 28
29 19
226 118
71 80
- 2

1

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV UNFAV
280 173
100 100
62 52
22 30
216 121
77 70
2 -
1

OPINION OF
ERIC HOLDER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV

FAV UNFAV
134 145
100 100

21 47
16 32
113 98
84 68
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SUPRC, MA Likely Voters,

List

Total

Landline

Cell

6/6 - 6/9

BANNER 8

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF
SCOTT BROWN

OPINION OF
ERIC HOLDER

138
28

DEVAL
PATRICK
FAV UNFAV
323 146
100 100
231 110
72 75
92 36
28 25

RICHARD
HEOS
FAV UNFAV
15 25
100 100
10 19
67 76
5 6
33 24

EDWARD

MARKEY
FAV UNFAV
219 186
100 100
162 137
74 74
57 49
26 26

GABRIEL
GOMEZ
FAV UNFAV
192 165
100 100
134 124
70 75
58 41
30 25

BARACK
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
302 175
100 100
214 130
71 74
88 45
29 26

FAV UNFAV
320 148
100 100
233 105
73 71
87 43
27 29

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH
WARREN
FAV UNFAV
280 173
100 100
201 129
72 75
79 44
28 25

FAV UNFAV
134 145
100 100
102 110

76 76
32 35
24 24
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